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REGULAR CHECKS
138307 08/26/20 MSC14 CHECK # 138307 VOIDED S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 CHECK # 138307 VOIDED (20.00) (20.00)
138381 12/04/20 12537 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-0018-000-000-0000 CHECK # 138381 VOIDED (46.82) (46.82)
138425 08/26/20 MSC14 CHECK # 138425 VOIDED S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 CHECK # 138425 VOIDED (20.00) (20.00)
138454 12/04/20 12537 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-0018-000-000-0000 CHECK # 138454 VOIDED (50.94) (50.94)
138459 08/26/20 12620 MAKERBOT INDUSTRIES, LLC 31603P  F 11-221-5990-216-425-4000 CHECK # 138459 VOIDED (1,876.70)

31603P  F 11-221-5990-216-425-4000 CHECK # 138459 VOIDED (3,077.59) (4,954.29)
138496 08/26/20 12620 MAKERBOT INDUSTRIES, LLC 31603C  F 11-221-5990-216-425-4000 CHECK # 138496 VOIDED (248.70) (248.70)
138524 07/03/20 10698 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 30355 S 62-431-0000-108-003-0000 9/20-9/30 Rental 4.40

30355 S 62-431-0000-108-003-0000 2/1-2/29 Rental 12.00

30355 S 62-431-0000-108-003-0000 Water 82.50 98.90
138527 07/03/20 10830 ACO INC 20895P G 11-261-5990-017-001-0000 ROUNDUP,SPRY PNTS,BLADES 202.72

20895P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 TOOL, EDGER BLADE 18.03

20895P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 GARDEN HOSE ADAPTER 7.21

20895P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 QUICK FLOW GAS CAN 15.19

29895P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 Hex Set, Washers 32.85

29895 P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 FIr Squeegee,Faucet Hose 53.17

29895P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PAINT SUPPLIES, GOOFOFF 46.61

29895P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PUTTY KNIFE, SPRAY PAINT 10.14

29895P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 CAULK 29.42

29895P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 CAULK 30.36

29895P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 SPRAY PAINT, PAIL 19.02

29895 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PAINT MIXER SPIRAL 7.21

29895P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PAINT SUPPLIES.TAPE 46.67

29895 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 CAULK 30.36

29895 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 PAINT SUPPLIES 54.84

29895 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 Paint Supplys 29.01

29895 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 MASKING TAPES 36.99

29895 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 COPPER/BRASS PARTS 17.05

29895 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 FAUCET PARTS 5.28

20895P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 TRIMMER BLADES, TRUFUEL 31.32

29895 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 FAUCET & OUTLET COVERS 15.74

20895P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 EYE BOLTS, DRILL BIT 47.87

20895P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 SAWCHAIN DRIVELINK 18.04

20895P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 LOPPER, BLADE, OIL 39.49

20895P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 WEATHERSTRIP 18.04

20895P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 Sealant 8.72

20895P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 BOWSAW, PUTTY KNIVES 48.39 919.74
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138528 07/03/20 11750 AERO FILTER, INC. 31625C G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 Air Filters 1,473.69 1,473.69
138529 07/03/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
138530 07/03/20 12539 PAUL M. INGBER G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 223.06 223.06
138531 07/03/20 12633 COLLEGE BOARD G 10-199-0004-000-000-0000 AP Exams 134.00
F 11-113-5110-216-000-9062 AP Exams 362.00
G 11-113-7410-216-000-0001 AP Exams 314.00 810.00
138532 07/03/20 13298 AMAZON* 31623P  F  11-111-5110-104-266-6380 RUBY BRIDGES BOOK 15.78
31623C  F  11-111-5110-104-266-6380 CORDUROQY BK 13.85
31663C  F 11-112-5110-217-266-6380 Order 89663335355 RET (8.69) 20.94
138533 07/03/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 20971C  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8581 Milk 5,094.93 5,094.93
138534 07/03/20 25548 COLMAN-WOLF SUPPLY CO. 20945P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0000 TISSUE, PPR TWLS 610.20
20045P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 LINERS, TISSUE 1,325.19
C 21-297-5990-000-525-8581 Clear Trash Bags 456.79 2,392.18
138536 07/03/20 26525 CONSTELLATION * #11 G 11-261-5510-017-000-0000 RG-147879 May Estmt 1,181.43
#11 G 11-261-5510-017-000-0000 RG-147878 May 337.76
#11 G 11-261-5510-101-000-0000 RG-138030 May Estmt 142.64
#11 G 11-261-5510-101-000-0000 RG-138013 May 142.10
#11 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 RG-138021 May 0.90
#11 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 RG-139253 May 0.90
#11 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3400 RG-138021 May 28.57
#11 F 11-261-5510-102-552-3400 RG-139253 May 30.22
#11 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 RG-138017 May Estmt 175.96
#11 G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 RG-138016 May 367.90
#11 G 11-261-5510-108-000-0000 RG-138024 May 32.77
#11 G 11-261-5510-109-000-0000 RG-138014 May 147.04
#11 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 RG-138027 May 4.40
#11 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 RG-138026 May Estmt 499.51
#11 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 RG-138028 May Estmt 321.90
#11 G 11-261-5510-113-000-0000 RG-138019 May Estmt 308.96
#11 G 11-261-5510-216-000-0000 RG-147880 May Estmt 4,475.25
#11 G 11-261-5510-217-000-0000 RG-147877 May 458.33
#11 G 11-261-5510-218-000-0000 RG-147881 May 160.87 8,817.41
138537 07/03/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 20082P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0000 CLEANER, MOPS 389.93
20082P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0000 CLEANER, FLR PADS 274.40 664.33
138538 07/03/20 51862 LOWES CORP* F  11-113-5990-111-000-9064 Storage Shed 2,978.27 2,978.27
138539 07/03/20 52980 MCCARTHY & SMITH, INC. J  41-259-7310-000-000-2019 Bond Facility Study 21,000.00 21,000.00
138540 07/03/20 59670 NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY 29951P G 11-261-5990-101-000-0000 SANITIZER/DSPNSRS, FLR PDS 858.61
20951P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 SANITIZER/DSPNSRS, LINERS 1,716.86 2,575.47
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138541 07/03/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 31453C  F  11-111-5110-109-423-6010 Activity Tables 2,301.12 2,301.12
138542 07/03/20 69930 SHERWIN WILLIAMS * 29986 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 BLACK PAINT 139.75 139.75
138543 07/03/20 72846 STRATEGIC INTERVENTION 30556 C  F  11-125-5110-101-315-3060 Poly Spot 9" 11.42

30556 C F 11-125-5110-104-315-3060 Poly Spot 9" 11.43

30556 C F 11-125-5110-106-315-3060 Poly Spot 9" 11.43

30556 C F 11-125-5110-108-315-3060 Poly Spot 9" 11.43

30556 C F 11-125-5110-109-315-3060 Poly Spot 9" 11.43

30556 C  F  11-125-5110-112-315-3060 Poly Spot 9" 11.43

30556 C  F  11-125-5110-113-315-3060 Poly Spot 9" 11.43 80.00
138544 07/03/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 400.00 400.00
138545 07/03/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 43,029.33 43,029.33
138546 07/03/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,122.00 2,122.00
138547 07/03/20 99555 ANGELA L. KRUSHINSKI G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 150.00 150.00
138548 07/03/20  MSC14  Daniel Jeffrey G 11-293-3190-600-621-0011 Daniel Jeffrey 55.00 55.00
138549 07/10/20 11700 ADN ADMINISTRATORS. INC. 31715P G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 July Admin Fee 3,306.25 3,306.25
138550 07/10/20 12277 CLARK HILL PLC 31736 C G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 20-21 RETAINER FEE 249.00 249.00
138551 07/10/20 12288 MCCI, LLC 31704C G 11-284-3490-017-000-0000 20-21 LASERFICHE RNWL 1,260.00 1,260.00
138553 07/10/20 12381 GA CAYMAN HOLDCO LLC 31763P G 11-261-4120-017-000-0001 JULY ALARM SERVICE 416.85

31763P G 11-261-4120-101-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-104-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 166.95

31763P G 11-261-4120-106-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 225.75

31763 P G 11-261-4120-108-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 225.75

31763 P G 11-261-4120-109-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 300.30

31763P G 11-261-4120-111-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-112-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 166.95

31763P G 11-261-4120-113-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 300.30

31763P G 11-261-4120-216-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 416.85

31763P G 11-261-4120-217-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 416.85

31763P G 11-266-4220-102-000-0000 JULY ALARM SERVICE 16.03

31763P  F 11-266-4220-102-552-3400 JULY ALARM SERVICE 150.92

31093 C K 41-456-6220-106-000-2019 HOOVER ALARM SYS 356135 6,488.00 9,743.00
138554 07/10/20 12466 ARBITERSPORTS, LLC 31724C G 11-293-3450-600-621-0000 GAME OFFICIALS HS/MS 800.00 800.00
138556 07/10/20 12533 MASTERLIBRARY.COM, LLC 31703C G 11-252-3450-017-000-0000 20-21 ROOM RENTAL SOFTWARE 3,260.00 3,260.00
138557 07/10/20 13298 AMAZON* 31657C G 11-285-5990-017-000-0000 Ink Cartridge 23.89

31685C X 21-226-5110-025-818-2020 Labels, Pens, Clips 91.76

31709C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Bankers Boxes 44.62 160.27
138558 07/10/20 16632 AT & T MOBILITY #12 G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 BIT 5/25-6/24 52.94

#12 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Admin 5/25-6/24 52.94
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#12 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Maint 5/25-6/24 239.12
#12 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Emergency 5/25-6/24 19.88
#12 G 11-284-3411-017-000-0001 Techs 5/25-6/24 298.36
#12 C 21-297-3411-216-525-8510 Food Srvc 5/25-6/24 105.88 769.12
138559 07/10/20 17375 BAKER'S GAS & WELDING 29896 C G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 PROPANE 8.28
29896 C G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 Helium 13.90 22.18
138560 07/10/20 30500 DIX BLOCK & SUPPLY CO G 11-261-5990-104-001-0000 Crushed Concrete 37.50
G 11-261-5990-216-001-0000 Crushed Concrete 56.25
G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 3/8 Screening 58.10 151.85
138561 07/10/20 38660 GANDOL INC * 31428C A 41-456-6220-216-000-0000 GYM DOORS 33,696.35 33,696.35
138562 07/10/20 44090 HOME DEPOT CRC 30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Drill Bit 17.97
30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 SUPPLIES B/T 29.97
30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Bungee Cord 92.31
30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Tongue/Groove Bit St 30.35
30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Sign-Making Letters 57.11
30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Prof Face Fram Systm 99.68
30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Dry Erase Board 279.49
30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Sign Making Tools 91.81
20948P G 11-261-5990-017-001-0000 LIFT RNTL-TREES,POLES,POSTS 300.00 998.69
138563 07/10/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 29993P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 MASKS, FLR RMVR/STRPPR 3,437.10 3,437.10
138564 07/10/20 51110 CITY OF LINCOLN PARK 30842 F  11-266-3190-017-315-3064 HS&MS Liaison Offcrs 66,928.16 66,928.16
138565 07/10/20 51110 CITY OF LINCOLN PARK G 11-261-7410-106-000-0000 Water Termination Fee 695.00 695.00
138566 07/10/20 51862 LOWES CORP* F 11-113-5990-111-000-9060 Rake, Potting Mix 23.25 23.25
138567 07/10/20 51864 APPLIED IMAGING 29869 C G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 6/10-7/9 Printer Costs 42.90
29942 C G 12-192-0001-000-000-0000 6/10-7/9 Copy Costs 627.82 670.72
138568 07/10/20 54686 MI INTERSCHOLASTIC* 31707C G 11-293-7910-600-621-1011 MIAAA 20-21 MEMBRSHP 155.00 155.00
138569 07/10/20 55785 MILLER CANFIELD G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 Gen Legal Srvcs Oct, Feb (thru 224.00 224.00
138570 07/10/20 56600 EMERALD INDUSTRIES 29957 C G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 BATTERY FOR TRUCK #2 75.00 75.00
138571 07/10/20 59921 NWEA 31710 C G 11-227-3450-017-000-0000 MAP Growth Testing 56,358.00 56,358.00
138572 07/10/20 60050 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 30012 P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screens 229.00
30012 P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screens 229.00 458.00
138573 07/10/20 64732 QUICK FUEL FLEET #12 G 11-261-5710-017-000-0000 Maintenance 721.40 721.40
138575 07/10/20 65816 REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES* 31764P G 11-261-3840-017-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 65.38
31764P G 11-261-3840-101-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31
31764P G 11-261-3840-102-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 4.92
31764P  F  11-261-3840-102-552-3400 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 47.39
31764P G 11-261-3840-104-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31
31764P G 11-261-3840-106-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31
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31764 P G 11-261-3840-108-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764 P G 11-261-3840-109-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764P G 11-261-3840-111-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764P G 11-261-3840-112-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764P G 11-261-3840-113-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764P G 11-261-3840-216-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 462.75

31764P G 11-261-3840-217-000-0000 JULY TRASH DISPOSAL 104.61 1,103.53
138577 07/10/20 66981 BIO-SERV CORPORATION 20950 C G 11-261-3850-017-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 46.00

20950C G 11-261-3850-101-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 41.00

20950 C G 11-261-3850-102-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 3.74

20950 C G 11-261-3850-104-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 41.00

20950 C G 11-261-3850-106-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 41.00

29950 C G 11-261-3850-108-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 41.00

29950 C G 11-261-3850-109-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 41.00

29950 C G 11-261-3850-111-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 41.00

29950 C G 11-261-3850-112-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 41.00

29950 C G 11-261-3850-113-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 41.00

29950 C G 11-261-3850-216-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 89.00

29950 C G 11-261-3850-217-000-0000 JUNE PEST CONTROL 48.00

29950 C  F  11-261-4111-102-552-3400 JUNE PEST CONTROL 35.26 550.00
138578 07/10/20 72846 STRATEGIC INTERVENTION 31735C  F  11-221-3120-109-423-6011 Virtual Math PD 3,582.00 3,582.00
138579 07/10/20 81979 WC RESA 31725 C G 11-222-3450-216-000-0000 20-21 Destiny Lbry Rnwl 1,154.05

31725C G 11-222-3450-217-000-0000 20-21 Destiny Lbr Rnwl 605.05 1,759.10
138580 07/10/20 82140 WAYNE COUNTY 31114P G 11-113-3711-216-000-0000 Spring Tuition 89,627.90 89,627.90
138581 07/10/20 82358 WEED ERASER 31588 C G 11-261-4110-017-000-0000 WEED KILLER TREATMENTS 6,909.00 6,909.00
138582 07/10/20 83905 WINDSTREAM CORP.* #12 G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 6/1-6/30 Phones 6,347.82 6,347.82
138583 07/10/20 84930 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE G 11-127-8220-216-500-3440 Health Careers Program 16,311.22 16,311.22
138584 07/10/20 MSC14 MASA S 62-431-0000-216-010-0000 MASA 100.00 100.00
138585 07/17/20 10698 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 31762P G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 7/1-7/31 Rental 8.00

31716 P G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 7/1-7/31 Rental 10.00

31740 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 7/1-7/31 Rental 14.00

31739P S 62-431-0000-108-003-0000 7/1-7/31 Rental 12.00 44.00
138586 07/17/20 12354 AMPLIFIED IT, LLC 31745C G 11-284-3450-017-000-0001 1 YEAR ADMIN TOOLS 5,082.00 5,082.00
138587 07/17/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
138588 07/17/20 12599 SOLIANT HEALTH 31774P X 21-215-3130-017-918-2029 7/7-7/9 Smr Speech 912.00 912.00
138589 07/17/20 12623 SANTOKI, LLC 31789C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8581 Face Masks 700.00 700.00
138590 07/17/20 12625 DORE & ASSOCIATES 31613P  J 41-456-6220-102-096-2019 Asbestos Abatement 326,332.50

31613P  J 41-456-6220-111-096-2019 Asbestos Abatement 328,517.00 654,849.50
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138591 07/17/20 12635 TIMECLOCK PLUS, LLC 31695 C G 11-252-3450-017-000-0000 Licensing Software 6,300.00 6,300.00
138592 07/17/20 13298 AMAZON* 31628 G 11-111-5991-108-000-0000 Jigsaw Puzzle 15.98
31742C G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 CONTROLS FOR MS 204.72
31708 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 Laptop battery 15.13
31768C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Velcro 106.11
31768 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Copy Paper, Envelopes 230.47 572.41
138593 07/17/20 16528 ASSET GENIE, INC. 31726C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 CHROMEBOOK PARTS 1,261.50 1,261.50
138594 07/17/20 16633 AT&T #1 G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 6/20-7/19 ASE Circ 694.47
#1 G 11-284-3490-102-000-0000 6/20-7/19 ASE Circ 41.65
#1 F  11-284-3490-102-552-3400 6/20-7/19 ASE Circ 392.21 1,128.33
138595 07/17/20 25548 COLMAN-WOLF SUPPLY CO. C 21-297-5980-000-525-8510 Trash Liners 80.61 80.61
138596 07/17/20 26575 STIR 2014 INC. C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Staff Luncheon 46.75
C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Staff Luncheon 48.75 95.50
138597 07/17/20 28120 CRISIS PREVENTION 31778C X 21-122-7410-106-918-2020 20-21 MEMBERSHIP FEE/CS 150.00
31777C X 21-216-7410-017-918-2020 20-21 MEMBERSHIP FEE/ML 150.00 300.00
138599 07/17/20 29664 DETROIT EDISON/DTE #12 G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 June Municipal Lights 251.41
#12 G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 June Distr Electric 436.16
#12 G 11-261-5520-101-000-0000 June Distr Electric 204.25
#12 G 11-261-5520-102-000-0000 June Distr Electric 23.71
#12 F  11-261-5520-102-552-3400 June Distr Electric 223.27
#12 G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 June Distr Electric 234.77
#12 G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 June Distr Electric 245.45
#12 G 11-261-5520-109-000-0000 June Distr Electric 399.54
#12 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 June Distr Electric 233.24
#12 G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 June Distr Electric 445.31
#12 G 11-261-5520-113-000-0000 June Distr Electric 451.42
#12 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 June Distr Electric 2,636.23
#12 G 11-261-5520-217-000-0000 June Distr Electric 1,180.69
#12 G 11-261-5520-218-000-0000 June Distr Electric 202.92 7,168.37
138600 07/17/20 31589 DTE ENERGY 11-12 G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 May Distr Electric 346.15
11-12 G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 June Distr Electric 9.33
#12 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 June Distr Stadium 137.24 492.72
138601 07/17/20 37020 FOOD HANDLER SOLUTIONS, LLC 31766 C  C 21-297-3450-216-525-8510 Staff Educ/Trckng 600.00 600.00
138602 07/17/20 40685 GRAINGER* 31755P G 11-261-5990-017-001-0000 TRAFFIC CONES 64.92
31755P G 11-261-5990-017-001-0000 CAUTION TAPE, TRAF CONES 22214
31755P G 11-261-5990-101-000-0001 SUMP PUMP, TETHER FLOAT 270.63
31755P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 SURFACE PREP PADS 110.37
31755P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY-TOILETS 35.50
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31755P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 INJECTION CHECK VALVES 104.63
31755P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 LI ION BATTERYS 99.00
31755 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 SHEET STICKS 140.25 1,047.44
138603 07/17/20 40873 GRAPHIC WEAR* S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 Kindergarten Shirts 402.50
S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 Railsplitter Shirts 684.00 1,086.50
138604 07/17/20 44766 HUNTINGTON PUBLIC CAPITAL G 11-511-7410-000-000-2018 20-21 Admin Fee 500.00
D 31-511-7410-000-001-2019 20-21 Admin Fee 500.00 1,000.00
138606 07/17/20 51050 LINCOLN PARK WATER #12 G 11-261-3830-017-000-0000 5/20-6/21 70.90
#12 G 11-261-3830-101-000-0000 5/20-6/22 19.94
#12 G 11-261-3830-102-000-0000 5/20-6/21 3.54
#12 F  11-261-3830-102-552-3400 5/20-6/21 33.38
#12 G 11-261-3830-104-000-0000 5/20-6/22 28.44
#12 G 11-261-3830-106-000-0000 5/20-6/22 266.27
#12 G 11-261-3830-108-000-0000 5/20-6/22 28.44
#12 G 11-261-3830-109-000-0000 5/20-6/22 19.94
#12 G 11-261-3830-111-000-0000 5/20-6/22 87.89
#12 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 5/20-6/22 96.39
#12 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 5/20-6/22 11.03
#12 G 11-261-3830-216-000-0000 5/20-6/21 952.18
10-12 G 11-261-3830-216-000-0000 3/31-6/30 Stadium 1,149.43
#12 G 11-261-3830-217-000-0000 5/20-6/21 45.43
#12 G 11-261-3830-218-000-0000 5/20-6/21 17.84 2,831.04
138607 07/17/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 31754 P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0000 GLOVES, DISF, CLNG PDS 505.10 505.10
138608 07/17/20 52779 MATTHEW R. LANE 31788 C G 11-261-4111-112-000-0000 PREP/PAINT CLSSRMS/CLOSETS 8,000.00 8,000.00
138609 07/17/120 54467 STATE OF MICHIGAN 31791C G 11-261-7410-216-000-0000 BOILER INSPECTION 60.00
31791C G 11-261-7410-217-000-0000 BOILER INSPECTIONS 240.00 300.00
138610 07/17/20 60490 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 31785 P G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 SERVICE 7/1-9/30 390.66 390.66
138611 07/17/20 61580 PEGASUS ENTERTAINMENT, INC. 31792C G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 FOG/ICE MACHINE 339.25 339.25
138612 07/17/20 63585 LEGAL SHIELD G 12-451-0039-000-000-0000 Legal Shield 28.90 28.90
138613 07/17/20 68752 SCHOOL EQUITY CAUCUS 31767C G 11-231-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 K-12 Membership Dues 1,125.00 1,125.00
138614 07/17/20 69435 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH, 31769C G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 2/3-5/31 Prof Srvcs 212.40 212.40
138615 07/17/20 69551 WM F SELL AND SON INC 31790C G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 TIRES, EDGER BLADES 109.76 109.76
138616 07/17/20 73655 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 31765P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 LAV FAUCET 68.84 68.84
138618 07/17/20 74545 TEK ENV & CONSULTING 31644 P  J 41-456-6220-102-096-2019 6/1-12 Asbsts Progress 8,093.25
31644 P  J 41-456-6220-102-096-2019 6/15-26 Asbsts Progress 7,527.25
31644 P  J 41-456-6220-104-096-2019 6/29-30 Asbsts Progress 1,937.50
31644 P  J 41-456-6220-104-096-2019 6/1-12 Asbsts Progress 9,072.75
31644 P  J 41-456-6220-104-096-2019 6/15-26 Asbsts Progress 10,704.50
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31644 P K 41-456-6220-106-096-2019 6/15-26 Asbsts Progress 11,316.00
31644 P K 41-456-6220-106-096-2019 6/1-12 Asbsts Progress 6,988.25
31644 P K 41-456-6220-106-096-2019 6/15-26 Asbsts Progress 9,750.00
31644 P K 41-456-6220-106-096-2019 6/29-30 Asbsts Progress 2,474.50
31644P  J 41-456-6220-111-096-2019 6/1-12 Asbsts Progress 11,234.25
31644 P J  41-456-6220-111-096-2019 6/29-30 Asbsts Progress 1,266.00
31644 P J  41-456-6220-112-096-2019 6/15-26 Asbsts Progress 2,413.00
31644 P  J 41-456-6220-112-096-2019 6/1-12 Asbsts Progress 10,993.50 93,770.75
138619 07/17/20 75026 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND 31770C G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 Lgl Srvcs 6/1 76.50 76.50
138620 07/17/20 82140 WAYNE COUNTY 31114C G 11-113-3711-216-000-0000 Spr Tuition REVISED 7,855.20 7,855.20
138621 07/17/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 400.00 400.00
138622 07/17/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 44,227.51 44,227 .51
138623 07/17/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,122.00 2,122.00
138624 07/17/20 99555 ANGELA L. KRUSHINSKI G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 150.00 150.00
138625 07/24/20 10770 SUBURBAN SEWER & SEPTIC TANK  31800P G 11-293-3190-600-621-0000 7/14-8/10 Rental 170.00 170.00
138626 07/24/20 11700 ADN ADMINISTRATORS. INC. 31715P G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 August Admin Fee 3,281.25 3,281.25
138627 07/24/20 12277 CLARK HILL PLC 30746 P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 May Srvcs Sp Ed Gen 72.00
30746 P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 May Srvcs Sp Ed Gen 50.00 122.00
138628 07/24/20 12383 BYRUM FISK COMMUNICATIONS 31803P G 11-231-3170-017-002-0000 6/21-7/20 Srvcs 4,000.00 4,000.00
138629 07/24/20 12419 STANDARD FOR SUCCESS, LLC 31809C G 11-283-3450-017-000-0000 20/21 Saa$S Stages Rnwl 7,407.00 7,407.00
138630 07/24/20 12424 SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT & 31818C G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 Rebld Kits, Dust Bgs, Cords 109.23 109.23
138631 07/24/20 12433 EEC ACQUISITION LLC 31784 C C 21-297-4120-216-525-8510 Walk-In Clr Thermostat 292.70 292.70
138632 07/24/20 12508 FRAMING MASTERS, INC. 31005P A 41-456-6220-017-000-0000 ADMIN LAV BALANCE 3,879.00
31005 C A 41-456-6220-017-000-0000 Extra Water Lines 575.00 4,454.00
138633 07/24/20 12599 SOLIANT HEALTH 31774P X 21-215-3130-017-918-2029 7/14-7/16 Smr Speech 912.00 912.00
138634 07/24/20 12626 GREAT LAKES ENVIRONMENTAL 31612P  J 41-456-6220-104-096-2019 Asbestos Abatement 44,360.05
31612 P J  41-456-6220-112-096-2019 Asbestos Abatement 112,800.00 157,160.05
138635 07/24/20 12630 LUCAS MICHAEL-RAY WRIGHT 31661 P G 11-249-3190-216-000-0000 Commencement Filming 1,350.00 1,350.00
138636 07/24/20 13855 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY 31820 C G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 KEYS 6.00 6.00
138637 07/24/20 17375 BAKER'S GAS & WELDING 29896 S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 Propane 8.00 8.00
138638 07/24/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31706 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 7/11 Milk Delivery 3,238.11 3,238.11
138639 07/24/20 26525 CONSTELLATION * G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 RG-138015 Apr-May Adj 23.67 23.67
138641 07/24/20 30172 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 June Electric #12 565.12
G 11-261-5520-101-000-0000 June Electric #12 218.01
G 11-261-5520-102-000-0000 June Electric #12 27.13
F  11-261-5520-102-552-3400 June Electric #12 255.49
G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 May Electric #11 74.91
G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 June Electric #12 263.31
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G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 June Electric #12 279.59
G 11-261-5520-109-000-0000 June Electric #12 514.97
G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 June Electric #12 261.38
G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 May Electric #11 400.60
G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 June Electric #12 578.14
G 11-261-5520-113-000-0000 June Electric #12 586.39
G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 June Electric #12 3,484.34
G 11-261-5520-217-000-0000 June Electric #12 1,674.22
G 11-261-5520-218-000-0000 June Electric #12 216.37 9,399.97
138642 07/24/20 30663 D & L GARDEN CTR. 31819C G 11-261-5990-017-001-0000 WEED WHACKER 181.94 181.94
138643 07/24/20 31589 DTE ENERGY J  41-456-6220-104-000-2019 New Switchgear 4,292.50
J  41-456-6220-111-000-2019 New Switchgear 3,432.50 7,725.00
138644 07/24/20 31589 DTE ENERGY #12 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 June BB Field 17.18 17.18
138645 07/24/20 36025 FIBER LINK, INC. 31787 G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 June Miss Dig Tx/On-Site Loc 2,687.75 2,687.75
138646 07/24/20 37008 FOLEY & ROBINETTE, P.C.* 30102C G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 June Srvcs 1,087.50 1,087.50
138647 07/24/20 41915 HARBOR FREIGHT 31816C G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 3AND1 HAND TRUCKS 267.96 267.96
138648 07/24/20 43232 HERITAGE NEWSPAPERS * G 11-232-3510-017-000-0000 June Choices in Educ Ads 2,125.00
G 11-252-3510-017-000-0000 June Budget Hearing Ad 122.50 2,247.50
138649 07/24/20 44090 HOME DEPOT CRC 30205P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 36" Tall Cabinets 524.98
31797C G 11-261-4910-218-000-0000 LIFT RNTL-TREES,POLES 697.05
31756 P G 11-261-5980-017-000-0000 PIPE WRENCH, CAULK GUN 76.95
31756 P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 CABLE TIES 58.82
31756 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 Valves,Silicone,Univ Combo 25.51
31756 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 SET ANCHRS,SHRK BT,ELBWS 137.92 1,521.23
138650 07/24/20 50800 LEARNING A-Z* 31807 C F  11-111-3450-017-796-7960 1 Yr Rdg,Raz,Sci,Wrt 28,564.85 28,564.85
138651 07/24/20 52779 MATTHEW R. LANE 31801C G 11-261-4111-109-000-0000 PATCH/PAINT Main Offc Area 2,160.00 2,160.00
138652 07/24/20 54345 MICHIGAN COLLEGE ACCESS 31808 C F  11-113-3190-017-753-7531 20/21 AdviseMI Program 15,000.00 15,000.00
138653 07/24/20 56705 MWV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 31611 P K 41-456-6220-106-096-2019 Asbestos thru 6/30 321,835.03 321,835.03
138654 07/24/20 60050 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 30012 C G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screen 114.50 114.50
138655 07/24/20 66150 RICHARD BOHL 28333 C A 41-456-6220-017-000-0000 Bathroom Renovation 1,500.00 1,500.00
138656 07/24/20 67099 S & J ASPHALT * 31798 C A 41-452-6310-101-000-0000 PARKING LOT SEALANT 5,570.00
31798C A 41-452-6310-108-000-0000 PARKING LOT SEALANT 4,988.00
31798C A 41-452-6310-109-000-0000 PARKING LOT SEALANT 6,840.00
31798C A 41-452-6310-113-000-0000 PARKING LOT SEALANT 4,305.00 21,703.00
138657 07/24/20 68505 SCENARIO LEARNING LLC 31817C G 11-283-3450-017-000-0000 20/21 SafeSchls Online Stff Tr 2,947.11 2,947 .11
138658 07/24/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 31691 P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Math Materials 5,969.26
31692P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Mrkrs,Comp Bks,Utlty Bxs 5,687.77
31692P  F 11-112-5110-217-796-7960 Mrks,Comp Bks, Utlty Bxs 3,569.02 15,226.05
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138659 07/24/20 69950 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT 31796 C G 11-261-5990-101-000-0001 Chair Glides 403.27 403.27
138660 07/24/20 74545 TEK ENV & CONSULTING J  41-456-6220-102-096-2019 Water Damage 1,250.00
J  41-456-6220-102-096-2019 CHECK # 138660 VOIDED (1,250.00) 0.00
138661 07/31/20 10731 GRAPHIC GEAR INC. 31850C G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Apparel 1,664.90
31850 C G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 CHECK # 138661 VOIDED (1,664.90) 0.00
138662 07/31/20 11726 ADVANCED STORES COMPANY, 29947P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 OlL, SPARKPLUGS 101.32
29947 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 JUMPER CABLES 24.78 126.10
138664 07/31/20 12381 GA CAYMAN HOLDCO LLC 31763P G 11-261-4120-017-000-0001 Aug Alarm Srvc 416.85
31763P G 11-261-4120-101-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 225.75
31763P G 11-261-4120-104-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 166.95
31763P G 11-261-4120-106-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 370.11
31763P G 11-261-4120-108-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 225.75
31763P G 11-261-4120-109-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 300.30
31763P G 11-261-4120-111-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 225.75
31763P G 11-261-4120-112-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 166.95
31763P G 11-261-4120-113-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 300.30
31763P G 11-261-4120-216-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 416.85
31763P G 11-261-4120-217-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 416.85
31763P G 11-266-4220-102-000-0000 Aug Alarm Srvc 16.03
31763P  F 11-266-4220-102-552-3400 Aug Alarm Srvc 150.92 3,399.36
138665 07/31/20 12399 HCI/BUCKEYE EDUCATIONAL 31593C G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 SIM LOG TRAINING 900.00 900.00
138666 07/31/20 12508 FRAMING MASTERS, INC. 31638 P A 41-456-6220-017-000-0000 Progression 6/30 4,500.00 4,500.00
138667 07/31/20 12522 AT&T G 11-284-4270-017-000-0000 Pole/Access Rnt June 18.80
G 11-284-4270-017-000-0000 April Inv 0419 Adj (7.48) 11.32
138668 07/31/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
138669 07/31/20 12538 NEWSELA, INC. 31811 C F  11-112-3450-217-796-7960 9/16/20-9/15/21 15,500.00
31811 C F  11-113-3450-216-796-7960 9/16/20-9/15/21 15,500.00 31,000.00
138670 07/31/20 12599 SOLIANT HEALTH 31774P X 21-215-3130-017-918-2029 7/21-7/23 Smr Speech 912.00 912.00
138671 07/31/20 12630 LUCAS MICHAEL-RAY WRIGHT 31661C G 11-249-3190-216-000-0000 Cmmncmnt Vd Fnl Pymt 1,350.00 1,350.00
138672 07/31/20 13298 AMAZON* 31841C  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 ZIPLOC Bags 69.68
31828P G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Port Extnsn, Pstrs 44.98
31781P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 CABLES, WRLSS MOUSE 99.51
31794P X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Ishihara Book 55.00
31794P X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Visual Tracking Book 34.96
31794P X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Dyslexia Book 18.99
31794P X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Rolling Totes 196.78
31794C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Dsk Lmps,Bttrys,Pens 505.47 1,025.37
138673 07/31/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31706 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 7/13 Milk Lafayette 1,010.98
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31706 P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 7/13 Milk MS 2,443.44 3,454.42
138675 07/31/20 26525 CONSTELLATION * #12 G 11-261-5510-017-000-0000 RG-147879 June Estmt 196.43
#12 G 11-261-5510-017-000-0000 RG-147878 June 156.79
#12 G 11-261-5510-101-000-0000 RG-138030 June 1.17
#12 G 11-261-5510-101-000-0000 RG-138013 June 118.00
#12 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 RG-139253 May Adj 0.03
#12 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3400 RG-139253 May Adj 0.27
#12 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 RG-138017 June 54.92
#12 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 RG-138015 May 0.31
#12 G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 RG-138016 June 237.96
#12 G 11-261-5510-108-000-0000 RG-138024 June 24.28
#12 G 11-261-5510-109-000-0000 RG-138014 June 71.45
#12 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 RG-138027 June 17.93
#12 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 RG-138026 June 268.97
#12 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 RG-138028 June 1.84
#12 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 RG-139254 May 36.91
#12 G 11-261-5510-113-000-0000 RG-138019 June 201.05
#12 G 11-261-5510-216-000-0000 RG-147880 June Estmt 1,489.80
#12 G 11-261-5510-217-000-0000 RG-147877 June 168.97
#12 G 11-261-5510-218-000-0000 RG-147881 June 48.03 3,095.11
138677 07/31/20 29172 DELTA NETWORK 31696 P A 41-456-6220-101-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 1,148.12
31696 P A 41-456-6220-102-001-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 21,895.04
31696 P A 41-456-6220-104-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 11,822.04
31696 P A 41-456-6220-106-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 9,885.40
31696 P A 41-456-6220-108-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 6,446.88
31696 P A 41-456-6220-109-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 20,836.21
31696 P A 41-456-6220-111-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 466.12
31696 P A 41-456-6220-112-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 16,358.00
31696 P A 41-456-6220-113-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 1,923.72
31696 P A  41-456-6220-216-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 55,635.47
31696 P A 41-456-6220-217-000-0000 SWITCHES & MATERIALS 41,129.76 187,546.76
138678 07/31/20 29665 DETROIT FIRE 31851C  C 21-297-4110-000-525-8510 SemiAnnl Fire Inspct 349.05 349.05
138679 07/31/20 31589 DTE ENERGY J  41-456-6220-112-000-2019 Upgr Electrical 28,636.58 28,636.58
138680 07/31/20 31589 DTE ENERGY J  41-456-6220-102-000-2019 Upgr Electical 4,529.00 4,529.00
138681 07/31/20 36727 FLOORCRAFT FLOOR 31562 C A 41-456-6220-109-000-0000 CARPET RMS C1,C2,C4 10,595.00 10,595.00
138682 07/31/20 38875 GARWOOD BUDA KNIGHT & G 11-261-3910-017-000-0001 20/21 Umbrella Policy 22,253.00
G 11-261-3930-017-000-0000 20/21 Auto Policy 29,252.00
G 12-402-0006-000-000-0000 20/21 Pkg #1 of 4 51,018.00
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C 21-297-3930-000-525-8510 20/21 Auto Policy 4,576.00 107,099.00
138683 07/31/20 40685 GRAINGER* 31755P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 AIPHONE DOOR RELEASE 94.37
31755 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 WHEELS FOR CART 54.56
31755P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 LOW V THERMOSTAT 195.88
31755 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 MARKING TAPES 358.50
31755P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 FLOOR MARKING TAPES 228.42 931.73
138684 07/31/20 44090 HOME DEPOT CRC 30205C G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Lumber,Valves,Hrdwr 1,302.46
31756 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 BACKER ROD, SEALANTS 70.28 1,372.74
138685 07/31/20 45253 SOUND COM CORPORATION 20754 P K 41-456-6220-106-000-2019 85%PA SYS/95% CLOCK PRGRSS 26,733.51 26,733.51
138686 07/31/20 45954 INTEGRATED DESIGN 31875 J  41-456-3190-101-096-2019 June Fees 19177.1900 71,692.15
31875 J  41-456-3190-108-096-2019 June Fees 19177.1900 88,761.71
31004 P  J 41-456-3190-111-096-2019 June Exp 19177.1900 500.00
31004 P  J 41-456-3190-112-096-2019 June Exp 19177.1900 500.00
31875 J  41-456-3190-113-096-2019 June Fees 19177.1900 40,966.94
31875 J  41-456-3190-217-096-2019 June Fees 19177.1900 139,970.40
31875 J  41-456-3190-217-096-2019 June Exp 19177.1900 27.92 342,419.12
138688 07/31/20 49155 KENCO FIRE EQUIPMENT 29983C G 11-261-4111-017-000-0000 Annl Inspect Fire Ext 98.50
29983P G 11-261-4111-101-000-0000 FIRE EQUIP INSP 98.50
29983C G 11-261-4111-102-000-0000 Annl Inspect Fire Ext 58.00
29983C G 11-261-4111-104-000-0000 Annl Inspect Fire Ext 124.00
29983 C G 11-261-4111-106-000-0000 Annl Inspect Fire Ext 78.00
29983 P G 11-261-4111-108-000-0000 FIRE EQUIP INSP 46.00
29983P G 11-261-4111-109-000-0000 FIRE EQUIP INSP 124.00
29983 C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 Annl Inspect Fire Ext 98.50
29983C G 11-261-4111-112-000-0000 Annl Inspect Fire Ext 37.00
29983P G 11-261-4111-113-000-0000 FIRE EQUIP INSP 98.50
29983 C G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 Annl Inspect Fire Ext 792.00
290983P G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 FIRE EQUIP INSP 37.00
290983C G 11-261-4111-218-000-0000 Annl Inspect Fire Ext 37.00 1,727.00
138689 07/31/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 31754 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 Swp Cmpnd, Scrb Spngs 504.17 504.17
138690 07/31/20 54686 MI INTERSCHOLASTIC* 31832 C G 11-293-7910-600-621-1010 20-21 Rnwl/DM 155.00 155.00
138691 07/31/20 56705 MWV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 31611P K 41-456-6220-106-096-2019 Asbestos thru 7/17 348,500.03 348,500.03
138692 07/31/20 56750 MYSTERY SCIENCE INC. 31854 C  F  11-111-3450-109-423-6011 20-21 Membership 3,493.00 3,493.00
138693 07/31/20 60050 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS  31874P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screens 343.50
31874P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screens 343.50 687.00
138695 07/31/20 65816 REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES* 31764P G 11-261-3840-017-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 65.38
31764P G 11-261-3840-101-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31
31764P G 11-261-3840-102-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 4.92
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31764P  F 11-261-3840-102-552-3400 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 47.39

31764 P G 11-261-3840-104-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764 P G 11-261-3840-106-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31873 C G 11-261-3840-106-000-0000 Aug New Cnstrctn 405.28

31764 P G 11-261-3840-108-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764 P G 11-261-3840-109-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764P G 11-261-3840-111-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 102.31

31764P G 11-261-3840-112-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764P G 11-261-3840-113-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 52.31

31764P G 11-261-3840-216-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 462.75

31764P G 11-261-3840-217-000-0000 AUG TRASH DISPOSAL 104.61 1,558.81
138696 07/31/20 68673 SCHOLASTIC INC 31626 C  F  11-111-5110-109-423-6010 Mgntc Top Easels 323.53

31649C  F 11-331-5990-113-423-6010 Books Gr K-1 212.55 536.08
138697 07/31/20 69930 SHERWIN WILLIAMS * 31868P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 7 GALLONS PAINT 295.62

31868P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 5 GALLONS PAINT 132.15

31868 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 ORANGE & BLUE PAINT 794.27 1,222.04
138698 07/31/20 71073 SOUTHGATE BIKE & MOWER 31870P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 EDGER PARTS 67.22 67.22
138699 07/31/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 400.00 400.00
138700 07/31/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 42,276.26 42,276.26
138701 07/31/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,122.00 2,122.00
138702 07/31/20 99555 ANGELA L. KRUSHINSKI G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 150.00 150.00
138703 07/31/20 MSC14 U.S. Treasury G 11-252-7910-017-000-0000 U.S. Treasury 1,792.43 1,792.43
138704 08/07/20 10698 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 31762P G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 8/1-8/31 Rental 8.00

31716 P G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 8/1-8/31 Rental 10.00

31740 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 WATER 69.30

31740 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 8/1-8/31 Rental 14.00

31739 P S 62-431-0000-108-003-0000 8/1-8/31 Rental 12.00 113.30
138707 08/07/20 10830 ACO INC 31753P G 11-261-5980-017-000-0000 DRILL BIT, FASTENERS 8.46

31753 G 11-261-5990-101-000-0001 Wallplate RET 3989 (0.19)

31753P G 11-261-5990-101-000-0001 KWIKSEAL,BRSH,WLLPLT 16.12

31753 P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 ROUNDUP, KNPDS,VELCRO 7211

31753P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 PAINT TAPE HOSE NOZZLE 24.67

31753P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 PRIMER,CPLNGS,CHISEL 30.34

31753P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 SCREWDRIVER BITSET 17.09

31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 PAINT SUPPLIES 149.64

31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 FOLD/PICK UP TOOLS 18.98

31753P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 TAPE,PNT SPPLYS,GLUE 85.58

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 CAUTION TAPE 9.49
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31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 KNEEPADS, PUTTY KNIFE 30.36

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 TAPES, SCREWDRIVER SET 35.68

31753 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 CAUTION TAPES, FSTNRS 35.98

31753 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 HEAD SCREWS 18.99

31753 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 CAUTION TAPES 18.98

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 DRILL BITS 22.30

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 ROTARY FAN 14.24

31753 G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 Rtry Fn RET 3967 (14.24)

31753P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 OUTLET TSTR, ANCHRS 66.35

31753P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 8 SNAP BOLTS 91.12 752.05
138708 08/07/20 12273 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL 31694C  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Alphabet/Write Mtrls 9,405.00 9,405.00
138709 08/07/20 12433 EEC ACQUISITION LLC 31882C  C 21-297-4120-216-525-8510 Repl Thermostat 737.45 737.45
138710 08/07/20 12618 MICHIGAN POLY SUPPLIES, INC. 31744C  C 21-297-5640-000-525-8580 Paper/T-Shirt Bags 290.00 290.00
138711 08/07/20 12645 RYDER TRUCK RENTAL, INC. 31891 P  C 21-297-4230-000-525-8580 7/13-14 Rental 187.02

31891 P  C 21-297-4230-000-525-8580 7/20-21 Rental 171.81 358.83
138712 08/07/20 16632 AT & T MOBILITY #1 G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 BIT 6/25-7/24 53.53

#1 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Phone/RR Jr 649.99

#1 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Phone/JD,DC $169.99ea 339.98

#1 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Phone/BS 149.32

#1 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Admin 6/25-7/24 53.53

#1 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Maint 6/25-7/24 242.09

#1 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Emergency 6/25-7/24 19.92

#1 G 11-284-3411-017-000-0001 Techs 6/25-7/24 301.33

#1 C 21-297-3411-216-525-8510 Food Srvc 6/25-7/24 107.06 1,916.75
138713 08/07/20 16633 AT&T #2 G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 7/20-8/19 ASE Circ 694.47

#2 G 11-284-3490-102-000-0000 7/20-8/19 ASE Circ 41.65

#2 F  11-284-3490-102-552-3400 7/20-8/19 ASE Circ 392.21 1,128.33
138714 08/07/20 17375 BAKER'S GAS & WELDING 31728P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 Propane 8.56

31728P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 PROPANE 14.36 22.92
138715 08/07/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31706 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 7/20 Milk Lafayette 856.52

31706 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 7/20 Milk MS 1,236.16 2,092.68
138717 08/07/20 31589 DTE ENERGY #12 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 6/6-7/8 Gas 3.60

#12 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 6/6-7/8 Gas 3.60

#12 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3400 6/6-7/8 Gas 33.88

#12 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3400 6/6-7/8 Gas 33.88

#12 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 6/2-7/1 Gas 46.03

#12 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 6/2-7/1 Gas 37.48

#12 G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 5/30-6/1 Gas 3.75
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#12 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 5/30-6/29 Gas 45.44

#12 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 5/30-7/1 Gas 37.48

#12 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 6/2-7/2 Gas 51.14

#12 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 6/2-7/2 Gas 37.48

#1 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 7/3-7/31 Gas 37.48 371.24
138719 08/07/20 51050 LINCOLN PARK WATER #1 G 11-261-3830-017-000-0000 6/21-7/22 12.07

#1 G 11-261-3830-101-000-0000 6/22-7/23 30.29

#1 G 11-261-3830-102-000-0000 6/21-7/23 0.28

#1 F  11-261-3830-102-552-3400 6/21-7/23 2.67

#1 G 11-261-3830-104-000-0000 6/22-7/23 203.37

#1 G 11-261-3830-106-000-0000 7/13-7/23 Estmt 567.83

#1 G 11-261-3830-108-000-0000 6/22-7/23 12.07

#1 G 11-261-3830-109-000-0000 6/22-7/23 12.07

#1 G 11-261-3830-111-000-0000 6/22-7/23 57.61

#1 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 6/22-7/22 39.39

#1 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 6/22-7/22 75.41

#1 G 11-261-3830-216-000-0000 6/21-7/22 1,850.19

#1 G 11-261-3830-217-000-0000 6/21-7/22 57.61

#1 G 11-261-3830-218-000-0000 6/21-7/22 9.97 2,930.83
138720 08/07/20 51864 APPLIED IMAGING 31705P G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 7/10-8/9 Prntr Costs 42.90

31892P G 12-192-0001-000-000-0000 7/10-8/9 Copy Costs 342.93 385.83
138721 08/07/20 60050 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 31874 P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screen 114.50 114.50
138722 08/07/20 64732 QUICK FUEL FLEET #1 G 11-261-5710-017-000-0000 Maintenance 806.33 806.33
138724 08/07/20 65582 REAL GREEN SYSTEMS* 31743C G 11-252-5910-017-002-0000 AP Checks 746.40 746.40
138725 08/07/20 72656 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVT* 31656 C G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 Sneeze Guards 519.96 519.96
138726 08/07/20 72846 STRATEGIC INTERVENTION 31786C G 11-111-5112-101-000-0000 Math Mult Jrnls Gr 3 175.33

31786 C G 11-111-5112-104-000-0000 Math Mult Jrnls Gr 3 175.33

31786 C G 11-111-5112-106-000-0000 Math Mult Jrnls Gr 3 175.33

31786 C G 11-111-5112-108-000-0000 Math Mult Jrnls Gr 3 175.33

31786 C G 11-111-5112-109-000-0000 Math Mult Jrnls Gr 3 175.36

31786C G 11-111-5112-112-000-0000 Math Mult Jrnls Gr 3 175.34

31786C G 11-111-5112-113-000-0000 Math Mult Jrnls Gr 3 175.33 1,227.35
138727 08/07/20 73030 SUPERIOR GROUNDCOVER 31848C G 11-261-5990-017-001-0000 MULCH 2,730.00 2,730.00
138728 08/07/20 81979 WC RESA 31771C G 11-211-3450-017-000-0000 20/21 RoboCall 4,935.00 4,935.00
138729 08/07/20 83905 WINDSTREAM CORP.* #1 G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 7/1-7/31 Phones 4,397.18 4,397.18
138730 08/14/20 11726 ADVANCED STORES COMPANY, 31727P G 11-261-5730-017-001-0000 ALTERNATOR-CHEVY DUMP 139.83 139.83
138731 08/14/20 12521 EDGENUITY INC. 31837C  F 11-112-3450-217-796-7960 Digital Libraries 12,000.00

31843C  F 11-113-3450-216-796-7960 HS/CTE Dgtl Lbrys 23,600.00
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31837C  F 11-221-3450-017-796-7960 PD Webinar Trng (4) 2,000.00 37,600.00
138732 08/14/20 12524 REMIND 101, INC. 31697C G 11-232-3450-017-000-0000 20/21 Rnwl Plan 14,160.00 14,160.00
138733 08/14/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
138734 08/14/20 12615 FSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC 31898 P G 11-261-4111-101-000-0000 7/1-9/30 Fire Alarm 90.00

31898 P G 11-261-4111-104-000-0000 7/1-9/30 Fire Alarm 90.00

31898 P G 11-261-4111-108-000-0000 7/1-9/30 Fire Alarm 90.00

31898 P G 11-261-4111-112-000-0000 7/1-9/30 Fire Alarm 90.00

31898P G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 7/1-9/30 Fire Alarm 90.00 450.00
138736 08/14/20 13298 AMAZON* 31849P  F  11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Books 24.50

31849P  F  11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Books 171.51

31876 C  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Protective Goggles 1,108.15

31831 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 Phones, Ethernet 216.44

31904P X 21-122-5112-106-194-2020 Colored Pencils 0.87

31904P X 21-122-5112-106-194-2020 Sex Ed Books 5.44

31904P X 21-122-5112-106-918-2020 Sex Ed Books 49.03

31904P X 21-122-5112-106-918-2020 Colored Pencils 7.85

31904 P X 21-122-5112-111-194-2020 Colored Pencils 4.00

31904 P X 21-122-5112-111-194-2020 Sex Ed Books 24.98

31904P X 21-122-5112-111-918-2020 Sex Ed Books 12.50

31904P X 21-122-5112-111-918-2020 Colored Pencils 2.00

31904 P X 21-122-5112-216-194-2020 Colored Pencils 1.20

31904 P X 21-122-5112-216-194-2020 Sex Ed Books 7.50

31904 P X 21-122-5112-216-918-2020 Sex Ed Books 29.99

31904 P X 21-122-5112-216-918-2020 Colored Pencils 4.80

31904 P X 21-122-5112-217-918-2020 Colored Pencils 1.30

31904 P X 21-122-5112-217-918-2020 Sex Ed Books 8.14

31860 C X 21-122-6410-106-918-2020 Blanket Cover 32.99 1,713.19
138737 08/14/20 13855 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY 31759 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 DUPLICATE KEYS 12.00 12.00
138738 08/14/20 14805 AMERICAN TIME 31750 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 16 CLOCK BATTERIES 582.92 582.92
138739 08/14/20 17360 B & D VACUUM CLEANER 31751P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 BAGS, ZIPPER CORD HOOK 62.96

31949 C G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 VACUUM BRUSHES 33.98

31950C G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 VACUUM 359.99 456.93
138740 08/14/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31706 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 7/27 Milk Lafayette 795.34

31706 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 7/27 Milk MS 1,053.09 1,848.43
138741 08/14/20 20717 BSN SPORTS G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Ath Trainers Apparel 189.00 189.00
138742 08/14/20 26525 CONSTELLATION * #1 G 11-261-5510-017-000-0000 RG-147878 July 26.48

#1 G 11-261-5510-101-000-0000 RG-138013 July 71.08

#1 G 11-261-5510-108-000-0000 RG-138025 July Est 84.33
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#1 G 11-261-5510-108-000-0000 RG-138024 July 13.25
#1 G 11-261-5510-109-000-0000 RG-147014 July 12.38
#1 G 11-261-5510-216-000-0000 RG-147880 July 927.08
#1 G 11-261-5510-216-000-0000 RG-147879 July 175.26
#1 G 11-261-5510-217-000-0000 RG-147877 July 83.91
#1 G 11-261-5510-218-000-0000 RG-147881 July 8.41 1,402.18
138743 08/14/20 30500 DIX BLOCK & SUPPLY CO 31947 C G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 3/8 Screening 87.15 87.15
138744 08/14/20 31589 DTE ENERGY #1 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 7/2-7/131 Gas 4488
#1 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 7/2-7/131 Gas 48.86
#12 G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 6/16-7/5 9.33
#1 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 7/2-7/131 Gas 37.48
#1 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 7/3-7/131 Gas 50.01
#1 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 July Distr Stadium 137.24 327.80
138745 08/14/20 36025 FIBER LINK, INC. 31946 C G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 JULY MISS DIG TIX 1,927.50 1,927.50
138746 08/14/20 43232 HERITAGE NEWSPAPERS * G 11-232-3510-017-000-0000 July Choices in Educ Ads 2,125.00 2,125.00
138747 08/14/20 44090 HOME DEPOT CRC 30205 G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Outlet RET Inv 024613 (9.79)
31756 P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 Conduit Supplys 200.89
31756 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 PORTABLE BOX FANS 189.70 380.80
138748 08/14/20 46360 IXL LEARNING, INC. 31858 C  F 11-221-3120-017-796-7960 Vrtl Prf Lrn Session 495.00 495.00
138749 08/14/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 31872P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 ELEC SPRAYER, MASKS 2,010.00
31872P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 FLOOR BUFFER, BRUSH 1,780.00
31872 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 19" STRIP PADS 329.70 4,119.70
138750 08/14/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 31754 P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0000 WET MOP 34.48
31754 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0000 FLOOR PADS, PAD HLDR 186.71 221.19
138751 08/14/20 52417 MADISON ELECTRIC 31906 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 LED LIGHTS 67.87
31906 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 LED LIGHTS 178.83 246.70
138752 08/14/20 52779 MATTHEW R. LANE 31944C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 Prep/Pnt Clssrms,BIr 2,050.00
31930C G 11-261-4111-112-000-0000 PREP/PNT BOILER ROOMS 650.00
31929C G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 PREP/PAINT NEW DOORS 1,430.00 4,130.00
138753 08/14/20 61110 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY 31945C G 11-261-5991-017-000-0000 WIND FLAGS FOR FB 45.00
S 62-431-0000-216-054-0000 Practice Jerseys 60.00 105.00
138754 08/14/20 61166 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY 31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Arm Slings, Gloves 31.05
31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Underwrap, Elbw Slvs 49.76
31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Tapes, Medical Supplys 1,326.56
31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Gloves 11.68
31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Ointments 15.90
31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Tuf-Skin Taping 30.84 1,465.79
138755 08/14/20 62452 PITNEY BOWES INC * 31733P G 11-241-3430-216-000-0000 5/30-8/29 Rental 590.46
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31732 P G 11-257-3430-017-000-0000 5/30-8/29 Rental 590.46 1,180.92
138757 08/14/20 68677 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 31913C G 11-122-5110-216-194-2020 Schistc Actn - MA 208.78 208.78
138758 08/14/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 31691P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Math Materials 964.72 964.72
138759 08/14/20 69440 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS 31684 C F 11-111-5990-017-796-7960 Chromebooks wi/Lic 324,693.00 324,693.00
138760 08/14/20 69551 WM F SELL AND SON INC 31871P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 CTTR BLDS, TRMMR LINE 347.75 347.75
138761 08/14/20 73655 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 31765P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 FAUCET PARTS 40.90

31765P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 FAUCET HANDLES 344.20 385.10
138762 08/14/20 85449 YEO & YEO G 11-231-3180-017-000-0000 Annual Audit thru 6/30 5,050.00 5,050.00
138763 08/14/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 400.00 400.00
138764 08/14/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 41,858.70 41,858.70
138765 08/14/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,122.00 2,122.00
138766 08/14/20 99555 ANGELA L. KRUSHINSKI G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 150.00 150.00
138767 08/21/20 11700 ADN ADMINISTRATORS. INC. 31715P G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 Sept Admin Fees 3,243.75 3,243.75
138769 08/21/20 12381 GA CAYMAN HOLDCO LLC 31763P G 11-261-4120-017-000-0001 SEPT SECURITY SYS 416.85

31763P G 11-261-4120-101-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-104-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 166.95

31763P G 11-261-4120-106-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 296.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-108-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-109-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 300.30

31763P G 11-261-4120-111-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-112-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 166.95

31763 P G 11-261-4120-113-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 300.30

31763P G 11-261-4120-216-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 416.85

31763P G 11-261-4120-217-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 416.85

31763 P G 11-266-4220-102-000-0000 SEPT SECURITY SYS 16.03

31763P  F  11-266-4220-102-552-3400 SEPT SECURITY SYS 150.92 3,326.00
138770 08/21/20 12599 SOLIANT HEALTH 31774P X 21-215-3130-017-918-2029 7/28-7/30 Smr Speech 912.00 912.00
138771 08/21/20 12623 SANTOKI, LLC 31877C  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Indiv Wrppd Disp Masks 1,114.73 1,114.73
138772 08/21/20 12639 FUN AND FUNCTION LLC 31864 C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Weighted Blankets 394.89

31864 C X 21-122-6410-106-918-2020 Roller Track 1,959.97 2,354.86
138773 08/21/20 12640 TFH (USA) LTD. 31839C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Ship+Liftgate Divry 495.00

31839C X 21-122-6410-106-918-2020 Sensory Walls, Tubes 6,806.00 7,301.00
138774 08/21/20 12645 RYDER TRUCK RENTAL, INC. 31891 P  C 21-297-4230-000-525-8580 7/27-28 Rental 171.95

31891 P  C 21-297-4230-000-525-8580 8/3-4 Rental 168.95 340.90
138775 08/21/20 12646 STUKENT, INC. 31922C G 11-127-5110-216-310-3440 Scl Media, Prsnl Fin 8,550.00 8,550.00
138776 08/21/20 12649 BUTLER LAW GROUP, P.C. 31971P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 20/21 Retainer 475.00 475.00
138779 08/21/20 13298 AMAZON* 31934P G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 Book 16.95

31934P G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 Book 16.99
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31849P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Book 15.47

31849P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Book 26.78

31849P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Books 35.98

31849P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Book 15.48

31849C  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Books 37.90

31856 C G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Unfinish Wood Pieces 28.98

31828 P G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Unfinish Wood Sets 471.91

31828C G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Glasstop Cmptr Pad 22.05

31943C  F  11-221-5990-109-423-6011 USB HUB ADAPTERS 59.98

31886 C  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Soap/Sntzr Dispensers 727.55

31885C  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Soap Dispensers 149.95

31904 C X 21-122-5112-106-194-2020 Books 1.78

31904C X 21-122-5112-106-918-2020 Books 15.98

31904 C X 21-122-5112-111-194-2020 Books 8.14

31904 C X 21-122-5112-111-918-2020 Books 4.07

31904 C X 21-122-5112-216-194-2020 Books 2.44

31904 C X 21-122-5112-216-918-2020 Books 9.78

31904 C X 21-122-5112-217-918-2020 Books 2.66

31935P X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Plastic Folders 14.14

31928C X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Office Chair 69.99

31935P X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Bean Bag Chair 94.99

31935 P X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Clear Plastic Rulers 13.95

31893C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 USB HUB ADAPTER 59.98

31897 C X 21-226-6411-025-918-2020 Office Chair 107.98

31918 C C 21-297-6410-000-525-8510 8ft Lunch Tables 3,837.60 5,869.45
138780 08/21/20 13855 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY 31759 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 CORES FOR GYM DOORS 680.00 680.00
138782 08/21/20 15485 APPLE COMPUTERS 31857P G 11-127-5110-216-310-3440 2 MACBOOK AIR 1,598.00

31857C G 11-127-5110-216-310-3440 2 IPADS 598.00

31912P  F  11-221-5990-109-423-6011 MACBOOK, 2 APPLE CARE 3,455.00

31912P  F  11-221-5990-109-423-6011 MACBOOK 2,599.00

31912P  F  11-221-5990-109-423-6011 2 AIRPODS 498.00

31912C  F  11-221-5990-109-423-6011 2 MOUSE 198.00

31896 P F  11-284-5990-017-796-7960 7 MACBOOKS 15,393.00

31896 C  F  11-284-5990-017-796-7960 7 APPLE CARE SRVC 2,793.00

31822C X 21-122-6410-106-918-2020 IPAD CHARGE CART 1,699.95

31852P X 21-226-6411-025-818-2020 MacBook Pro w/4yr Srvc 2,598.00

31852P X 21-226-6411-025-918-2020 MacBook Pro w/4yr Srvc 2,598.00 34,027.95
138783 08/21/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31706 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 8/3 Milk Lafayette 856.52
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31706 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 8/3 Milk MS 1,910.84 2,767.36
138784 08/21/20 25548 COLMAN-WOLF SUPPLY CO. 31757P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 DISF, SPRYR BOTTLES 507.36 507.36
138785 08/21/20 26525 CONSTELLATION * G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 RG-138028 June #12 103.05 103.05
138787 08/21/20 29664 DETROIT EDISON/DTE #1 G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 July Municipal Lights 253.45
#1 G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 July Distr Electric 49719
#1 G 11-261-5520-101-000-0000 July Distr Electric 210.36
#1 G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 July Distr Electric 144.75
#1 G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 July Distr Electric 240.87
#1 G 11-261-5520-109-000-0000 July Distr Electric 558.22
#1 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 July Distr Electric 138.66
#1 G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 July Distr Electric 372.08
#1 G 11-261-5520-113-000-0000 July Distr Electric 387.33
#1 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 July Distr Electric 2,632.69
#1 G 11-261-5520-217-000-0000 July Distr Electric 1,449.21
#1 G 11-261-5520-218-000-0000 July Distr Electric 208.07 7,092.88
138790 08/21/20 30172 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 July Electric #1 656.26
G 11-261-5520-101-000-0000 July Electric #1 227.10
G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 July Electric #1 129.38
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 June Electric 382.41
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 May Electric 430.21
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 May Electric 136.57
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 April Electric 559.95
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 March Electric 764.81
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 Feb Electric 1,017.48
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 Feb Electric Adj (1,002.17)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 Feb Electric Adj (15.31)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 March Electric Adj (753.31)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 March Electric Adj (11.50)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 April Electric Adj (551.53)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 April Electric Adj (8.42)
G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 July Electric #1 272.77
G 11-261-5520-109-000-0000 July Electric #1 753.21
G 11-261-5520-113-000-0000 July Electric #1 490.92
G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 July Electric #1 3,241.80
G 11-261-5520-217-000-0000 July Electric #1 2,074.58
G 11-261-5520-218-000-0000 July Electric #1 224.05 9,019.26
138791 08/21/20 31589 DTE ENERGY #1 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 7/9-8/6 Gas 5.57
#1 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 7/9-8/6 Gas 3.82
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#1 F 11-261-5510-102-552-3400 7/9-8/6 Gas 35.94

#1 F 11-261-5510-102-552-3400 7/9-8/6 Gas 52.40

#9-12 G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 Mar Distr #293 20.53

#9-12 G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 Apr Distr #293 14.00

#9-12 G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 May Distr #293 149.33

#9-12 G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 June Distr #293 314.11

#1 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 July BB Field 15.04 610.74
138792 08/21/20 32441 EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 31966 C T 52-491-0000-216-002-0000 Scholarship Recipient 2,000.00 2,000.00
138793 08/21/20 36728 FLOOR CARE CONCEPTS 31847C G 11-261-4111-109-000-0000 GYM FLOOR FINISH 2,275.92

31844C G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 MAIN GYM FLR FINISH 3,106.14

31846 C G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 Gym Floor Finish 5,256.00 10,638.06
138794 08/21/20 40685 GRAINGER* 31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPE 143.40

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPE 1,142.10

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPE 590.20

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 SAFETY GOGGLES 24.98

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 REFLECTIVE MRKNG TP 133.02

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLR MRKNG TAPE, ARRWS 685.26

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLR MRKNG TAPE, ARRWS 456.84

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLR MRKNG TAPE,ARRWS 730.52

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 PORTABLE AIR CLEANER 96.31 4,002.63
138795 08/21/20 43179 HENRY FORD COMM COLL 31967C T 52-491-0000-216-002-0000 Scholarship Recipient 2,000.00 2,000.00
138796 08/21/20 44344 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO * 31883 C F  11-125-3450-216-315-3060 READ 180 Host Srvcs 15,900.00 15,900.00
138797 08/21/20 45954 INTEGRATED DESIGN 31875P  J 41-456-3190-101-096-2019 July Fee 19177.1900 35,846.07

31004 P J  41-456-3190-102-096-2019 July Fee 19177.1900 10,689.28

31004 P J  41-456-3190-104-096-2019 July Fee 19177.1900 13,234.35

31875 P J  41-456-3190-108-096-2019 July Fee 19177.1900 44,380.86

31004 P J  41-456-3190-111-096-2019 July Fee 19177.1900 13,234.35

31004 P J  41-456-3190-112-096-2019 July Fee 19177.1900 13,743.37

31875 P J  41-456-3190-113-096-2019 July Fee 19177.1900 20,483.47

31875 P J  41-456-3190-217-096-2019 July Fee 19177.1900 69,985.20 221,596.95
138798 08/21/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 31872 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0000 TOWELS 298.50

31872P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 SANITIZER, FACE SHLDS 560.00

31872P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 DISF, FLOOR FINISH 1,359.34 2,217.84
138799 08/21/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 31754P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 DISF WIPES, SOAP 1,345.70 1,345.70
138800 08/21/20 59670 NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY 31812P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 HND SNTZR, TWL DSPNSRS 493.25

31812P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 HAND SNTZR, SOAP 679.30 1,172.55
138802 08/21/20 66981 BIO-SERV CORPORATION 31758 P G 11-261-3850-017-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 46.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-101-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 41.00
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31758 P G 11-261-3850-102-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 3.75
31758 P G 11-261-3850-104-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 41.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-106-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 41.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-108-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 41.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-109-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 41.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-111-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 41.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-112-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 41.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-113-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 41.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-216-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 89.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-217-000-0000 JULY PEST CONTROL 48.00
31758 P F  11-261-4111-102-552-3400 JULY PEST CONTROL 35.25 550.00
138803 08/21/20 67099 S & J ASPHALT * 31795C B 41-452-6310-017-000-2012 Prkng Lot Addition#1 89,000.00 89,000.00
138804 08/21/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 31692P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Student Supplys 4,295.40
31692P  F 11-112-5110-217-796-7960 Student Supplys 2,695.32 6,990.72
138805 08/21/20 71525 SPORTDECALS INC* 31880C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0030 FB Helmet Decals 735.00 735.00
138806 08/28/20 10731 GRAPHIC GEAR INC. 32008C S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 FOOTE K & 5TH SHIRTS 872.00 872.00
138808 08/28/20 12308 SOUTHPAW ENTERPRISES INC 31782 X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Shipping Snsry Rckrs 176.96
31782C X 21-122-6410-106-918-2020 Sensory Rockers 1,264.00 1,440.96
138809 08/28/20 12519 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO. 32004P G 11-283-3151-017-000-0000 July Consult Fee 3,333.33
32004P G 11-283-3151-017-000-0000 August Consult Fee 3,333.33
G 12-402-0006-000-000-0000 19/20 Est Commission 7,875.81 14,542.47
138810 08/28/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
138811 08/28/20 12536 REBOOTING 31992 C F  11-125-3450-101-423-6011 Mndflnss Schis Rnwl 700.00 700.00
138812 08/28/20 12599 SOLIANT HEALTH 31774P X 21-215-3130-017-918-2029 8/3-8/5 Smr Speech 912.00 912.00
138813 08/28/20 12620 MAKERBOT INDUSTRIES, LLC 31603 F  11-221-5990-216-425-4000 Sketch Printer Kits 1,876.70
31603 F  11-221-5990-216-425-4000 Rplctr,Rnwl,Filamnt 3,077.59
31603 F 11-221-5990-216-425-4000 Printer Head 248.70 5,202.99
138814 08/28/20 12632 PAC-VAN INC. 31973 C G 11-261-5990-111-000-0000 20' STORAGE UNIT 100.00 100.00
138816 08/28/20 12647 POLAR LEASING COMPANY, LLC. 31952P  C 21-297-4910-000-525-8510 8/21-9/20 Frzr Rntl 2,693.00 2,693.00
138817 08/28/20 12651 EJA SERVICES, LLC 32000 C B 41-452-6310-017-000-2012 2 light pole bases 5,500.00 5,500.00
138820 08/28/20 13298 AMAZON* 31934 C G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 Book 12.39
31810C G 11-111-5210-104-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 14.45
31810P G 11-111-5210-104-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 19.58
31810P G 11-111-5210-108-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 19.58
31810C G 11-111-5210-108-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 14.47
31810C G 11-111-5210-109-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 14.47
31810P G 11-111-5210-109-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 19.58
31810P G 11-111-5210-112-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 19.59
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31810C G 11-111-5210-112-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 14.47
31810C G 11-111-5210-113-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 14.47
31810P G 11-111-5210-113-000-0000 DL Review, Fldrs 19.59
31962C G 11-214-5990-017-021-2020 LAPTOP BATTERY 23.80
31810 P G 11-226-5910-017-000-0000 Post-Its, Folders 33.40
31951 C G 11-241-5110-216-000-0000 Pencils, Notebooks 174.01
31982 C F 11-284-5990-017-796-7960 CARDSTOCK PAPER 35.46
31978 C  F  11-284-5990-017-796-7960 BARCODE SCANNERS 539.80
31975C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 iPad Cases 336.57
31935P X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Mechanical Pencils 12.00
31935P X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Gym Mats 180.99
31975C X 21-122-6410-017-918-2020 iPad Cases 135.00
31975C X 21-122-6410-106-918-2020 iPad Cases 450.00
31976 C X 21-122-6410-216-818-2020 Lenrich iPad Case 69.99
31975P X 21-122-6410-216-818-2020 Lenrich iPad Case 69.99
31975P X 21-122-6410-217-818-2020 Lenrich iPad Case 69.99
31975C X 21-216-6410-017-918-2020 iPad Cases 15.00
31975C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 iPad Cases 8.63 2,337.27
138821 08/28/20 15485 APPLE COMPUTERS 31825C X 21-122-6410-216-818-2020 IPAD PRO 899.00
31825C X 21-122-6410-217-818-2020 IPAD PRO 899.00 1,798.00
138822 08/28/20 20717 BSN SPORTS G 11-293-5990-600-621-0030 Coaches Apparel 52.50 52.50
138823 08/28/20 22271 RESOURCES FOR EDUCATORS 31984 C C 21-297-7410-000-525-8510 Nutrition Nuggets 539.00 539.00
138824 08/28/20 29664 DETROIT EDISON/DTE #1 G 11-261-5520-102-000-0000 July Distr Electric 1.34
#1 F  11-261-5520-102-552-3400 July Distr Electric 12.66 14.00
138825 08/28/20 30105 DICKBLICK CO * 31780 P G 11-113-5110-216-003-0000 Art Supplys 1,800.14
31780 P G 11-113-5110-216-003-0000 Drwng Pncls, Oils 179.00
31780P G 11-113-5110-216-003-0000 Drawing Pencils 117.60 2,096.74
138826 08/28/20 31589 DTE ENERGY #1 G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 July Distr #293 643.65 643.65
138827 08/28/20 36000 FEDEX (CORP)* G 11-241-3430-216-000-0000 8/5 Porta Phone-Ath 65.66
G 11-257-3430-017-000-0000 8/19 DTE 26.37 92.03
138828 08/28/20 36727 FLOORCRAFT FLOOR 31999 C G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 Base at Lockers 995.00
31979C X 21-456-6221-111-918-2020 Admin/Office Carpet 3,367.00
32010C  J 41-456-6220-104-000-2019 CARPET ADMIN OFFICES 2,031.00 6,393.00
138829 08/28/20 36728 FLOOR CARE CONCEPTS 31845C G 11-261-4111-113-000-0000 Gym Floor Finish 2,906.92 2,906.92
138830 08/28/20 44771 HUMANWARE USA INC* 31986 C X 21-122-4120-025-818-2020 VI Equip Svc Contract 749.00
31987 C X 21-122-4120-025-818-2020 VI Equip Svc Contract 749.00 1,498.00
138831 08/28/20 46360 IXL LEARNING, INC. 31814C  F 11-111-3450-017-796-7960 M,ELA Sci,SS Gr 3-5 21,452.00
31814C  F 11-112-3450-217-796-7960 Math Gr 6-8 9,437.00
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31814C  F 11-221-3450-017-796-7960 PD Tchr Effect Pkg 1,650.00 32,539.00
138832 08/28/20 49155 KENCO FIRE EQUIPMENT 32001 C G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 9 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 553.50 553.50
138834 08/28/20 51050 LINCOLN PARK WATER #2 G 11-261-3830-017-000-0000 7122-8/17 30.29

#2 G 11-261-3830-101-000-0000 7123-8/21 21.17

#2 G 11-261-3830-102-000-0000 7123-8/21 0.28

#2 F 11-261-3830-102-552-3400 7123-8/21 2.67

#2 G 11-261-3830-104-000-0000 7123-8/21 2.95

#2 G 11-261-3830-106-000-0000 7/23-8/21 Estimate 376.47

#2 G 11-261-3830-108-000-0000 7/23-8/17 12.07

#2 G 11-261-3830-109-000-0000 7/23-8/21 30.29

#2 G 11-261-3830-111-000-0000 7/23-8/17 12.07

#2 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 7/22-8/17 39.39

#2 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 7/22-8/17 2.53

#2 G 11-261-3830-216-000-0000 7/22-8/17 501.91

#2 G 11-261-3830-217-000-0000 7/22-8/17 39.39

#2 G 11-261-3830-218-000-0000 7/22-8/17 110.17 1,181.65
138835 08/28/20 60120 OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 31915C X 21-226-6411-025-918-2020 Office Furniture 2,337.96 2,337.96
138836 08/28/20 60924 JEREMY PALMER 32009C S 62-431-0000-216-022-0000 VOCAL DRCTR SPRING 400.00 400.00
138837 08/28/20 61166 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY 31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Elbow Sleeves 11.99

31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Bandages, Elbw Slvs 61.73 73.72
138838 08/28/20 63585 LEGAL SHIELD G 12-451-0039-000-000-0000 Legal Shield 28.90 28.90
138839 08/28/20 67099 S & JASPHALT * 31798 P A 41-452-6310-017-000-0000 FlIr,Sealnt,Striping 6,290.00 6,290.00
138840 08/28/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 31691 C F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Math Materials 235.34

31510C  F  11-111-5110-109-423-6010 Rdng/Wrtng Cntrs 2,093.90

31776 P F  11-112-5110-217-796-7960 Math Materials 1,098.60

31549 S 62-431-0000-113-004-0000 Mgntc Jumbo Letters 28.40 3,456.24
138842 08/28/20 72846 STRATEGIC INTERVENTION 31866 P G 11-111-3610-017-000-0000 Math Jrnls 1st Bk 600.00

31866 P G 11-111-3610-101-000-0000 Math Jrnls 1st Bk 1,008.00

31867 C G 11-111-3610-101-000-0000 Mini Binders 1,655.00

31867 C G 11-111-3610-104-000-0000 Mini Binders 1,790.00

31866 P G 11-111-3610-104-000-0000 Math Jrnls 1st Bk 960.00

31866 P G 11-111-3610-106-000-0000 Math Jrnls 1st Bk 696.00

31867C G 11-111-3610-106-000-0000 Mini Binders 1,285.00

31867C G 11-111-3610-108-000-0000 Mini Binders 2,225.00

31866 P G 11-111-3610-108-000-0000 Math Jrnls 1st Bk 1,136.00

31866 P G 11-111-3610-109-000-0000 Math Jrnls 1st Bk 1,688.00

31867C G 11-111-3610-109-000-0000 Mini Binders 2,700.00

31867C G 11-111-3610-112-000-0000 Mini Binders 2,280.00
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31866 P G 11-111-3610-112-000-0000 Math Jrnls 1st Bk 1,180.00
31866 P G 11-111-3610-113-000-0000 Math Jrnls 1st Bk 960.00
31867 C G 11-111-3610-113-000-0000 Mini Binders 1,770.00 21,933.00
138843 08/28/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 400.00 400.00
138844 08/28/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 46,148.24 46,148.24
138845 08/28/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,122.00 2,122.00
138846 08/28/20 99555 ANGELA L. KRUSHINSKI G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 133.49 133.49
138847 08/28/20  MSC14  Carmen Harvey S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 Carmen Harvey 185.00 185.00
138848 08/28/20 MSC14  Casey Bonds S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 Casey Bonds 20.00 20.00
138849 08/28/20  MSC14  Dolores Lopez S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 Dolores Lopez 100.00 100.00
138850 08/28/20  MSC14  Dominique Johnson S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 Dominique Johnson 20.00 20.00
138851 08/28/20  MSC14  Jarvis Restoration G 11-261-3190-102-000-0001 Jarvis Restoration 2,500.00 2,500.00
138852 08/28/20 MSC14 Josephine Fonseca S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 Josephine Fonseca 120.00 120.00
138853 08/28/20  MSC14  Martina Ochoa S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 Martina Ochoa 100.00 100.00
138854 08/28/20  MSC14  Nicole Powell S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 Nicole Powell 100.00 100.00
138855 08/28/20  MSC14  Rico Jones S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 Rico Jones 20.00
S 62-431-0000-113-007-0000 CHECK # 138855 VOIDED (20.00) 0.00
138856 09/04/20 12622 PARTNR HAUS 31606 C K 41-456-6410-106-000-2019 Furniture 17,298.52 17,298.52
138857 09/04/20 12645 RYDER TRUCK RENTAL, INC. 31891C  C 21-297-4230-000-525-8580 8/10-11 Rental 173.31 173.31
138858 09/04/20 12652 WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY S 62-431-0000-216-003-0000 Schirshp Recipient 1,000.00 1,000.00
138859 09/04/20 12798 ALL COVERED A DIVISION OF 31863C X 21-122-6411-102-918-2020 PROMETHEAN BOARD 1,196.00
31863 C X 21-122-6411-111-918-2020 PROMETHEAN BOARD 1,196.00 2,392.00
138860 09/04/20 16505 BENJAMIN T. SCHNEFF* 31985 C S 62-431-0000-101-000-0000 CARR SCHOOL 174.00
32002 C S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 Banner, Yard Signs 174.00 348.00
138861 09/04/20 16630 AT&T G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 8/25-9/24 Elevator 53.79 53.79
138862 09/04/20 16633 AT&T #3 G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 8/20-9/19 ASE Circ 694.47
#3 G 11-284-3490-102-000-0000 8/20-9/19 ASE Circ 41.65
#3 F  11-284-3490-102-552-3400 8/20-9/19 ASE Circ 392.21 1,128.33
138863 09/04/20 25548 COLMAN-WOLF SUPPLY CO. 31757P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 DISINFECTANT/BTTLS 79.50
31757P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 DISINFECTANT 413.91
31757 P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0000 LINERS, TWLS, TISSUE 915.58 1,408.99
138864 09/04/20 26572 CONTRACT PAPER 31737C G 11-111-5110-113-000-0000 Copy Paper 2,558.46
31799C G 11-113-5110-216-000-0000 Copy Paper 3,189.60 5,748.06
138866 09/04/20 29172 DELTA NETWORK 31959C G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 '21-'24 ExtWrks Supp 3,493.84
31959C G 12-192-0001-000-000-0000 '20-'24 ExtWrks Supp 6,987.67
31696 C A 41-456-6220-101-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 1,322.05
31696 C A 41-456-6220-102-001-0000 Install, UPS Units 3,230.05
31696 C A 41-456-6220-104-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 640.00
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31696 C A 41-456-6220-106-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 640.00

31696 C A 41-456-6220-108-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 4,854.05

31696 C A 41-456-6220-109-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 1,464.00

31696 C A 41-456-6220-111-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 1,022.05

31696 C A 41-456-6220-112-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 1,982.05

31696 C A 41-456-6220-113-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 1,022.05

31696 C A 41-456-6220-216-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 4,311.00

31696 C A 41-456-6220-217-000-0000 Install, UPS Units 2,880.00 33,848.81
138867 09/04/20 32440 EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY S 62-431-0000-216-003-0000 Schirshp Recipient 1,000.00 1,000.00
138868 09/04/20 36727 FLOORCRAFT FLOOR 32050C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 Walk-Off Crpt Tiles 452.00

31997 P J  41-456-6220-112-000-2019 TCH LGE CARPETING 1,182.00 1,634.00
138871 09/04/20 40685 GRAINGER* 31755P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 HANDICAP PRKNG SIGNS 102.13

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPE 23.02

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPE 236.60

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 SAFETY GLASSES 332.00

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPES 473.20

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPE 1,138.30

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 PORTABLE AIR CLEANRS 385.24

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 REPLACEMENT FILTERS 16.24

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 ALKALINE BATTERIES 157.40

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 PORTABLE AIR CLEANRS 192.62

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 REPLACEMENT FILTER 8.12

31755P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPE 23.02

31755P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPES 142.17

31755 F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Prtbl Air Clnr RET (96.31)

31755P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 SURFACE PREP PAD 115.77

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 WLL PLTS, RCPTCL BXS 117.85

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 WALL PLATES 205.60

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 DUPLEX WALL PLATES 178.80

31755 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 Toilet Parts 14.20

31755 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 Toilet Parts 28.40

31755P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 WALL MOUNT FANS 124.76

31755P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 EXPANSION ANCHORS 13.32

31755P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 PORTABLE A/C UNIT 504.00

31755P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 TOWER FAN BLADE 96.55

31983C  C 21-297-5980-000-525-8510 Circuit Breaker 100.51 4,633.51
138872 09/04/20 40891 GREAT MINDS PBC 31995C  F  11-113-3450-216-796-7960 Eureka Math Dgtl 1,089.00 1,089.00
138873 09/04/20 43179 HENRY FORD COMM COLL S 62-431-0000-216-003-0000 Schirshp Recipient 1,000.00 1,000.00
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138874 09/04/20 46360 IXL LEARNING, INC. 31965 C F  11-113-3450-216-796-7960 Srvc Site Lic Upgr 12,113.00 12,113.00
138875 09/04/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 31872P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 SPRAY BTTLS/TRGGRS 844.48
31872 P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0000 TISSUE DISPENSERS 1,520.00 2,364.48
138876 09/04/20 51020 LIBERTY PLUMBING 31903 P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 UNIONS 21.18 21.18
138877 09/04/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 31754P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 DSPNSRS, SANITIZERS 1,264.02
31754P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 TB-CIDE DISF CLEANER 907.10
31754 P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0000 DISF,MOPS,MGC ERSRS 1,009.02
31754P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0000 TOWELS, CLEANERS 760.32
31754P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 FLOOR PADS 159.60
31754P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 FLOOR PADS 179.55 4,279.61
138878 09/04/20 52417 MADISON ELECTRIC 31906 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 6" LED CAN LESS KIT 19.87
31906 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 6" LED CAN LESS KITS 198.70 218.57
138879 09/04/20 55224 MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY S 62-431-0000-216-003-0000 Schirshp Recipient 1,000.00
S 62-431-0000-216-003-0000 Schirshp Recipient 1,000.00 2,000.00
138880 09/04/20 56705 MWV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 31611C K 41-456-6220-106-096-2019 Asbestos Final 11,050.00 11,050.00
138881 09/04/20 59670 NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY 31812P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 CLEANERS, PPR TOWELS 1,009.60 1,009.60
138882 09/04/20 59950 NUTRISLICE, INC. 32048C  C 21-297-3450-216-525-8510 Online Menu Rnwl 2,835.00 2,835.00
138883 09/04/20 60050 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS  31874P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screen 114.50 114.50
138884 09/04/20 60518 OWENS FENCE, INC. 32030C G 11-261-4111-104-000-0000 GATE POST REPAIR 275.00
32031 C G 11-261-4111-106-000-0000 FENCE DAMAGE REPAIR 965.00 1,240.00
138885 09/04/20 61059 PARAGRAFIX * 31921C G 11-111-3610-101-000-0000 Pamphlets Gr K-1 538.12
31921 C G 11-111-3610-104-000-0000 Pamphlets Gr K-1 538.12
31921 C G 11-111-3610-106-000-0000 Pamphlets Gr K-1 344.38
31921 C G 11-111-3610-108-000-0000 Pamphlets Gr K-1 538.12
31921 C G 11-111-3610-109-000-0000 Pamphlets Gr K-1 807.19
31921C G 11-111-3610-112-000-0000 Pamphlets Gr K-1 807.20
31921 C G 11-111-3610-113-000-0000 Pamphlets Gr K-1 538.12
31956 C G 11-113-3610-216-001-0000 Geometry Wrkbks 11,719.20 15,830.45
138886 09/04/20 64732 QUICK FUEL FLEET #2 G 11-261-5710-017-000-0000 Maintenance 391.89 391.89
138887 09/04/20 64750 QUINT PLUMBING 32052 C G 11-261-4113-017-000-0000 Backflow Tstng/Cert 2,430.00 2,430.00
138888 09/04/20 68320 SAM'S CLUB MC/SYNCB 31989 P C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Coffee 28.98 28.98
138889 09/04/20 68677 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 32019C  F  11-111-5110-101-423-6011 Schistc Nws, Strywrks 2,458.75 2,458.75
138890 09/04/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 31842C  F  11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Util Bxs,Ntbks,Cryns 983.26
31894C  F  11-113-5110-216-796-7960 Post-Its,Ntbks,Pncls 8,648.43 9,631.69
138891 09/04/20 72656 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVT* 31911 C  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Sntzr Dspnsr&Stands 784.90
31980C F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Sntzr Disp&Stands 2,747.15
31829P  F  11-284-5990-017-796-7960 Chromebook Totes 220.16
31977P  F  11-284-5990-017-796-7960 Chromebook Totes 282.08 4,034.29
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138892 09/04/20 73655 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 31765 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 Faucet Cartridges 42.45 42.45
138893 09/04/20 75026 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND 32049 C G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 Lgl Srvcs 8/3 127.50 127.50
138894 09/04/20 83905 WINDSTREAM CORP.* #2 G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 8/1-8/31 Phones 502.15 502.15
138897 09/11/20 10698 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 31762P G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 9/1-9/30 Rental 8.00

31716 P G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 9/1-9/30 Rental 10.00

31855 P F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 HS (11) 8/27-8/31 8.91

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 MIXTER (2) 8/27-8/31 1.62

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 RAUPP (3) 8/25-8/31 3.39

31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-796-7960 LAF (4) 8/25-8/31 452

31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-796-7960 KEPPEN (4) 8/25-8/31 452

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 PAUN (4) 8/24-8/31 5.16

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 KEPPEN (4) 9/1-9/30 20.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 HVR (4) 9/1-9/30 20.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 CRWLY (2) 9/1-9/30 10.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 FOOTE (3) 9/1-9/30 15.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 CARR (3) 9/1-9/30 15.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 MS (8) 8/25-8/31 9.04

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 MS (4) 9/1-9/30 40.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 HS (11) 9/1-9/30 55.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 MIXTER (2) 9/1-9/30 10.00

31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-796-7960 RAUPP (3) 9/1-9/30 15.00

31855 P F  11-261-4910-017-796-7960 LAF (4) 9/1-9/30 20.00

31855 P F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 PAUN (4) 9/1-9/30 20.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 HVR (4) 8/24-8/31 5.16

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 CRWLY (2) 8/24-8/31 2.58

31855 P F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 FOOTE (3) 8/24-8/31 3.87

31855 P F 11-261-4910-017-796-7960 CARR (3) 8/24-8/31 3.87 310.64
138901 09/11/20 10830 ACO INC 31753 P G 11-261-5980-017-000-0000 SCRWDRVR SET, HACKSAW 30.94

31753P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MAT, TAPES 37.96

31753P G 11-261-5990-101-000-0001 PAINTBRUSH & TRAY 6.42

31753 P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 PACKAGING TAPE 9.49

31753P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 280FT TRIMLINE 15.19

31753P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 ROUNDUP 19.98

31753P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 MOTOR OIL 5.30

31753P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 VELCRO COINS 26.16

31753P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 ROUND UP & SWITCHES 33.39

31753P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 VELCRO COINS 19.33

31753P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 VBELTS, CHAIR GLIDES 24.66
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31753P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 KILZ, PAINT TAPE 25.02

31753P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 NYLON TEE,WNDPRF LTR 8.33

31753 P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 WNDW SQUEEGEE/SCRUBBER 29.43

31753P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 CLOTHS, TLT BRSH CADDY 14.20

31753P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 PAINT SUPPLIES 68.67

31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 PLIERS,PNTRS TP,BRM 65.65

31753 P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 Grdn Hoses, Fstnrs 41.34

31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 EXTNSN CORDS, TAPE 27.52

31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 CRPT SEAMING TAPE 15.18

31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 GORILLA TAPE 18.22

31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 CAULK 13.28

31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 GORILLA TAPE 16.98

31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 MORTAR REPAIR 11.37

31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 GOOFOFF, WD 40 16.70

31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 WEED KILLER 14.42

31753P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 RUSTSTOP,TAPE,SNDPPR 49.36

31753P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 PLUMBING SUPPLYS 15.73

31753P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 KEY STEM, FASTENERS 13.75

31753P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 HOSE ADAPTER 5.69

31753P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 MISC FASTENERS 21.56

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 MOUNTING TAPE 18.98

31753 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 HRDWR, WIRE BRUSHES 34.45

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 DUCT TAPE, YARD BAGS 28.46

31753 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 SQUEEGEE 9.49

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 SCRB BRSH, PNT TAPE 36.04

31753 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 EXTENSION CORDS 18.98

31753 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 Foam Sealant 3.50

31753 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 GASKETS 6.58

31753P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 LAWN MOWER OIL 4.74 882.44
138902 09/11/20 12273 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL 31908C G 11-111-5210-101-000-0000 Lit Ftprnts Gr K-2 349.61

31908 C G 11-111-5210-104-000-0000 Lit Ftprnts Gr K-2 353.61

31908C G 11-111-5210-106-000-0000 Lit Ftprnts Gr K-2 265.61

31908C G 11-111-5210-108-000-0000 Lit Ftrpnts Gr K-2 375.61

31908C G 11-111-5210-109-000-0000 Lit Ftprnts Gr K-2 543.62

31908 C G 11-111-5210-112-000-0000 Lit Ftprnts Gr K-2 381.61

31908 C G 11-111-5210-113-000-0000 Lit Ftprnts Gr K-2 339.61 2,609.28
138903 09/11/20 12299 ESPARK LEARNING 31815C  F  11-111-3450-017-796-7960 20/21 Lic Fees 22,104.00

31815C  F 11-221-3450-017-796-7960 20/21 PD & Support 11,900.00 34,004.00
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138904 09/11/20 12503 ALISON TINSLEY 32058 P S 62-431-0000-216-008-0000 SEPT SESSIONS REVISED 675.00 675.00
138905 09/11/20 12516 MCLEAN & EAKIN BOOKSELLERS 31889P G 11-111-5210-101-000-0000 Non-Fiction Books 2,541.56

31889 P G 11-111-5210-104-000-0000 Non-Fiction Books 2,541.54

31889 P G 11-111-5210-106-000-0000 Non-Fiction Books 2,541.54

31889 P G 11-111-5210-108-000-0000 Non-Fiction Books 2,541.53

31889 P G 11-111-5210-109-000-0000 Non-Fiction Books 2,541.54

31889P G 11-111-5210-112-000-0000 Non-Fiction Books 2,541.54

31889P G 11-111-5210-113-000-0000 Non-Fiction Books 2,541.54 17,790.79
138906 09/11/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
138907 09/11/20 12537 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-0018-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 109.05 109.05
138908 09/11/20 12615 FSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC G 11-261-4111-106-000-0000 7/1-9/30 Fire Alarm 90.00 90.00
138909 09/11/20 12626 GREAT LAKES ENVIRONMENTAL 31612P  J 41-456-6220-112-096-2019 Asbestos Ceilings 3,976.00 3,976.00
138910 09/11/20 12636 MAGNUM TOOLS COM, LLC 31775C  F  11-261-4910-017-796-7960 PLEXI GLASS 7,954.00 7,954.00
138912 09/11/20 12798 ALL COVERED A DIVISION OF 31925C  F  11-111-5990-112-423-6011 PROMENTHEAN BRD/STND 6,050.00 6,050.00
138915 09/11/20 13298 AMAZON* 31998P G 11-122-5110-106-194-2020 Dry Erase Lapboards 65.98

31998P G 11-122-5110-106-194-2020 Dry Erase Markers 16.04

31998C G 11-122-5110-106-194-2020 Document Boxes 57.32

32046 P G 11-122-5110-108-110-2020 Dry Erase Pockets 12.99

32046 P G 11-122-5110-108-110-2020 Dry Erase Markers 50.88

32036C G 11-215-5990-017-032-2020 F-P Little People 38.79

32037 P G 11-241-5110-216-000-0000 Multi Surface Cinr 11.56

32037 P G 11-241-5110-216-000-0000 Disinf Wipes 27.50

32037 C G 11-241-5110-216-000-0000 Hand Sanitizer 23.96

32034 P G 11-252-5910-017-002-0000 Desk Chair 72.98

31957 F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Elem STEM Carts 1,526.00

31957 F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Elem STEM Carts REF (1,526.00)

32006 P X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Copy Ppr,Cryns,Sntzr 202.97

32006 P X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Dry Erase Markers 25.02

32006 P X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Markers 4.85

32006 P X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Jumbo Crayons 24.59

32006 P X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Printer Toners 73.74

32006 P X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 BoldWriter Pens 124.20

32006 P X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Disinfecting Wipes 65.00

32006 C X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Copy Paper 140.46

31935P X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Seatng,Orgnzrs,Ntbks 743.52

32035C X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Office Chair 58.11

31976 C X 21-122-6410-025-818-2020 Laptop Sleeves 50.97

31976 C X 21-122-6410-101-818-2020 Laptop Sleeve 16.99
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32038 P X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Wite-Out 5.51
32038 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Mntr Stnd,Pns,Pst-lts 139.32
32015 C C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Golf Pencils 38.97
32022 P C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Pens 22.98
32022 P C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Pst-Its,Pns,Stenos 103.44 2,218.64
138916 09/11/20 14837 AMSTERDAM PRINTING & 32062 C S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 CALENDAR REFILLS 88.58 88.58
138917 09/11/20 15485 APPLE COMPUTERS 31836 C X 21-122-6410-017-918-2020 IPADS 2,646.00
31836 C X 21-122-6410-106-918-2020 IPADS 8,820.00
31836 C X 21-216-6410-017-918-2020 IPAD 294.00 11,760.00
138918 09/11/20 16632 AT & T MOBILITY #2 G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 BIT 7/25-8/24 56.73
#2 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Admin 7/25-8/24 56.73
#2 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Maint 7/25-8/24 313.28
#2 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Emergency 7/25-8/24 21.09
#2 G 11-284-3411-017-000-0001 Techs 7/25-8/24 315.79
#2 C 21-297-3411-216-525-8510 Food Srvc 7/25-8/24 113.46 877.08
138919 09/11/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31706 C  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8580 8/10 Milk MS 2,122.61 2,122.61
138920 09/11/20 43232 HERITAGE NEWSPAPERS * G 11-232-3510-017-000-0000 Aug Choices in Educ Ads 2,125.00
G 11-232-3510-017-000-0000 Aug Board Vacancy Ad 213.49 2,338.49
138921 09/11/20 50283 LAKESHORE LEARNING 31693C  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Wrd Bld Mgntc Lttrs 16,133.00
31953C  F  11-111-5990-108-423-6011 WIRELESS HEADPHONES 229.95 16,362.95
138922 09/11/20 60050 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS  31874P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screen 114.50 114.50
138923 09/11/20 60120 OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 31993 C G 11-111-5210-101-000-0000 Folders 129.87
31993 C G 11-111-5210-104-000-0000 Folders 129.87
31993 C G 11-111-5210-106-000-0000 Folders 119.88
31993 C G 11-111-5210-108-000-0000 Folders 159.84
31993 C G 11-111-5210-109-000-0000 Folders 199.80
31993 C G 11-111-5210-112-000-0000 Folders 159.84
31993 C G 11-111-5210-113-000-0000 Folders 119.88
31963 C G 11-232-5910-017-000-0000 Fldrs, Tape,Staples 105.39 1,124.37
138924 09/11/20 60518 OWENS FENCE, INC. 32070 C G 11-261-4111-102-000-0000 RELOCATE FENCE&GATE 1,950.00 1,950.00
138926 09/11/20 65816 REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES* 31764P G 11-261-3840-017-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 69.14
31764P G 11-261-3840-101-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 159.89
31764P G 11-261-3840-102-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 5.28
31764P  F  11-261-3840-102-552-3400 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 49.73
31764P G 11-261-3840-104-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 55.01
31764P G 11-261-3840-106-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 55.01
31764P G 11-261-3840-108-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 55.01
31764P G 11-261-3840-109-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 55.01
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31764P G 11-261-3840-111-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 355.01

31764P G 11-261-3840-112-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 55.01

31764P G 11-261-3840-113-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 55.07

31764P G 11-261-3840-216-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 339.32

31764P G 11-261-3840-217-000-0000 SEPT TRASH DISPOSAL 110.02 1,418.51
138927 09/11/20 69440 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS 31833 C G 11-216-5990-017-041-2020 HP ProBooks 1,075.20

31833C X 21-122-6410-017-918-2020 HP ProBooks 1,612.80

31833C X 21-122-6410-025-818-2020 HP ProBook 537.60

31833C X 21-216-6410-017-918-2020 HP ProBook 537.60

31833C X 21-217-6410-025-818-2020 HP ProBooks 1,075.20

31833C X 21-218-6410-025-818-2020 HP ProBooks 1,075.20

31833C X 21-218-6410-025-918-2020 HP ProBook 537.60 6,451.20
138928 09/11/20 73030 SUPERIOR GROUNDCOVER 31859C G 11-261-4111-106-000-0000 330 cy mulch, Install 8,910.00 8,910.00
138929 09/11/20 73655 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 31765P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 HAND SANITIZERS 543.88

31765P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 HAND SANITIZERS 271.94 815.82
138930 09/11/20 77152 TOTAL REPAIR 31869P G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 SCRUBBER REPAIR 255.50 255.50
138931 09/11/20 81979 WC RESA 31773P G 11-284-8220-017-000-0000 1st Qtr Cmptr Srvcs 25,439.93 25,439.93
138932 09/11/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 642.71 642.71
138933 09/11/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 64,991.39 64,991.39
138934 09/11/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,122.00 2,122.00
138935 09/14/20 12622 PARTNR HAUS 32109 G 11-241-6410-104-000-0000 50% Dep Furniture 2,839.00 2,839.00
138936 09/18/20 10698 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 31740 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 9/1-9/30 Rental 14.00

31739 P S 62-431-0000-108-003-0000 9/1-9/30 Rental 12.00 26.00
138937 09/18/20 10731 GRAPHIC GEAR INC. 31850 G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Apparel REPL 138661 1,664.90

32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-036-0000 FEED THE BST BANNER 45.00 1,709.90
138938 09/18/20 10770 SUBURBAN SEWER & SEPTIC TANK 31800 P G 11-293-3190-600-621-0000 8/11-9/7 Rental 170.00

31800 P G 11-293-3190-600-621-0000 9/8-10/5 Rental 170.00

31800 P G 11-293-3190-600-621-0000 9/10-10/6 Rntl Add'l 390.00 730.00
138939 09/18/20 11700 ADN ADMINISTRATORS. INC. 31715 P G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 Oct Admin Fee 3,400.00 3,400.00
138940 09/18/20 11738 ADVANCED POOL SERVICES 31730P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0002 POOL CHEMICALS 1,916.52 1,916.52
138942 09/18/20 12381 GA CAYMAN HOLDCO LLC 31763P G 11-261-4120-017-000-0001 OCTOBER SECURITY 416.85

31763P G 11-261-4120-101-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-104-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 166.95

31763P G 11-261-4120-106-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 296.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-108-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-109-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 300.30

31763P G 11-261-4120-111-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-112-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 166.95
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31763 P G 11-261-4120-113-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 300.30

31763P G 11-261-4120-216-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 416.85

31763P G 11-261-4120-217-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 416.85

31763 P G 11-266-4220-102-000-0000 OCTOBER SECURITY 16.03

31763P  F 11-266-4220-102-552-3400 OCTOBER SECURITY 150.92 3,326.00
138943 09/18/20 12519 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO. 32004 P G 11-283-3151-017-000-0000 Sept Consult Fee 3,333.33 3,333.33
138945 09/18/20 12615 FSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC 31898 P G 11-261-4111-101-000-0000 7/1-12/31 Fire Alarm 30.00

31898P G 11-261-4111-104-000-0000 7/1-12/31 Fire Alarm 30.00

31898P G 11-261-4111-108-000-0000 7/1-12/31 Fire Alarm 30.00

31898P G 11-261-4111-112-000-0000 7/1-12/31 Monitoring 30.00

31898P G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 7/1-12/31 Fire Alarm 30.00 150.00
138946 09/18/20 12618 MICHIGAN POLY SUPPLIES, INC. 32071 P  C 21-297-5640-000-525-8582 Paper/T-Shirt Bags 930.00 930.00
138948 09/18/20 12636 MAGNUM TOOLS COM, LLC 31923C  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 STAND UP SHLDS W/WHLS 3,550.00 3,550.00
138949 09/18/20 12655 MADDEN ENTERPRISES, INC. 32110C  C 21-297-3610-000-525-8582 Stdnt Wed Meal Signs 300.00

32102C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 SIGN STAKES 21.00 321.00
138950 09/18/20 12657 DOCUSIGN, INC. LOCKBOX 32124C G 11-226-3450-017-023-2020 20/21 Env Allowance 5,160.00 5,160.00
138951 09/18/20 12658 QUILL LLC 32112C  F 11-371-5990-017-796-7960 NITRILE GLOVES 0.50

32113C  F 11-371-5990-017-796-7960 NITRILE GLOVES 16.72

32114C  F 11-371-5990-017-796-7960 NITRILE GLOVES 26.49 43.71
138954 09/18/20 13298 AMAZON* 32061 C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 AA Batteries 72.28

32046 P G 11-122-5110-108-110-2020 Markers 50.88

32066 P F 11-213-5990-017-315-3060 Sensory Supplies 279.29

32066 C F 11-213-5990-017-315-3060 Pipe Cleaners 6.99

32055 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 FIBER CABLES 71.09

32005 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 WALL MOUNT BOX 237.55

32016 C  F 11-284-5990-017-796-7960 HDMI TO VGA ADAPTERS 678.90

32060 C X  21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Keyboard Stickers 715

32067C X 21-122-5110-102-918-2020 Construction Paper 17.18

32059 P X 21-122-5110-102-918-2020 Paper, Glue 84.54

32095P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Velcro 10.99

32095C X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Velcro 11.99

32095C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Velcro 107.91

32095P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Velcro 76.93

32116 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Plastic Folders 29.90

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Saucer Chair 8.00

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Sensory Equipment 32.75

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Play Wall Panel 53.98

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Alternative Seating 7.99
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32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Standing Desks 426.70

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Standing Desks 3,840.30

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Alternative Seating 71.87

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Play Wall Panel 485.87

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Sensory Equipment 294.80

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Saucer Chair 72.00

32097 C X 21-226-5110-025-818-2020 Wireless Mouse 13.88

32095C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Folders,Stapler, Tabs 79.52

32075P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 Rmt Plg In,Hng Strps 62.75 7,193.98
138955 09/18/20 13855 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY 31759P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 DUPLICATE KEYS 24.00

31759P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 EXTRA KEYS SHOP VHCLS 124.00 148.00
138956 09/18/20 15485 APPLE COMPUTERS 32051 C  F 11-221-5990-017-724-7661 MACBOOK & APPLECARE 2,598.00

32051 P X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 USB CHARGE CORDS 285.00

32051 C X 21-226-6411-025-918-2020 MACBOOK & APPLECARE 2,598.00 5,481.00
138957 09/18/20 15609 A & R MUSIC CO CORP * 32068P G 11-112-5111-217-000-0000 Music Books 163.20

32068P G 11-112-5111-217-000-0000 Band books 74.30 237.50
138958 09/18/20 17375 BAKER'S GAS & WELDING 31728P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 PROPANE 8.56

31728P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 PROPANE 14.36 22.92
138959 09/18/20 20717 BSN SPORTS 32128C  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Athletic Gaiters 1,203.76 1,203.76
138960 09/18/20 25040 CLEMENT COMMUNICATIONS INC.  32111C G 11-127-5110-216-310-3440 Spirit Poster Program 453.40 453.40
138961 09/18/20 26525 CONSTELLATION * #2 G 11-261-5510-017-000-0000 RG-147878 August 39.18

#2 G 11-261-5510-101-000-0000 RG-138013 August 58.39

#2 G 11-261-5510-108-000-0000 RG-138025 August 214.03

#2 G 11-261-5510-108-000-0000 RG-138024 August 6.89

#2 G 11-261-5510-109-000-0000 RG-147014 Aug 8.00

#2 G 11-261-5510-216-000-0000 RG-147880 August 321.70

#2 G 11-261-5510-216-000-0000 RG-147879 Aug Est 1,099.92

#2 G 11-261-5510-217-000-0000 RG-147877 Aug 77.10

#2 G 11-261-5510-218-000-0000 RG-147881 Aug 8.88 1,834.09
138962 09/18/20 26572 CONTRACT PAPER 31748 C G 11-111-5110-104-000-0000 Copy Paper 2,455.56

31738 C G 11-111-5110-112-000-0000 Copy Paper 1,327.76 3,783.32
138963 09/18/20 26575 STIR 2014 INC. 32083P  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Staff Luncheon 61.75 61.75
138964 09/18/20 28120 CRISIS PREVENTION 32122C X 21-216-7410-017-918-2020 Membership Fee/LS 150.00 150.00
138966 09/18/20 29664 DETROIT EDISON/DTE #2 G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 Aug Municipal Lights 257.13

#2 G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 515.48

#2 G 11-261-5520-101-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 216.45

#2 G 11-261-5520-102-000-0000 Aug Final 8935 8/7-18 0.54

#2 F  11-261-5520-102-552-3400 Aug Final 8935 8/7-18 5.06
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#2 G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 137.21
#2 G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 8/8-17 Distr Electric 22.97
#2 G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 245.44
#2 G 11-261-5520-109-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 546.00
#2 G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 240.86
#2 G 11-261-5520-113-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 442 .25
#2 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 2,570.20
#2 G 11-261-5520-217-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 1,455.30
#2 G 11-261-5520-218-000-0000 Aug Distr Electric 211.23 6,866.12
138969 09/18/20 30172 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 683.60
G 11-261-5520-101-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 236.19
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 June Electric 382.41
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 May Electric 136.57
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 March Electric Adj (753.31)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 March Electric Adj (11.50)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 April Electric Adj (551.53)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 April Electric Adj (8.42)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 874.08
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 June Electric Adj (376.66)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 June Electric Adj (5.75)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 May Electric Adj (423.74)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 May Electric Adj (6.47)
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 May Electric Adj (134.52)
G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 May Electric Adj (2.05)
G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 279.59
G 11-261-5520-109-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 736.76
G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 July Electric #1 120.46
G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 July Electric #1 468.88
G 11-261-5520-113-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 572.74
G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 3,860.62
G 11-261-5520-217-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 2,083.68
G 11-261-5520-218-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 228.76 8,390.39
138970 09/18/20 31566 DROUILLARD & ASSOCIATES, INC.  32099C G 11-284-3490-017-000-0000 VOIP Remote Supp Srvc 990.00 990.00
138971 09/18/20 31589 DTE ENERGY #2 G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 7/31-8/28 Gas #897 50.01
#2 G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 8/7-9/7 Gas #979 39.19
#2 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 7/31-8/28 Gas #855 92.11
#2 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 8/1-8/27 Gas #252 31.00
#2 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 8/1-8/31 Gas #853 38.04
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#2 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 Aug Distr Stadium 112.89
#2 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 Aug BB Field 14.24 377.48
138972 09/18/20 36025 FIBER LINK, INC. 32129 C G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 AUGUST MISS DIG TIX 1,087.50 1,087.50
138973 09/18/20 36727 FLOORCRAFT FLOOR 31996 C  J 41-456-6220-111-000-2019 INSTALL CARPET TILE 2,384.00 2,384.00
138974 09/18/20 37008 FOLEY & ROBINETTE, P.C.* 32149 P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 July Srves 1,515.50
32149 P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 August Srvcs 1,145.50 2,661.00
138975 09/18/20 38860 GARY PRINTING COMPANY 32115 C F 11-213-5990-017-315-3060 CALMING POSTERS 405.00 405.00
138976 09/18/20 38875 GARWOOD BUDA KNIGHT & G 12-402-0006-000-000-0000 20/21 Pkg #2 of 4 48,728.00
C 21-297-3930-000-525-8510 Refrig Truck Rental 73.00 48,801.00
138978 09/18/20 44090 HOME DEPOT CRC 32033P G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 Plywd,Prmr,Drywall 424.70
31756 P G 11-261-4910-218-000-0000 Mini Trnchr Lt Pls 300.00
31756 G 11-261-4910-218-000-0000 Mini Trnchr Lt Pls (82.65)
31756 P G 11-261-5980-017-000-0000 HEX SET,MRKRS,LEVEL 22.88
31756 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 GARBAGE DSPSL, PUTTY 104.44
31756 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 CPLNGS,CNDUITS,HRDWR 109.30
31756 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 Wir Htr Spply Lines 74.07
31756 P F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 INSTANT CANOPIES 489.93
31756 P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 Wet Patch,Extsn Bnds 79.62
31756 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 FCT CNNCTRS, O-RNGS 108.20
31756 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 PORTABLE A/C UNIT 509.47 2,139.96
138979 09/18/20 44344 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO * 32040C  F  11-113-3450-216-796-7960 READ 180 Stdnt Subsc 1,009.13 1,009.13
138980 09/18/20 44771 HUMANWARE USA INC* 32103 C X 21-122-4120-025-818-2020 VI Equip Svc Contract 749.00 749.00
138982 09/18/20 45954 INTEGRATED DESIGN 31875P  J 41-456-3190-101-096-2019 Aug Fee 19177.1900 17,923.04
31875P  J 41-456-3190-101-096-2019 Aug Exp 19177.1900 32.22
31004 P J  41-456-3190-102-096-2019 Aug Fee 19177.1900 6,413.57
31004 P J  41-456-3190-102-096-2019 Aug Exp 19177.1900 50.21
31004 P J  41-456-3190-104-096-2019 Aug Exp 19177.1900 50.21
31004 P J  41-456-3190-104-096-2019 Aug Fee 19177.1900 7,940.61
31875 P J  41-456-3190-108-096-2019 Aug Exp 19177.1900 32.22
31875 P J  41-456-3190-108-096-2019 Aug Fee 19177.1900 22,190.42
31004 P J  41-456-3190-111-096-2019 Aug Fee 19177.1900 7,940.61
31004P  J 41-456-3190-111-096-2019 Aug Exp 19177.1900 50.20
31004P  J 41-456-3190-112-096-2019 Aug Exp 19177.1900 50.21
31004 P  J 41-456-3190-112-096-2019 Aug Fee 19177.1900 8,246.02
31875P  J 41-456-3190-113-096-2019 Aug Fee 19177.1900 10,241.74
31875P  J 41-456-3190-113-096-2019 Aug Exp 19177.1900 32.22
31875P  J 41-456-3190-217-096-2019 Aug Exp 19177.1900 32.22
31875P  J 41-456-3190-217-096-2019 Aug Fee 19177.1900 34,992.60 116,218.32
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138983 09/18/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 31872 P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0000 HAND SOAP DSPNSRS 720.00
31872 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 BATH TISSUE 107.90
31872 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 PPR TWL, TISSUE 2,176.00
31872 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 FOAM SOAP DSPNSRS 360.00
31872 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0000 PPR TWLS, TISSUE 2,176.00 5,539.90
138984 09/18/20 49307 KROGER FOOD STORES * F 11-113-5110-216-796-7960 Poster Boards 6.57
S 62-431-0000-101-002-0000 Staff Breakfast 70.47 77.04
138985 09/18/20 51038 LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLOGIES* 31939C  F  11-111-5990-112-423-6011 REDCATS W/ FLEXMIKES 5,505.00 5,505.00
138986 09/18/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 31754P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 DISF WIPES 248.00
31754P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0000 Disf Wipes, Spry Bttls 185.90 433.90
138987 09/18/20 51864 APPLIED IMAGING 31705P G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 8/10-9/9 Prntr Costs 42.90
31892P G 12-192-0001-000-000-0000 8/10-9/9 Copy Costs 3,362.81 3,405.71
138988 09/18/20 51876 LUSK & ALBERTSON PLC 32125P G 11-231-3170-017-002-0000 20/21 Schl Plcy Srvc 2,700.00 2,700.00
138989 09/18/20 52417 MADISON ELECTRIC 31906 P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 120V CABLES 19.38
31906 P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 RECEPTACLES 36.32
31906 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 Grn & White Wiring 192.92 248.62
138990 09/18/20 52779 MATTHEW R. LANE 32047C G 11-261-4111-112-000-0000 Prp/Pnt Jambs, Trims 3,815.00
32081 C  J 41-456-6220-102-000-2019 Jambs,Wndws,Drs 1,620.00
32080C J 41-456-6220-102-000-2019 Clssrms,Gym,Offices 10,600.00 16,035.00
138991 09/18/20 54207 MASSP * 31442 S 62-431-0000-216-021-0000 2/29-3/2 State Conf 4,563.00 4,563.00
138992 09/18/20 55229 MSDSONLINE INC. 32140C G 11-261-3450-017-000-0000 20/21 HQ Acct Rnwl 4,502.00 4,502.00
138993 09/18/20 56489 MONROE SPORTS* 32130 C G 11-219-5990-217-000-0000 WEB T-SHIRTS 506.00 506.00
138994 09/18/20 56493 MONOPRICE INC. 32120C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 FIBER OPTIC CABLE 60.12
32136 C F 11-284-5990-017-796-7960 200 USB MICE 787.98 848.10
138995 09/18/20 56600 EMERALD INDUSTRIES 31838P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 12 V BATTERYS 44.92 44.92
138996 09/18/20 60120 OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 32032 C G 11-232-5910-017-000-0000 Copy Paper, Pens 103.68
32032 C G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 Coffee,Creamer,Tea 294.10
32023 C G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 Tea 20.88
32024 C G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 Pod Carousel Holder 14.99
32026 P X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Office Chair 76.49
32026 C X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Desks,Bkcs, File Cbnt 2,049.68 2,559.82
138997 09/18/20 65401 RBC REFRIGERATION INC. 31991P  C 21-297-4120-000-525-8582 MS Freezer Door Rpr 370.00
31991 P  C 21-297-4120-000-525-8582 HS Ice Machine 391.16
31991 P  C 21-297-4120-000-525-8582 MS Door Handle Rpr 226.00 987.16
138999 09/18/20 66981 BIO-SERV CORPORATION 31758 P G 11-261-3850-017-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 46.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-101-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 41.00
31758 P G 11-261-3850-102-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 3.74
31758 P G 11-261-3850-104-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 41.00
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31758 P G 11-261-3850-106-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-108-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-109-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-111-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-112-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-113-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-216-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 89.00

31758P G 11-261-3850-217-000-0000 AUGUST PEST CTRL 48.00

31758 P  F  11-261-4111-102-552-3400 AUGUST PEST CTRL 35.26 550.00
139000 09/18/20 68673 SCHOLASTIC INC 31910C  F  11-111-5110-106-423-6011 Rdy to Go,Club Books 14,318.30

31910C F 11-125-5110-106-315-3060 S/H Rdy to Go, Bks 1,288.69 15,606.99
139002 09/18/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 31692P  F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Colored Pencils 61.35

31692C F 11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Notebooks 2,511.35

31722 C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 79.77

31719 C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 70.53

31718 C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 73.97

31701 C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 62.98

31713P G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 56.25

31711 C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 69.58

31692P  F 11-112-5110-217-796-7960 Colored Pencils 38.49

31692C  F 11-112-5110-217-796-7960 Notebooks 1,575.85

31776 C F 11-112-5110-217-796-7960 Math Materials 892.84 5,492.96
139003 09/18/20 69440 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS 31960 C F  11-221-5990-104-423-6011 HP ProBook 487.00

31960 C  F 11-221-5990-112-423-6011 HP ProBook 487.00 974.00
139004 09/18/20 69950 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT 32121 C G 11-261-5990-108-000-0000 CHAIR FELT GLIDES 25.50 25.50
139005 09/18/20 71560 KENNETH SOVA 32003 C G 11-261-4111-109-000-0000 Fire Sprnklir Insp 200.00

32003C G 11-261-4111-113-000-0000 Fire Sprnklr Insp 200.00

32003C G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 Fire Sprnklr Insp 500.00

32003C G 11-261-4111-218-000-0000 Fire Sprnklr Insp 375.00 1,275.00
139006 09/18/20 82101 SME 32089 P K 41-456-6220-106-000-2019 6/22-7/26 Prof Srvcs 1,177.50 1,177.50
139007 09/18/20 85449 YEO & YEO 31802 P G 11-231-3180-017-000-0000 Audit Srvc thru 8/31 10,530.00 10,530.00
139008 09/18/20  MSC14  CCCAM 32090C S 62-431-0000-216-008-0000 CCCAM 80.00 80.00
139009 09/18/20  MSC14  Dee-Ann Gniewek G 11-231-3170-017-002-0000 Dee-Ann Gniewek 100.00 100.00
139010 09/18/20  MSC25  BETH KLOCEK 32142C  C 22-471-0000-000-525-0000 BETH KLOCEK 34.40 34.40
139011 09/18/20  MSC25  FELIPE BARAJAS 32143C  C 22-471-0000-000-525-0000 FELIPE BARAJAS 5.20

32143C  C 22-471-0000-000-525-0000 CHECK # 139011 VOIDED (5.20) 0.00
139012 09/18/20  MSC25  PATTY EDGE 32144C  C 22-471-0000-000-525-0000 PATTY EDGE 7.85 7.85
139013 09/18/20 MSC25  TARA DROULLARD 32141C  C 22-471-0000-000-525-0000 TARA DROULLARD 33.25 33.25
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139014 09/18/20  MSC14  ROBERT T CHRIS OBI G 12-451-0017-000-000-0000 ROBERT T CHRIS OBI 385.44
G 12-451-0017-000-000-0000 CHECK # 139014 VOIDED (385.44) 0.00
139015 09/25/20 10731 GRAPHIC GEAR INC. 32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 CHEER HOODIE ART 242.00 242.00
139016 09/25/20 12384 PROJECT LEAD THE WAY, INC. 32174C G 11-112-7410-217-001-0000 20-21 Gatewy Prtcptn 950.00
32184C G 11-113-7410-216-001-0000 20-21 Engnrng Fee 3,200.00 4,150.00
139017 09/25/20 12424 SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT & 32218C G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 CASTER WHEELS KITS 322.23 322.23
139018 09/25/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
139019 09/25/20 12537 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-0018-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 82.38 82.38
139020 09/25/20 12539 PAUL M. INGBER G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 14.30 14.30
139021 09/25/20 12618 MICHIGAN POLY SUPPLIES, INC. 32071P  C 21-297-5640-000-525-8582 Paper Bags 378.00 378.00
139022 09/25/20 12632 PAC-VAN INC. 32215C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 9/10-10/7 Bin Rental 330.00 330.00
139024 09/25/20 12662 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 32217 G 11-261-5720-017-000-0000 Repl John Deer Tire 387.50 387.50
139030 09/25/20 13298 AMAZON* 32158C G 11-111-5110-106-000-0000 Classroom Posters 78.70
32046 P G 11-122-5110-108-110-2020 Post It Ease Pad 39.37
32046 P G 11-122-5110-108-110-2020 Sharpie Markers 19.70
32164C G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Zipper Mesh Bags 99.95
32190C G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 Macbook Cover 23.99
32207P G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 LPTP STNDS, CABLES 56.97
32105C G 11-241-5110-216-000-0000 Envelopes, Kleenex 118.07
32131 C G 11-241-5110-216-000-0000 Photo Frames 12.00
32034P G 11-252-5910-017-002-0000 Bankers Box 30pk 56.17
32165 C F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Blue Painter's Tape 278.80
32159 C F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Cheer masks 50.48
32131C  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Sanitizer 53.99
32207P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 LPTP STNDS, CABLES 56.97
32138 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 Routers 499.50
32132C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 NETWORK COPPER CABLE 1,134.33
32138 P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 PHONES 330.00
32134 C F 11-284-5990-017-796-7960 USB HUBS 251.93
32155 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0034 Ear mask extenders 19.99
32123C X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 MONITORS 238.34
32169P X 21-122-5110-102-918-2020 Laminate, Velcro 226.28
32084C X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Laminating/Protector 52.03
32084P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Post it Easel Pad 6.32
32084P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Post it Easel Pad 56.85
32084C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Laminating/Protector 468.35
32101 C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Bean Bag Chairs 119.98
32101 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Rocking Chair 85.36
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32116 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Magnet Board 69.40

32160C X 21-122-5110-111-194-2020 Velcro, Folders 95.92

32187P X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Lapboards 16.29

32187C X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Paper Clocks 20.18

32187C X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Paper Clocks 20.18

32187P X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Lapboards 16.29

32175C X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Social Dstnc Decal 16.98

32175C X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Social Dstnc Decal 16.98

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Play Up Wall Panel 17.99

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Sensory Table 29.00

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Cnpy Chr,Play Table 78.34

32064P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Play-Up Wall Panels 35.99

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Play-Up Wall Panels 323.91

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Cnpy Chr,Play Table 705.07

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Sensory Table 260.99

32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Play Up Wall Panel 161.96

32108 C X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Standing Desks 999.90

32093C X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Balance Ball Chairs 139.96

32107P X 21-122-6411-216-918-2020 Hanging Tree Tent 88.99

32107P X 21-122-6411-216-918-2020 Adjustable Seating 799.90

32078 P X 21-122-6411-217-918-2020 St Up Dsk,Wbbl Cshn 1,409.70

32078 P X 21-122-6411-217-918-2020 Balance Ball Chairs 279.92

32087 C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 20/20 Bold Pens 19.70

32123C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 MONITORS 881.74

32117C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 TOUCH MONITOR 259.99

32191 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 USB C Hub Adapter 29.99

32076 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Bndrs,Esl Pd,Mrkrs 366.94

32076 P X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Tab Dividers 12.06

32151P X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Hole Punch, Stapler 47.33

32116 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Flipside Organizer 30.15

32086 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Shredder 40.99

32160C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Velcro, Folders 52.69

32162P S 62-431-0000-216-021-0000 TIARA 11.89

32161P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 Mini Bulletin Board 12.58 11,804.31
139031 09/25/20 15485 APPLE COMPUTERS 32018P G 11-127-5110-216-310-3440 MACBOOK APPLE CARE 299.00

32051 C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 CHARGER ADAPTERS 285.00 584.00
139032 09/25/20 16630 AT&T G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 8/11-9/10 Phones 6,148.88 6,148.88
139033 09/25/20 16632 AT & T MOBILITY G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 Hot Spots 9/7-10/6 36.24 36.24
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139034 09/25/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 9/8 Carr 103.68

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 9/8 Keppen 103.68

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 9/8 Lafayette 103.68

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 9/8 HS 5,356.80

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 9/8 Raupp 103.68 5,771.52
139035 09/25/20 20717 BSN SPORTS 32185 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0030 FB COACHES SHIRTS 152.25 152.25
139036 09/25/20 20880 BUDGET TIRE INC * 31823 P G 11-261-5720-017-000-0000 TIRES/MOUNTS 70.00 70.00
139037 09/25/20 25548 COLMAN-WOLF SUPPLY CO. 31757P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 SANITIZING DSPNSRS 1,318.80

31757P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 HAND SANITIZERS 1,140.63

31757P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0000 TRASH LINERS 461.05

31757P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 TRASH LINERS 537.40

32013P  C 21-297-5980-000-525-8510 Trash Liners 537.40 3,995.28
139038 09/25/20 29345 GARY DESIMONE G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 9/17 Berkley JV FB 45.00 45.00
139039 09/25/20 29561 DETROIT ELEVATOR CO * 31826 P G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 SEPT ROUTINE MAINT 194.00 194.00
139040 09/25/20 30500 DIX BLOCK & SUPPLY CO 32216C G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 Mason Sand 955.80 955.80
139041 09/25/20 31375 DOWNRIVER REFRIG 31813P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 GUN SPRYR FOR CLNRS 103.72 103.72
139042 09/25/20 31589 DTE ENERGY #2 G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 Aug Distr #293 854.18 854.18
139044 09/25/20 40685 GRAINGER* 31755P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 TLT SEAT CVRS/DISP 111.00

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR TAPE/ARROWS 342.63

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR TAPES, ARROWS 691.92

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 HEPA FILTERS 16.24

31755 P F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 10- 12PKS BTTRYS 54.20

31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR TAPES/ARROWS 799.47

31755 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 OUTLET SFTY CAP 1.69

31755 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 OUTLET SFTY CAPS 6.76

31755P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 FIRE EXT WALL HNGR 11.34

31755 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 BATTERIES 65.04

31755 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 UPRIGHT VACUUM 277.52

31755P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 195.84

31755P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 RELIEF VALVES 86.20

31755 P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 PARKING SIGNS 40.92

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 2 VACUUMS 555.04

31755P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 BRASS CAPS 32.00

31755P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 TLT/NVCM KITS, PLIERS 162.25

31755P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 WALL SLEEVE, BTTRYS 126.17

31755P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 AIR CONDITIONER 795.05

31755P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 BRASS KEY GAUGE 42.50 4,413.78
139045 09/25/20 45954 INTEGRATED DESIGN 28335P K 41-456-3190-106-096-2019 Upgr 17146.1000 Exp 1,230.36
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28335 P K 41-456-3190-106-096-2019 Upgr 17146.1000 Fees 40,625.00 41,855.36
139046 09/25/20 48280 JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY CO 32092 C G 11-113-7910-216-000-0001 Academic Award Pins 148.05 148.05
139047 09/25/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 31754P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0000 DISF, TWLS, WIPES 1,228.78

31754P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0000 FLR PADS, SWP CMPND 294.52

31754 P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0000 Disf, Mops 281.83

31754P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0000 DISINFECTANT WIPES 248.00

31754 P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0000 AIR FRESHNERS 65.16

31754P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0000 TWLS, MOPS, DISF 1,094.12

31754P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0000 Pails, Dusters 188.18

31754P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0000 DISF,TWLS,WIPES 515.43

31754P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 DISF, MOPS 810.28

31754P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0000 Disf,Tr Cans,FIr Pds 1,987.42 6,713.72
139048 09/25/20 60480 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY, INC  32085C S 62-431-0000-104-007-0000 Blitn Brd/Wall Mtrls 203.64 203.64
139049 09/25/20 63585 LEGAL SHIELD G 12-451-0039-000-000-0000 Legal Shield 28.90 28.90
139051 09/25/20 68677 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 32192C  F 11-111-5110-101-423-6011 Quantity Adj M6929829 25.15 25.15
139052 09/25/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 32119C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Pens, Mrkrs 54.64

31720C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Tmrs,Witrclr Pnts,Ersr 88.13

31712C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Posters, Stplr 73.76

31700C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Post-Its w/Dspnsrs 74.52

31699P G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Folders 9.70 300.75
139053 09/25/20 69551 WM F SELL AND SON INC 31871P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 TUBE EXHAUST, GASKET 20.77 20.77
139054 09/25/20 69930 SHERWIN WILLIAMS * 31868 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PAINT 237.34 237.34
139055 09/25/20 73655 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 31765P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 HAND SANITIZER 1,087.76

31765P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 TOWEL DISPENSERS 274.56 1,362.32
139056 09/25/20 77187 TRINITY INC * 32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 9/16 WCCC 161.80

32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 Sept 17 to WCCCD 161.80

32145 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0005 Sept 16 Berkley 239.56

32145 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0030 Sept 16 Berkley 240.92

32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0070 9/17 Trenton 183.56

32145 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0090 Sept 17 Roosevelt 327.42

32145 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0250 Sept 16 Southgate 286.81 1,601.87
139057 09/25/20 85520 ZEARN, INC. 31805C  F  11-111-3450-017-796-7960 20-21 Math Subscrptn 17,500.00 17,500.00
139058 09/25/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 675.71 675.71
139059 09/25/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 46,172.99 46,172.99
139060 09/25/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,622.00 2,622.00
139061 09/25/20  MSC14  Allison Patty F  11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Allison Patty 200.00 200.00
139062 09/25/20  MSC14  AnnBryne F  11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Ann Bryne 200.00 200.00
139063 09/25/20  MSC14  Diane Jurich F  11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Diane Jurich 200.00 200.00
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139064 09/25/20 MSC14 Donna Sutherland F 11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Donna Sutherland 200.00 200.00
139065 09/25/20 MSC14 DSP Constructors G 11-261-3190-102-000-0001 DSP Constructors 1,256.27 1,256.27
139066 09/25/20 MSC14 Elizabeth Sabo F 11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Elizabeth Sabo 200.00 200.00
139067 09/25/20 MSC14 Jennifer Szarek F 11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Jennifer Szarek 200.00 200.00
139068 09/25/20 MSC14 Julie Ader F 11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Julie Ader 200.00 200.00
139069 09/25/20  MSC14  Kristy McMillan F  11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Kristy McMillan 200.00 200.00
139070 09/25/20  MSC14 M Lupinacci-Kosinski F  11-371-3190-017-724-7660 M Lupinacci-Kosinski 200.00 200.00
139071 09/25/20  MSC14  Sarah Tyrna F  11-371-3190-017-724-7660 Sarah Tyrna 200.00 200.00
139072 09/25/20  MSC25  David Melton G 11-113-5210-216-000-0000 David Melton 204.92 204.92
139073 10/02/20 12450 OAKLAND UNIVERSITY F  11-221-3120-017-000-3660 20-21Tchr Ldr Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00
139074 10/02/20 12503 ALISON TINSLEY 32058 P S 62-431-0000-216-008-0000 Oct Sessions 675.00 675.00
139075 10/02/20 12516 MCLEAN & EAKIN BOOKSELLERS 31889C G 11-111-5210-101-000-0000 Nonfiction Bks 385.65
31889C G 11-111-5210-104-000-0000 Nonfiction Bks 385.63
31889C G 11-111-5210-106-000-0000 Nonfiction Bks 385.63
31889C G 11-111-5210-108-000-0000 Nonfiction Bks 385.63
31889C G 11-111-5210-109-000-0000 Nonfiction Bks 385.63
31889C G 11-111-5210-112-000-0000 Nonfiction Bks 385.63
31889C G 11-111-5210-113-000-0000 Nonfiction Bks 385.63 2,699.43
139076 10/02/20 12542 CHERYL BOWLES G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 20-21 Start Up 200.00 200.00
139077 10/02/20 12586 SPORTS WAREHOUSE INC 32012C S 62-431-0000-216-067-0000 TENNIS BALLS 329.50 329.50
139078 10/02/20 12603 GARDINER C. VOSE, INC. 31377C A 41-456-6220-216-000-0000 GYM PARTITIONS 20,985.00 20,985.00
139079 10/02/20 12615 FSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC 31898 P G 11-261-4111-104-000-0000 10/1-12/31 FIRE ALRM 90.00
31898 P G 11-261-4111-108-000-0000 10/1-12/31 FIRE ALRM 90.00
31898 P G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 10/1-12/31 FIRE ALRM 90.00 270.00
139080 10/02/20 12625 DORE & ASSOCIATES 32027 C G 11-456-6220-102-096-0001 Water Main Project 59,600.00
31613 P J  41-456-6220-102-096-2019 Crowley Job #1 10,309.50
31613 C J  41-456-6220-111-096-2019 Asbestos thru 9/30 10,283.00 80,192.50
139081 10/02/20 12626 GREAT LAKES ENVIRONMENTAL 31612C  J 41-456-6220-104-096-2019 Asbestos Abatement 6,337.20
J  41-456-6220-104-096-2019 Blr Rm-Concrete Work 14,489.24
J  41-456-6220-104-096-2019 Drnk Fntns-Rmv Tile 2,027.00
J  41-456-6220-104-096-2019 Clssrms-4'x4'Opening 4,400.00
31612C  J 41-456-6220-112-096-2019 Asbestos Abatement 14,100.00
J  41-456-6220-112-096-2019 G Lav-Insltn/Plstr 1,180.00
J  41-456-6220-112-096-2019 Rmvl Pnls/Flr Tls 2,853.00 45,386.44
139082 10/02/20 12632 PAC-VAN INC. 32255C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 7/15-8/11 Bin Rental 364.00 364.00
139083 10/02/20 12636 MAGNUM TOOLS COM, LLC 31830C F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 PLEXIGLASS SHIELDS 23,600.00 23,600.00
139084 10/02/20 12647 POLAR LEASING COMPANY, LLC. 31952P  C 21-297-4910-000-525-8582 9/20-10/20 Rental 1,975.00 1,975.00
139085 10/02/20 12650 ZOOMAX USA INC 31970C X 21-122-6410-025-818-2020 Snhow 12 Mgnfyrs 1,173.83
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31970C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Snow 12 Mgnfyrs 5,869.17 7,043.00
139086 10/02/20 12653 CENGAGE LEARNING 32053 C G 11-112-5210-217-000-0000 Virtual Textbooks 1,000.00 1,000.00
139087 10/02/20 12656 SOCIAL STUDIES SCHOOL 32096 C F 11-112-5110-217-796-7960 Atlas Pcks w/Intrctv 3,718.10 3,718.10
139088 10/02/20 12658 QUILL LLC 32274 C F 11-371-5990-017-796-7960 SNEEZE GUARDS 280.39

32268 C F 11-371-5990-017-796-7960 VELCRO 23.94

32272C  F  11-371-5990-017-796-7960 SNEEZE GUARDS 280.39 584.72
139089 10/02/20 12665 EDUCATION DESIGN, LLC 32209 C F 11-125-3450-101-315-3060 Daily Cafe Subscr 1,343.00

32209C  F 11-125-3450-104-315-3060 Daily Cafe Subscr 1,185.00

32209C  F 11-125-3450-106-315-3060 Daily Cafe Subscr 1,106.00

32209C  F 11-125-3450-108-315-3060 Daily Cafe Subscr 1,580.00

32209C  F 11-125-3450-109-315-3060 Daily Cafe Subscr 1,975.00

32209C  F 11-125-3450-112-315-3060 Daily Cafe Subscr 1,501.00

32209C  F 11-125-3450-113-315-3060 Daily Cafe Subscr 1,264.00

32209C G 11-221-3450-017-000-0000 Daily Cafe Subscr 237.00 10,191.00
139090 10/02/20 12666 GENERATION GENIUS, INC. 32188C  F 11-111-3450-108-423-6011 Streaming Videos 795.00 795.00
139091 10/02/20 12668 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC 32279C  F 11-371-3450-017-796-7960 SCI/MATH/SS/ELA SW 1,500.00 1,500.00
139092 10/02/20 12669 TEACHERS CURRICULUM 32205C  F 11-112-3450-217-796-7960 Online SS Subscr 10,672.00 10,672.00
139093 10/02/20 12671 TEACHER SYNERGY, LLC 32295C G 11-122-3450-216-194-2020 20-21 DIGITAL LIC 1,800.00 1,800.00
139094 10/02/20 12674 KEVIN LONG G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 9/17 Berkley JV FB 45.00 45.00
139095 10/02/20 12675 KEVIN KOWALCZYK G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 9/17 Berkley JV FB 45.00 45.00
139096 10/02/20 12678 JACOB BERKOWSKI G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 9/17 Berkley JV FB 45.00 45.00
139097 10/02/20 12745 VITA ALASTRA* 32200 C G 11-261-4111-102-000-0000 Entryway 2,500.00

32200C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 12' x 27" Slab 2,000.00 4,500.00
139098 10/02/20 12798 ALL COVERED A DIVISION OF 31969C  F  11-111-5990-106-423-6011 PROMETHEAN PENS 256.00

31969C  F  11-111-5990-108-423-6011 PROMETHEAN PENS 260.00

31969 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 PROMETHEAN PENS 4.00 520.00
139105 10/02/20 13298 AMAZON* 32176 C F  11-111-5110-104-423-6011 Plastic Shelf Bins 395.78

32150 C G 11-111-5110-106-000-0000 Storage Bins 593.67

32202P  F 11-111-5110-108-423-6011 Bins w/Dividers 279.98

32232 C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Clipboards 45.00

32281 P F 11-113-5990-111-000-9060 Gardening Supplies 13.24

32281P  F 11-113-5990-111-000-9060 Garden Pump, Gloves 9.97

32281P  F 11-113-5990-111-000-9064 Garden Pump, Gloves 18.00

32281P  F 11-113-5990-111-000-9064 Gardening Supplies 23.90

32214P G 11-122-5111-102-191-2020 Ppr, Ziplc,Glue,Sntzr 94.15

32230P  F 11-125-5110-106-315-3060 Dry Erase Markers 353.18

32230P  F 11-125-5110-106-315-3060 Post-It Notes 181.86

32153P G 11-127-5110-216-310-3440 USB HUB 35.99

Report Number: 17400



Check Register Page 45 of 223

Type of Checks: All
Date Range: 07/01/2020 to 06/30/2021

Date: 11/08/2021 1:17 PM
Lincoln Park Schools

CheckNo CkDate Vendor Name PO# AFC Account Description Amount CheckAmt
32153 G 11-127-5110-216-310-3440 USB Hubs RET (35.99)
32189C G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Tablet Case 18.99
32238P G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Btrys,Srfc Pro Case 54.99
32235C G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Mr. Pen House Plans 269.70
32238C G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Zipper Mesh 97.95
32190 G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 MacBook Case RET (18.00)
32242C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 ATH AP-MOUNT KIT 58.99
32182P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 TABLETS FOR TIMECLOK 647.94
32182C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 ANTI-THEFT BOXES 288.38
32179C  F  11-371-5990-017-796-7960 12 Web Cams 479.88
32123 X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Monitor Plan REF (43.98)
32169C X 21-122-5110-102-918-2020 Crayola Paint 14.03
32227P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Dry Erase Markers 7.47
32227C X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Counting Blocks 12.06
32227P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Mgntc Ltrs,Ppr,Vicro 144.18
32227P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Magnetic Letters 96.29
32181 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Counting Blocks 22.66
32281P X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Gardening Supplies 47.68
32281 P X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Garden Pump, Gloves 35.89
32175 X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Floor Decals RET (16.98)
32247C X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Social Dist Decals 16.98
32247 C X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Social Dist Decals 16.98
32175 X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Floor Decals RET (16.98)
32223C X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Lanyards 19.55
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Big Joe Chairs 35.62
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Study Carrel 14.77
32064 C X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Guidecraft Rocker 9.24
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Study Carrel Add on 11.90
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Portable Lap Desk 32.10
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-194-2020 Portable Lap Desk 28.93
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Portable Lap Desk 260.33
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Portable Lap Desk 288.89
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Study Carrel Add on 107.06
32064 C X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Guidecraft Rocker 83.18
32064 P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Study Carrel 132.95
32064P X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Big Joe Chairs 320.58
32212C X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 LED Light Boxes 400.57
32107C X 21-122-6411-216-918-2020 Seating, Ear Muffs 702.71
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32107P X 21-122-6411-216-918-2020 Bungee Chairs 489.90

32204P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Hand Sanitizers 299.70

32169 P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Clorox Wipes 11.97

32204P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Disinfecting Wipes 299.85

32204P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Hand Sanitizer RET (68.67)

32123 X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Monitor Plan REF (43.98)

32213 C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 iPad Keyboard Case 64.99

32183C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 VI Book 39.00

32153P X 21-226-5110-025-818-2020 USB HUB 35.99

32153 X 21-226-5110-025-818-2020 USB Hubs RET (35.99)

32156 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Office Chair 189.99

32243P X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Dry Erase Erasers 6.26

32243C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Desktop Organizer 53.09

32151P X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Desk Organizer 8.99

32234 P X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 USBs,McBk Cs,Pst-lts 116.90

32022C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Storage Boxes 34.99

32075C S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 Patriotic Clip-On 7.69 8,202.88
139106 10/02/20 13855 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY 31759P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 KEYS 40.00

31759P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 KEYS 12.00

31759P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 12 KEYS 48.00

31759P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 46 KEYS, 1 LOCK 163.00

31759 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 KEYS 16.00

31759 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 10 KEYS 40.00

31759 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 3 KEYS 12.00

31759 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 16 Keys 68.00 399.00
139107 10/02/20 15485 APPLE COMPUTERS 32177C G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 MOUSE, KEYBOARD 248.00

32282C X 21-122-6410-017-918-2020 ITUNES PROLOQUO 2,375.00

32282C X 21-216-6410-017-918-2020 ITUNES PROLOQUO 125.00 2,748.00
139108 10/02/20 15609 A & RMUSIC CO CORP * 32068 P G 11-112-5111-217-000-0000 Reeds 86.00 86.00
139109 10/02/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 9/14 HS 2,880.36 2,880.36
139110 10/02/20 20717 BSN SPORTS 32267 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0030 FB Jersey, Pants 7,605.00

32261C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0034 Medical Kit 256.15

32261C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0091 Medical Kit 256.15 8,117.30
139111 10/02/20 20880 BUDGET TIRE INC * 32297C  C 21-297-4135-000-525-8510 F450 #13Tires 230.00 230.00
139112 10/02/20 26572 CONTRACT PAPER 32198C G 11-111-5110-106-000-0000 Copy Paper 531.60

32173C  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Sanitizing Wipes 1,410.00

32198C X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Copy Paper 53.16

32198C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Copy Paper 478.44 2,473.20
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139114 10/02/20 28578 DATA IMAGE, LLC 31926 C  F  11-111-5990-106-423-6011 DOCUMENT CAMERA 178.00

31941C  F  11-111-5990-109-423-6011 Multimedia Prictr 1,481.00

31834C G 11-122-5110-101-110-2020 Multimedia Prictr 934.00

31834C G 11-122-5110-216-194-2020 Multimedia Prictrs 1,868.00

31834 C G 11-122-5110-217-194-2020 Mulitmedia Prictr 934.00

31834 C G 11-218-5990-017-063-2020 Multimedia Prjctr 934.00

31315 F  11-225-5990-101-423-6010 Repl Lamps RET (395.00)

31834 C X 21-122-6410-101-818-2020 Multimedia Prictr 934.00

31834 C X 21-122-6410-106-918-2020 Multimedia Prictrs 1,868.00

31834 C X 21-122-6410-111-194-2020 Multimedia Prictr 934.00

31834 C X 21-122-6410-216-918-2020 Multimedia Prictrs 1,868.00

31834 C X 21-122-6410-217-918-2020 Multimedia Prictr 934.00 12,472.00
139115 10/02/20 33933 EIDEX, .LLC 32228C G 11-252-3450-017-000-0000 20-22 Data Analytics 10,008.00 10,008.00
139116 10/02/20 38890 GEE & MISSLER, INC. 32273C G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 A/C REPAIR 2,025.04 2,025.04
139117 10/02/20 41915 HARBOR FREIGHT 31879P G 11-261-5980-017-000-0000 Hex & Chisel Sets 47.92

31879P G 11-261-5980-017-000-0000 WRENCHES, VISE-5 211.22

31879P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 GAS ENGINE PUMP,HOSE 476.92 736.06
139118 10/02/20 43136 HEINEMANN 32057C G 11-111-5210-106-000-0000 Nonfiction Books 960.00 960.00
139120 10/02/20 44090 HOME DEPOT CRC 31756 P G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 BOTTLED WATER 249.48

31756 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 WALL VENTS,CORD CVRS 164.66

31756 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 CLAMPS, SPLICES 32.71

31756 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 OUTLET CAPS 5.91

31756 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 10 Yr Combo Alarms 222.04

31756 P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 BOXES 163.00

31756 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 COIL,TRAPS,CLN OUTS 100.57

31756 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 LGHT CVRS, CAUT TAPE 50.60

31756 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 SURFACE PROTECTORS 127.27

31756 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 DRILL BITS, CLNR 25.70

31756 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 HEADLAMP, SCREWS 30.77 1,172.71
139121 10/02/20 44425 HUBERT COMPANY 31961 C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Brkfst Cart Supplys 1,832.98 1,832.98
139122 10/02/20 44766 HUNTINGTON PUBLIC CAPITAL 32229P G 11-511-7220-000-000-2016 Energy Bond Int Pymt 15,727.50 15,727.50
139123 10/02/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 31872P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 Disf, Cntnr w/faucet 839.10

32021C G 11-261-5990-108-000-0000 FLOOR MATS 1,414.00 2,253.10
139124 10/02/20 51145 LINCOLN PK POST OFFICE G 11-257-3430-017-000-0000 Permit #102 Fee 240.00 240.00
139125 10/02/20 51862 LOWES CORP* F  11-284-5990-017-799-7990 Chromebook Totes 365.19 365.19
139126 10/02/20 56489 MONROE SPORTS* 32245C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0052 XC T-Shirts 45.00

32246 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0251 ADD'L Sccr T-Shirts 72.00

32244C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0251 SOCCER T-SHIRTS 162.00 279.00
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139127 10/02/20 56600 EMERALD INDUSTRIES 31838P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 FIRE ALARM BATTERY 22.46

31838 P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 Fire Alarm Battery 22.46 44 .92
139128 10/02/20 56705 MWV ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 31994C  J 41-456-6220-111-096-2019 Asbestos thru 8/25 134,145.69 134,145.69
139129 10/02/20 60050 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS ~ 31874P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Phys, Drug Screen 114.50 114.50
139130 10/02/20 60490 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 31785P G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 10/1-12/31 MAINTENANCE 390.66 390.66
139131 10/02/20 61110 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY 32258C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0034 Mthgrds,Kn Pds,Blts 162.00

32257 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0251 Medical Kit 175.00 337.00
139132 10/02/20 61570 PEARSON EDUCATION 32298C G 11-214-5990-017-021-2020 VINELAND-3 DGTL EVAL 76.25 76.25
139133 10/02/20 63570 PRECISION DATA 32133C  F 11-284-5990-017-796-7960 WEBCAMS FOR TEACHERS 18,000.00 18,000.00
139135 10/02/20 65816 REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES* 31764P G 11-261-3840-017-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 67.12

31764P G 11-261-3840-101-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 25.45

31764P G 11-261-3840-102-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 5.15

31764 P  F 11-261-3840-102-552-3401 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 48.54

31764P G 11-261-3840-104-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 53.69

31764P G 11-261-3840-106-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 573.69

31764P G 11-261-3840-108-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 53.69

31764P G 11-261-3840-109-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 53.69

31764P G 11-261-3840-111-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 369.29

31764P G 11-261-3840-112-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 53.69

31764P G 11-261-3840-113-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 53.69

31764P G 11-261-3840-216-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 704.46

31764 P G 11-261-3840-217-000-0000 OCT TRASH DISPOSAL 435.13 2,497.28
139136 10/02/20 66993 ROYAL ROOFING COMPANY 32256 C G 11-261-4111-109-000-0000 Leak Rpr 453.00 453.00
139137 10/02/20 68673 SCHOLASTIC INC 32236 C F 11-331-5990-108-423-6010 BOOKS 256.64 256.64
139138 10/02/20 68677 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 32296C  F  11-111-5110-104-423-6011 Strywrks Dgtl 2,553.12 2,553.12
139139 10/02/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 32172 C G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 Envelopes 75.84

31721 C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 72.25

31927P G 11-111-5110-108-000-0000 Dry Er Mrkrs, Tapes 352.55

31958 P G 11-113-5995-216-000-0000 Protractors,Cmpasses 2,142.00

32025 C G 11-241-5910-101-000-0000 Kinx,Labels,Post-Its 279.86

32072C G 11-241-5910-106-000-0000 Hanging File Fidrs 214.24

32007C X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Student Chairs 488.16

32118C S 62-431-0000-216-027-0000 Blue Folders 14.72 3,639.62
139140 10/02/20 69435 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH, 32271C G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 6/1-8/31 PROF SVCS 242.35 242.35
139141 10/02/20 71080 SOUTHGATE FORD 32269C C 21-297-4135-000-525-8510 16 E$F 10624 Qil Chg 108.05

32270C  C 21-297-4135-000-525-8510 16 E4F 10620 Qil Chg 108.05 216.10
139142 10/02/20 72846 STRATEGIC INTERVENTION 32194P G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 Math Materials 9,719.05 9,719.05
139143 10/02/20 73655 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 31765P  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 JP HAND SANITIZER 1,087.76 1,087.76
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139144 10/02/20 74545 TEK ENV & CONSULTING G 11-456-6220-102-096-0001 7/20-8/4 Ad'l Abtmnt 6,300.00
31644 P J  41-456-6220-102-096-2019 8/20 Air Samples 525.00
31644 P  J 41-456-6220-104-096-2019 7/27, 29 Air Samples 1,050.00
31644 P  J 41-456-6220-111-096-2019 8/19-20,8/27-28 Air 1,855.00
31644 P  J 41-456-6220-111-096-2019 7/27-8/21 Air Sample 12,900.00 22,630.00
139145 10/02/20 77187 TRINITY INC * 32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 Sept 28 to WCCCD 161.80
32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 Sept 24 to WCCCD 161.80
32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0030 Sept 25 to Wyandotte 527.72
32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0070 Sept 24 to Gibraltar 183.56
32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0080 Sept 26 to Riverview 229.45
32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0250 Sept 11 to Wyandotte 309.74 1,574.07
139146 10/02/20 78285 UNITED RENTALS INC. G 11-261-4111-218-000-0000 Scissor Lift Rpr 851.55 851.55
139147 10/02/20 82297 WAYNE CO SCHOOL BUSINESS G 11-252-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 Mbrshp Dues 50.00
G 11-252-7410-017-000-0000 CHECK # 139147 VOIDED (50.00) 0.00
139150 10/09/20 10698 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 31762P G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 Water 82.50
31762P G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 10/1-10/31 Rental 8.00
31716 P G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 10/1-10/31 Rental 10.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 MIXTER (2)10/1-10/30 10.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 PAUN(4) 10/1-10-30 20.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 RAUPP (3) 10/1-10/30 15.00
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 CRWLY(2)10/1-10/31 10.00
31855 P F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 FOOTE(3)10/1-10/30 15.00
31855 P F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 HOOVER(4) 10/1-10/30 20.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 KEPPEN(4) 10/1-10/30 20.00
31855 P F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LAF (3) 10/1-10/30 15.00
31855 P F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 HS (11) 10/1-10/30 55.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 CROWLEY(4) WATER 71.80
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 MIXTER(4) WATER 71.80
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 HOOVER(5) WATER 25.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LAF(2) WATER 24.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LPHS(6) WATER 30.00
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LPMS(2) WATER 10.00
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 KEPPEN(8) WATER 143.60
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 RAUPP(6) WATER 107.70
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LAF (8) WATER 143.60
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 PAUN(8) WATER 143.60
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LPMS(20) WATER 359.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 FOOTE(6) WATER 107.70
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31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 CARR(6) WATER 107.70
31740 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 10/1-10/30 Rental 14.00
31739 P S 62-431-0000-108-003-0000 10/1-10/31 Rental 12.00 1,652.00

139156 10/09/20 10830 ACO INC 31753P G 11-261-5990-101-000-0001 LINE TRIMMER 21.84
31753P G 11-261-5990-101-000-0001 J-BEND 14.24
31753 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 ANCHRS, MR CLN ERSRS 60.87
31753 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 MISC FASTENERS 6.20
31753P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 DROP CLOTH 7.59
31753P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 BLADE EDGER 8.54
31753P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 MOUNTING TAPES 25.62
31753P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 BLACK HOUSE NUMBERS 4.54
31753P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0001 PLIER, DRIVE GUIDE 20.52
31753P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 HEX KEY SET 18.99
31753P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 MULTISCRWS, WOODSCRWS 12.90
31753P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 ANCHR KIT,BTTRYS 40.04
31753P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 ANCHORS, MNTNG TAPE 30.94
31753P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 PAINT SUPPLIES 37.93
31753P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0001 SILICONES, SCREWS 26.83
31753P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 CABLE TIES,YARD BAGS 36.23
31753P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 NZZLE GUN,SRG PRTCTR 2278
31753P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 6' LEADR HOSE,BRSHES 33.58
31753 P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 QT VALVES, WRENCHES 102.49
31753P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 PLIERS,BLOCK PLANES 73.28
31753 P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 LIQUID NAILS 15.90
31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 DRAIN CLNR, ELBOW 18.98
31753 P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 DROP CLOTHS 19.90
31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 DUPLEX WALLPLATE 14.20
31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 TOOLS,UTLTY KNVS,TIES 47.20
31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 TUBE THREAD, SILICONE 18.01
31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 MISC FASTENERS 10.84
31753P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 DRYR VNT DUCT, BTTRYS 54.44
31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 BALL/STRAIGHT VALVES 14.23
31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 TWINE, TAPE,SPRYPNT 27.51
31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 SAFETY GLASS, FSTNRS 27.49
31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 CABINET LOCK, OIL SPOUT 29.76
31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 TEESTOP, TUBE CUTTER 31.33
31753P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 ANCHORS, FASTENERS 21.06
31753P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 ANTIFREEZE 6.00
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31753 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 O-RINGS 4.50

31753 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 FUNNEL, SCRWDRVR 33.18

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 WEEDER HANDLE 3.41

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 PADLOCK,HASP,FSTNRS 17.23

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 FUNNEL SPILL SAVER 227

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 SHLF BRCKTS, TRUFUEL 40.76

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 CABLE TIES, CLAMPS 12.89

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 CORD, PDLCK, CTN TAPE 52.20

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 Rm Separator Curtain 13.83

31753P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 PLIERS 17.09

31753P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 GRND PLG,TIES,LCQUER 146.13

31753P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 36" PICK UP TOOL 68.37

31753P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 KEYS 6.81

31753P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 BAGS, SAFTY GLASSES 20.88

31753P G 11-261-5991-017-000-0000 CAULK GUN,FSNTNRS 16.47

31753P G 11-261-5992-017-000-0000 ANTIFREEZE 18.00 1,436.82
139157 10/09/20 12381 GA CAYMAN HOLDCO LLC 31763P G 11-261-4120-104-000-0000 RAN NEW WIRE 315.00

31763P G 11-261-4120-112-000-0000 WIRE REPAIR 441.00

31763P G 11-261-4120-112-000-0000 REPL TRNSFRMR WIRING 149.42

31763P G 11-266-4220-102-000-0000 Cut Wire Rpr 28.38

31763P G 11-266-4220-102-000-0000 REPAIRED WIRING 30.84

31763 P F 11-266-4220-102-552-3400 REPAIRED WIRING 290.46

31763P  F 11-266-4220-102-552-3400 REPAIRED CUT WIRE 267.20 1,522.30
139158 10/09/20 12504 MICHIGAN SPIRIT LLC DBA 32323 C S 62-431-0000-216-008-0000 11/21 STUNT CAMP DEP 100.00 100.00
139159 10/09/20 12508 FRAMING MASTERS, INC. 31638C A 41-456-6220-017-000-0000 ADMIN READING ROOM 3,252.00 3,252.00
139160 10/09/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
139161 10/09/20 12537 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-0018-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 75.46 75.46
139162 10/09/20 12540 ROBERTO LLANES JR. G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/2 Edsel Ford V FB 45.00 45.00
139163 10/09/20 12545 IBX PROMOTIONS & APPAREL 32044P  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Uniform pants 1,876.10

32044 C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Uniform Pants RET (115.28)

32044 C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 CHECK # 139163 VOIDED 115.28

32044P  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 CHECK # 139163 VOIDED (1,876.10) 0.00
139164 10/09/20 12622 PARTNR HAUS 32109P G 11-241-6410-104-000-0000 Office Furniture 2,555.82 2,555.82
139165 10/09/20 12636 MAGNUM TOOLS COM, LLC 31919C X 21-122-6411-216-918-2020 PLEXIGLASS SHIELD 20,850.00

31840C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Plexi Glass Cafe 6,129.00

31936 C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Plexi Glass for Gym 3,850.00 30,829.00
139166 10/09/20 12661 ARROW OFFICE SUPPLY 32312C  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Child Face Masks 10,392.00 10,392.00
139167 10/09/20 12664 DRIVERGENT, INC. 32313C  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Alcohol Wipes 3,330.00 3,330.00
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139168 10/09/20 12675 KEVIN KOWALCZYK G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/2 Edsel Ford V FB 45.00 45.00
139169 10/09/20 12678 JACOB BERKOWSKI G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 9/24 Wyan JV FB 30.00
G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 9/25 Wyan V FB 45.00
G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/2 Edsel Ford V FB 45.00 120.00
139170 10/09/20 12679 PMG SM MI LLC 32350 C G 11-261-5990-216-001-0000 TENNIS COURT SEALANT 368.91 368.91
139176 10/09/20 13298 AMAZON* 32262C  F  11-111-5110-017-796-7960 Carts 1,529.50
32202P  F  11-111-5110-108-423-6011 Post-It Easel Pads 299.96
32291C  F  11-111-5110-109-423-6011 Mgntc Dry Ers Brd 195.90
32317C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Clipboards, Pens 65.94
32252P G 11-113-5210-216-000-0000 PSYCH 5 BOOKS 373.50
32252C G 11-113-5210-216-000-0000 INTRO TO LOGIC BOOKS 519.54
32281P  F  11-113-5990-111-000-9060 Gardening Tools 2214
32281P  F 11-113-5990-111-000-9064 Gardening Tools 39.97
32011 C  F 11-118-5110-102-796-7960 3 gal Ziploc bags 131.78
32321C G 11-122-5110-112-194-2020 Math Manipulatives 34.49
32308 P G 11-122-5110-112-194-2020 Index Cards, Fidrs 42.24
32294P G 11-122-5111-102-191-2020 Dinosaur Toy 12.98
32294P G 11-122-5111-102-191-2020 Paint Brushes 33.36
32294P G 11-122-5111-102-191-2020 Toys, Play Dough 204.64
32294P G 11-122-5111-102-191-2020 Pencil Boxes 20.02
32230 C F 11-125-5110-106-315-3060 Post-It Flp Chrt Pds 321.92
32304 P G 11-241-5910-104-000-0000 Tote Boxes 56.17
32304 P G 11-241-5910-104-000-0000 Storage Bags/Bins 42.98
32338 C F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Neck Gaiters 27.98
32250 P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 CAT 6 ADAPTERS 23.99
32250 P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 Tech Supplys 419.21
32328 P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 BATTERIES 37.99
32249C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 IPHONE CHARGERS 42.45
32260 P X 21-122-5110-102-918-2020 Face Mask Adjusters 0.40
32259 P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Pinto Beans 0.67
32293C X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Timers 44.97
32250 P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Fidgets, Toothpicks 3.39
32250 P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Chew Stixx 0.92
32259P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Chew Stixx 8.28
32181 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Magnetic Letters 489.51
32259P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Fidgets, Toothpicks 30.54
32259P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Pinto Beans 6.05
32260P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Face Mask Adjusters 1.20
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32116 X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 AdjustaView Folder (24.16)

32260P X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Face Mask Adjusters 1.83

32281P X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Gardening Tools 79.72

32289 P X 21-122-5110-216-194-2020 Pencil Pouches 0.97

32319C X 21-122-5110-216-194-2020 Mrkrs,Bndr Clps,Fldrs 40.56

32289 P X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Pencil Pouches 3.90

32260 P X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Face Mask Adjusters 0.28

32285P X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Sensory Items 48.97

32285P X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Mrkrs, Fidget Mtrls 196.84

32260 P X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Face Mask Adjusters 0.28

32289P X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Pencil Pouches 7.01

32305C X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Guidecraft Rocker 96.50

32311P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Spray bottles 35.97

32311P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Mr. Clean Ersr Pds 41.76

32169P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Elmer's Glue 10.98

32311P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Disinfectant 49.04

32204 P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Bounty Paper Towels 87.27

32147C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 4x12 Monoculars 104.85

32147C X 21-218-6410-025-818-2020 4x12 Monoculars 387.00

32254C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Macbook Case 20.99

32315C C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Toner,Lmntng Pouches 96.46

32288 C S 62-431-0000-216-036-0000 TRIPOD for FB 25.98 6,397.58
139177 10/09/20 15485 APPLE COMPUTERS 32018C G 11-127-5110-216-310-3440 MACBOOK PRO 1,399.00

32154C G 11-214-5990-017-021-2020 IPADS 373.75

32154P G 11-214-5990-017-021-2020 IPAD 224.25

32154P X 21-226-5110-025-818-2020 IPAD 224.25

32154C X 21-226-5110-025-818-2020 IPADS 373.75

32154C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 IPADS 747.50

32154P X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 IPADS 448.50 3,791.00
139178 10/09/20 15609 A & RMUSIC CO CORP * 32276 P G 11-113-5110-216-006-0000 Practice Pods 85.00 85.00
139179 10/09/20 16528 ASSET GENIE, INC. 32195C  F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 TECH SNTZR WIPES 1,075.00 1,075.00
139180 10/09/20 16630 AT&T G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 9/25-10/24 Elevator 52.28 52.28
139181 10/09/20 16632 AT & T MOBILITY #3 G 11-127-5110-216-405-3440 BI/T 8/25-9/24 53.53

#3 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Maint 8/25-9/24 295.62

#3 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Emergency 8/25-9/24 19.92

#3 G 11-261-3411-017-000-0000 Admin 8/25-9/24 53.53

#3 G 11-284-3411-017-000-0001 Techs 8/25-9/24 301.33

#3 C 21-297-3411-216-525-8510 Food Srvc 8/25-9/24 107.06 830.99
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139182 10/09/20 16633 AT&T #4 G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 9/20-10/19 ASE Circ 694.47

#4 G 11-284-3490-102-000-0000 9/20-10/19 ASE Circ 41.65

#4 F  11-284-3490-102-552-3400 9/20-10/19 ASE Circ 392.21 1,128.33
139183 10/09/20 17360 B & D VACUUM CLEANER 31751 P G 11-261-5990-017-000-0001 Mag Bars,Belts,Fans 132.92

31751 P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 VACUUM BAGS 76.97 209.89
139184 10/09/20 17375 BAKER'S GAS & WELDING 31728P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 PROPANE 8.28

31728 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 PROPANE 13.90 22.18
139185 10/09/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Carr 207.36

31990 P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Keppen 207.36

31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Lafayette 207.36

31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Raupp 207.36

31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 HS 1,958.04 2,787.48
139186 10/09/20 20717 BSN SPORTS 32335C  F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Gaiters 722.26

32341 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0034 Helmet gear 316.10 1,038.36
139187 10/09/20 25548 COLMAN-WOLF SUPPLY CO. 31757P  F  11-261-5990-017-796-7960 HAND SNTZR DSPNSRS 549.50

31757P  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 HAND SANITIZER 1,140.63

31757P  F  11-261-5990-102-552-3400 TRASH BAGS, TISSUE 881.50 2,571.63
139188 10/09/20 26572 CONTRACT PAPER 31779C G 11-111-5110-108-000-0000 Copy Paper 1,773.58 1,773.58
139189 10/09/20 26575 STIR 2014 INC. 32083P  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Staff Luncheon 20.96 20.96
139190 10/09/20 28578 DATA IMAGE, LLC 31895P X 21-122-6411-102-918-2020 PROMETHEAN, INSTALL 1,486.00 1,486.00
139191 10/09/20 29126 DECKER INC. 31824P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 FLDNG CHAIR MVR RCKS 709.95 709.95
139192 10/09/20 29172 DELTA NETWORK 32152 C J  41-456-6220-104-000-2019 INSTALL CAMERAS 630.00

32283C K 41-456-6220-106-000-2019 INSTALL CAMERAS 1,000.00

32152C J 41-456-6220-111-000-2019 INSTALL CAMERAS 1,440.00

32283C J 41-456-6220-112-000-2019 INSTALL CAMERAS 900.00 3,970.00
139193 10/09/20 29345 GARY DESIMONE G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/2 Edsel Ford V FB 45.00 45.00
139194 10/09/20 29664 DETROIT EDISON/DTE #3 G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 Sept Municipal Lights 274.01

#3 G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 Sept 11-15 Distr 619 2.34 276.35
139195 10/09/20 30117 DIFFERENT STROKES 32316 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0110 G Swimsuits 1,146.50 1,146.50
139196 10/09/20 30750 DON JOHNSTON INC * 32208C X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 First Author Curric. 377.46

32208 C X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 First Author Curric. 377.46 754.92
139197 10/09/20 31165 DOWNRIVER LEAGUE* 32343C G 11-293-7910-600-621-1010 20-21 Membership 2,000.00

32343C S 62-431-0000-216-021-0000 20-21 Membership 300.00 2,300.00
139198 10/09/20 36727 FLOORCRAFT FLOOR 32028C G 11-456-6221-102-000-0001 CARPET, TILE 52,213.00 52,213.00
139199 10/09/20 38890 GEE & MISSLER, INC. 31639C A 41-456-6220-216-000-0000 HVAC B/T 9,414.00 9,414.00
139200 10/09/20 40685 GRAINGER* 31755P G 11-261-5980-017-000-0000 TELEPHONE TEST SET 125.63

32280C F 11-261-5990-017-796-7960 FLOOR MARKING TAPES 345.32

31755P G 11-261-5990-101-000-0001 PIPE THREAD 6.98

Report Number: 17400



Date: 11/08/2021 1:17 PM Check Register Page 55 of 223
Lincoln Park Schools Type of Checks: All

Date Range: 07/01/2020 to 06/30/2021
CheckNo CkDate Vendor Name PO# AFC Account Description Amount CheckAmt

31755 P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 CABLE PROTECTORS 269.08

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 ALKALINE BATTERY 4.80

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 ALKALINE BATTERIES 21.83

31755P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 PROTECTIVE LEG TIPS 75.00

31755P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 TRASH CAN 26.14

31755P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 MASKING TAPES 494.00 1,368.78
139201 10/09/20 43200 HERFF JONES * 32263 P S 62-431-0000-216-095-0000 YEARBOOK ORDER 993.91 993.91
139202 10/09/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 31872P  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 DISINFECTANT 638.80 638.80
139203 10/09/20 51038 LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLOGIES* 32163C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 REDCAT CHARGERS 100.00 100.00
139205 10/09/20 51050 LINCOLN PARK WATER #3 G 11-261-3830-017-000-0000 8/17-9/20 30.29

#3 G 11-261-3830-101-000-0000 8/21-9/21 30.29

#3 G 11-261-3830-102-000-0000 8/21-9/21 10.78

#3 F  11-261-3830-102-552-3400 8/21-9/21 101.49

#3 G 11-261-3830-104-000-0000 8/21-9/21 148.71

#3 G 11-261-3830-106-000-0000 8/21-9/21 Estimate 376.47

#3 G 11-261-3830-108-000-0000 8/17-9/20 21.17

#3 G 11-261-3830-109-000-0000 8/21-9/21 57.61

#3 G 11-261-3830-111-000-0000 8/17-9/20 294.47

#3 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 8/17-9/21 84.95

#3 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 8/17-9/20 2.53

10-3 G 11-261-3830-113-000-0000 4/20-5/20 #11 Crdt (48.02)

10-3 G 11-261-3830-113-000-0000 5/20-6/22 #12 11.45

10-3 G 11-261-3830-113-000-0000 6/22-7/23 #1 12.07

10-3 G 11-261-3830-113-000-0000 7123-8/21 #2 12.07

10-3 G 11-261-3830-113-000-0000 8/21-9/21 #3 30.29

#3 G 11-261-3830-216-000-0000 8/17-9/20 1,458.45

#3 G 11-261-3830-216-000-0000 6/30-9/26 Stadium 8,348.77

#3 G 11-261-3830-217-000-0000 8/17-9/20 84.95

#3 G 11-261-3830-218-000-0000 8/17-9/20 28.19 11,096.98
139206 10/09/20 51864 APPLIED IMAGING 32333C G 11-111-5110-112-000-0000 COPIER STAPLES 175.30 175.30
139207 10/09/20 54685 MI INST. OF AVIATION 31746 P G 11-113-3710-216-000-0000 Fall '20 Tuition 8,061.00 8,061.00
139208 10/09/20 56489 MONROE SPORTS* 32349C S 62-431-0000-217-025-0000 HOODIES/JERSEYS 622.00 622.00
139209 10/09/20 56600 EMERALD INDUSTRIES 31838P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 12V BATTERY 22.46

31838P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 12 V BATTERY 22.46 44.92
139210 10/09/20 59910 NORTHLINE WHOLESALE 32202P S 62-431-0000-216-033-0000 Flower Order 56.84 56.84
139211 10/09/20 60120 OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 32171C G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 Envelopes, Labels 153.28

32168C G 11-241-5110-216-000-0000 Scissors 10.20

32197C G 11-257-5910-017-000-0000 HS Shredder 159.99
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32168 C F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Disf Wipes 249.50

32170 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-1200 Chair, Desk Supplys 319.62 892.59
139212 10/09/20 61570 PEARSON EDUCATION 32063 C G 11-215-5990-017-032-2020 CELF 3 PreK Kits 902.00

32063 C X 21-215-5990-017-918-2020 CELF 3 PreK Kits 1,750.00 2,652.00
139213 10/09/20 62325 PIONEER RANDUSTRIAL 32340C G 11-127-5110-216-430-3440 Stripe Paint 331.60

31881 C G 11-261-5991-017-000-0000 STRIPING PAINT 3,755.00 4,086.60
139214 10/09/20 63570 PRECISION DATA 31948C  F 11-112-5990-217-796-7960 HEADPHONES 6,990.00

31948C  F 11-113-5990-216-796-7960 HEADPHONES 6,990.00 13,980.00
139215 10/09/20 64732 QUICK FUEL FLEET 31761P G 11-261-5710-017-000-0000 Sept Maintenance 656.71

31747P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Sept Lunch Truck 15 66.44

31747P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Sept Lunch Truck 16 25.91 749.06
139216 10/09/20 65585 REALLY GOOD STUFF LLC 32303C  F  11-111-5110-109-423-6011 Jumbo Mgntc Charts 29.99 29.99
139218 10/09/20 66981 BIO-SERV CORPORATION 31758 P G 11-261-3850-017-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 46.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-101-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-102-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 3.74

31758 P G 11-261-3850-104-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-106-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-108-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-109-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-111-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-112-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-113-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 41.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-216-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 89.00

31758 P G 11-261-3850-217-000-0000 SEPT PEST CONTROL 48.00

31758 P  F  11-261-4111-102-552-3400 SEPT PEST CONTROL 35.26 550.00
139219 10/09/20 68677 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 32231C  F 11-111-5110-106-423-6011 Schistc News 1-6 1,522.69 1,522.69
139220 10/09/20 68768 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS* 32302 C F 11-111-5110-109-423-6011 Lab Stools 604.23 604.23
139221 10/09/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 32226C G 11-111-5110-109-000-0000 Flags w/staff 221.20

32220C G 11-111-5110-112-000-0000 Blitn Brd Mtrls 61.60

32193 C S 62-431-0000-000-000-0038 Soundsponge Divider 794.24 1,077.04
139222 10/09/20 69440 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS 31988 C G 11-127-5110-216-430-3440 HP PROBOOK 537.60

31988 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 HP PROBOOK 537.60 1,075.20
139223 10/09/20 69930 SHERWIN WILLIAMS * 31868P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0001 PAINT 79.29 79.29
139225 10/09/20 72656 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVT* 32157C G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 Post-It Tabs 32.20

32139C G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 Bndrs, Sht Prictrs 145.60

32073P  F 11-112-5110-217-799-7990 Graph Paper 727.95

32239C G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Keyboard, Mouse 184.98

32079P G 11-226-5990-102-000-0001 Desks, Shredder 1,456.56
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32275 C G 11-226-5990-102-000-0001 MAIL BOX 111.60

32079 P G 11-226-5990-102-000-0001 Cabinets 978.18

32287 C G 11-241-5910-108-000-0000 Lbl Mkr Tape, Fldrs 80.52

32167 C G 11-257-5910-017-000-0000 Carr Shredder 207.05

32178 C G 11-257-5910-017-000-0000 Keppen Shredder 219.99

32137C  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Hand Sanitizers 630.00

32266 C F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 240z Spray Bottles 153.68

31829 F  11-284-5990-017-796-7960 Chromebook Totes REF (220.16)

31829P  F  11-284-5990-017-796-7960 Chromebook Totes 344.00 5,052.15
139226 10/09/20 75026 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND 32322C G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 TITLE IX POLICY 595.00 595.00
139227 10/09/20 77187 TRINITY INC * 32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 Sept 22 to WCCCD 161.80

32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 9/23 WCCCD 161.80

32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 Sept 21 to WCCCD 161.80

32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 Sept 30 to WCCCD 161.80

32306 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0034 10/1 Allen Park 367.12

32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0080 Sept 22 to Gibraltar 229.00

32306 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0091 9/30 Trenton Arthurs 183.56

32306 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0091 10/1 Taylor West 183.56

32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0110 Sept 22 to Fordson 275.34 1,885.78
139228 10/09/20 81979 WC RESA G 11-231-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 TriCnty Alince 1,000.00 1,000.00
139229 10/09/20 82133 WAYNE CTY ASSOC SCH BD 32351C G 11-231-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 MEMBERSHIP 110.00 110.00
139230 10/09/20 83905 WINDSTREAM CORP.* #3 G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 9/1-9/30 Phones 1,998.68 1,998.68
139231 10/09/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 643.01 643.01
139232 10/09/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 46,491.79 46,491.79
139233 10/09/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,622.00 2,622.00
139234 10/09/20 99462 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 410.70 410.70
139236 10/16/20 10698 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 31716 P G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 Water 36.25

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 KEPPEN WATER (2) 10.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 MIXTER WATER (3) 22.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 FOOTE WATER (3) 15.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 RAUPP WATER (1) 5.00

31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 MS WATER (4) 20.00

31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 CARR WATER (3) 15.00

31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 HOOVER WATER (3) 15.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 PAUN WATER (3) 15.00

31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 HS WATER (3) 15.00

31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 CROWLEY WATER (2) 10.00 178.25
139237 10/16/20 10731 GRAPHIC GEAR INC. 32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 BOW & RAILS ART FEE 70.00
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32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 HERCULES PUFFER VSTS 348.59

32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 HERCULES CHEST LOGO 57.75 476.34
139238 10/16/20 10770 SUBURBAN SEWER & SEPTIC TANK 31800 P G 11-293-3190-600-621-0000 10/6-11/2 Rental 590.00 590.00
139239 10/16/20 10830 ACO INC 31753 P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0001 SPRAYER BOTTLE 23.85

31753 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 DECK SCREWS, STUDS 12.90 36.75
139240 10/16/20 12273 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL 32203C F  11-111-5110-108-423-6011 Lit Ftprnts Gr 5/6 2,332.80 2,332.80
139241 10/16/20 12308 SOUTHPAW ENTERPRISES INC 32077C X 21-122-6411-106-918-2020 Zuma Rockers 3,374.40 3,374.40
139242 10/16/20 12460 WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 32390C G 11-293-7910-600-621-0081 10/17 XC Meet 160.00 160.00
139243 10/16/20 12503 ALISON TINSLEY 32058P S 62-431-0000-216-008-0000 10/14 EXTRA 1/2 HR. 75.00 75.00
139245 10/16/20 12545 IBX PROMOTIONS & APPAREL 32044P  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Uniform shirts 2,777.49 2,777.49
139246 10/16/20 12618 MICHIGAN POLY SUPPLIES, INC. 32071 P  C 21-297-5640-000-525-8582 Paper Bags 252.00 252.00
139247 10/16/20 12638 LEIGH'S GLASS CO., INC. 31806 C G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 FB Field, Upper Gym 4,755.25 4,755.25
139249 10/16/20 12654 SCS INDUSTRIES, LLC 32362C F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 GAITERS 258.00 258.00
139250 10/16/20 12661 ARROW OFFICE SUPPLY 32358 C  F  11-113-5110-216-799-7990 12" Plastic Rulers 283.50 283.50
139251 10/16/20 12667 READING RECOVERY COUNCIL OF  32346P G 11-221-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 Membership/SJ 75.00

32346 P G 11-221-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 Membership/AF 75.00

32346 P G 11-221-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 Membership/CC 75.00

32346 P G 11-221-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 Membership/SD-O 75.00 300.00
139252 10/16/20 12669 TEACHERS CURRICULUM 32307C F 11-112-3450-217-799-7990 SS Curriculum 30,905.00 30,905.00
139253 10/16/20 12676 GITADINI, LLC 32314C  F 11-111-5110-109-423-6011 Storage Stools 600.00 600.00
139254 10/16/20 12681 MICHIGAN AUTO GLASS 32382C  C 21-297-4135-000-525-8510 Window replacement 199.62 199.62
139255 10/16/20 12683 PATRICIA RYAN 32380 C F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 MSK/SCL DIST LWN SGNS 300.00 300.00
139256 10/16/20 12684 NATHAN KENNETH JACOBS G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/2 Edsel Ford V FB 45.00 45.00
139257 10/16/20 12687 ASCD 32397 C G 11-221-5910-017-000-0000 20-21 Membership 239.00 239.00
139258 10/16/20 12688 ROBYN CASTLE G 12-102-0000-000-000-0000 20-21 Start-Up 100.00 100.00
139259 10/16/20 12798 ALL COVERED A DIVISION OF 32042C X 21-122-6411-111-918-2020 2 PROMETHEAN BOARDS 2,392.00 2,392.00
139266 10/16/20 13298 AMAZON* 32201 C F 11-111-5110-017-799-7990 Storage Drawer Carts 1,022.50

32336P  F  11-111-5110-017-799-7990 Storage Bins 164.73

32202C  F  11-111-5110-108-423-6011 Mgnts, Mrkrs,Whitebrd 460.65

32356 P G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Carts 189.48

32253 C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Clipboards 37.16

32356 P G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 poster paper 34.80

32281C  F  11-113-5990-111-000-9060 Garden Trowel 6.24

32281P  F  11-113-5990-111-000-9060 Shovel 9.99

32281P  F 11-113-5990-111-000-9064 Shovels 18.03

32281 C  F  11-113-5990-111-000-9064 Garden Trowels 11.26

32308 P G 11-122-5110-112-194-2020 Chart Tablet Paper 29.16

32199C G 11-122-5110-216-194-2020 Lap Pads, TheraBands 14.05
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32294P G 11-122-5111-102-191-2020 Pencil Cases 26.28
32294C G 11-122-5111-102-191-2020 Do A Dot Art! Mrkrs 24.74
32214P G 11-122-5111-102-191-2020 Hefty Storage Bags 13.41
32330 C G 11-213-5990-217-000-0000 Folders 50.97
32222 C G 11-215-5990-017-032-2020 Headphones 50.97
32207P G 11-226-5110-217-023-2020 MONITOR 530.00
32336 P G 11-226-5990-017-000-0000 Storage Bins 55.74
32304C G 11-241-5910-104-000-0000 Storage Crates 39.20
32342C  F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Binders,Neck Gaiters 12.99
32344C  F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Alcohol Pads 17.99
32250P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 USB POWERED PC CORD 59.99
32310C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 COMPUTER SPEAKERS 64.62
32250P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 KEYBOARD 36.99
32207P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 MONITOR 530.00
32328C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 USBC TO HDMI ADAPTRS 47.95
32250C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 CHARGER, WIFI ADAPTR 75.54
32260C X 21-122-5110-102-918-2020 Mask Straps 5.99
32259C X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Assorted Toys 68.75
32259 P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Jumbo Tweezers 1.28
32259 P X 21-122-5110-106-194-2020 Dinosaur Toys 2.93
32259 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Dinosaur Toys 26.35
32181 C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 AlphaMgnts,Math Mtrls 829.56
32259 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Jumbo Tweezers 11.47
32259 C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Assorted Toys 618.71
32116 C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 White Board Easel 118.00
32260C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Mask Straps 17.98
32342C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Binders,Neck Gaiters 101.94
32260C X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Mask Straps 27.61
32281P X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Shovels 35.96
32281 C X 21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Garden Trowels 22.45
32289 P X 21-122-5110-216-194-2020 Sensory Mtrls 31.52
32289 P X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Sensory Mtrls 126.10
32260C X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Mask Straps 4.19
32285P X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Math Cubes 25.98
32285C X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Papermate Pens 5.99
32260C X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Mask Straps 4.19
32289P X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Sensory Mtrls 226.78
32078 P X 21-122-6411-217-918-2020 Adjustable Stools 799.90
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32078 C X 21-122-6411-217-918-2020 Bungee Chairs 377.60

32169 P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Brawny Paper Towels 30.99

32204P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Hand Soap 19.94

32204P X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 Gloves, Kleenex 527.07

32339 C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Keyboard Case 95.84

32332P X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Lg Prnt Keyboards 132.36

32284 X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Keyboard RET (176.48)

32284P X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 VI Keyboards 176.48

32234 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Macbook Case 21.49

32151 C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Mesh Desk Organizer 10.39

32345C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 LAPTOP BATTERY 15.26

32199C S 62-431-0000-000-000-0038 Lap Pads, TheraBands 205.76

32320C S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 Desktop Heater 54.95

32286 C S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 Back to School Theme Supplys 203.79

32326C S 62-431-0000-216-021-0000 H'COMING EXTRA SASH 24.99

32162C S 62-431-0000-216-021-0000 H'COMING SASHES 117.10

32161C S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 BLLTN BRD-BORDERS 34.95

32161P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 BULLETIN BRD-BURLAP 41.96 8,663.50
139267 10/16/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 MS 115.00

31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Crowley 28.90

31990 P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 HS 2,832.94 2,976.84
139268 10/16/20 22270 CC EMBROIDERING & SILK 32324 G 11-293-5990-600-621-0030 Embrdry Coach Apprl 445.50 445.50
139269 10/16/20 25548 COLMAN-WOLF SUPPLY CO. 32206 C F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 ALCOHOL WIPES 3,850.00 3,850.00
139271 10/16/20 29664 DETROIT EDISON/DTE #3 G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 442 47

#3 G 11-261-5520-101-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 410.82

#3 G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 5547 404.48

#3 G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 Aug Distr Adj (137.21)

#3 G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 8/27-9/9 Distr 47 .41

#3 G 11-261-5520-104-000-0000 Switch Fee 5.00

#3 G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 432.97

#3 G 11-261-5520-109-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 607.08

#1 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 July Distr 1170 71.12

#2 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 July Distr Adj (67.54)

#3 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 Sept Distr 9725 233.52

#1 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 June Distr Adj (138.66)

#2 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 Aug Distr 9725 30.73

#2 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 Switch Fee 5.00

#3 G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 Aug Distr Adj (31.81)
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#3 G 11-261-5520-113-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 689.39
#3 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 2,995.21
#3 G 11-261-5520-217-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 2,373.59
#3 G 11-261-5520-218-000-0000 Sept Distr Electric 223.20 8,596.77
139272 10/16/20 30105 DICKBLICK CO * 31780 P G 11-113-5110-216-003-0000 Pens/Pencils 65.72
32248 P G 11-113-5110-216-003-0000 Markers, Pastels 459.76 525.48
139274 10/16/20 30172 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS G 11-261-5520-017-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 519.54
G 11-261-5520-101-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 472.37
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 1,188.19
G 11-261-5520-108-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 504.62
G 11-261-5520-109-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 766.82
G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 July Electric Adj (120.46)
G 11-261-5520-111-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 218.19
G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 Aug Electric #2 273.13
G 11-261-5520-113-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 872.76
G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 3,790.93
G 11-261-5520-217-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 3,293.86
G 11-261-5520-218-000-0000 Sept Electric #3 203.51 11,983.46
139275 10/16/20 37008 FOLEY & ROBINETTE, P.C.* 32149P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 Sept Legal Srvcs 899.00 899.00
139276 10/16/20 38860 GARY PRINTING COMPANY 32399C X 21-122-5111-101-818-2020 Warm Eye Posters 25.00
32399 C X 21-122-5111-216-818-2020 Warm Eye Posters 25.00
32399 C X 21-122-5111-217-818-2020 Warm Eye Posters 25.00 75.00
139277 10/16/20 44970 IDN HARDWARE SALES 31972C K 41-456-6220-106-000-2019 AIPHONE PROJECT 6,890.00 6,890.00
139278 10/16/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 32396C  F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 ELCTROSTATIC BCKPCKS 27,972.00 27,972.00
139279 10/16/20 49307 KROGER FOOD STORES * G 11-293-5990-600-621-0034 Bottled Water 39.90
F  11-331-5990-106-423-6011 Curriculum Nite Bags 31.84
F 11-331-5990-106-423-6011 Curriculum Nite Bags 17.91
32240 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Pretzels, Lunch Bags 27.92
32240 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Oreo,Pddng,Frt Sncks 62.46
32240 P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Cereal,Milk,Raisins 79.26 259.29
139280 10/16/20 51020 LIBERTY PLUMBING 31903P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 TOILET 242.24
31903P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 P TRAP SUPPLIES 88.19 330.43
139281 10/16/20 51036 LIFE UNIFORM CO 32045P  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Uniform pants 1,876.10
32045 C 21-297-5990-000-525-8510 Uniform Pants RET (115.28) 1,760.82
139283 10/16/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 32387C F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Disinfecting Wipes 6,149.30
31754 P  F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 ALCOHOL WIPES 1,596.50
32264P  F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Sntzr Disp, Nozzles 1,565.00
31754 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0000 DISF, MOPS,FLR PDS 307.18
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31754 P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0000 TRASH CAN, DEODORIZER 53.24

31754 P G 11-261-5990-104-000-0000 MOPS, TOWELS, DISF 450.08

31754 P G 11-261-5990-108-000-0000 Deodorizer 150.12

31754 P G 11-261-5990-111-000-0000 Disf 51.60

31754 P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0000 DISF, GLOVES,MOPS 542.66

31754 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0000 Deodorizer, Wipes 161.08

31754 P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0000 GLOVES 425.68

31754P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 Disf, Spray Bottles 70.20

31754P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 GLOVES, DEODORIZER 421.51

31754P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0000 Deodorizer, Disf 243.00 12,187.15
139284 10/16/20 51864 APPLIED IMAGING 31705P G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 9/10-10/9 Prntr Costs 42.90

31892P G 12-192-0001-000-000-0000 9/10-10/9 Copy Costs 4,148.61 4,191.51
139285 10/16/20 57760 NATIONAL BUSINESS SUPPLY, INC.  31605C K 41-456-6410-106-000-2019 New Furniture 9,348.40

31605P K 41-456-6410-106-000-2019 New Furniture 84,880.10 94,228.50
139286 10/16/20 59350 NEFF COMPANY * 32004P G 11-113-7910-216-000-0001 Acad Certificates 508.25 508.25
139287 10/16/20 60000 OAKWOOD HEALTHCARE, INC. 32379P G 11-293-3131-600-621-0120 Aug Ath Trng Srvcs 3,600.00

32379P G 11-293-3131-600-621-0120 Sept Ath Trng Srvcs 3,600.00 7,200.00
139288 10/16/20 61110 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY 32398C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0011 scorebook 6.00

32398C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0022 scorebook 6.00

32398C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0023 scorebook 6.00

32398C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0041 scorebook 6.00

32398 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0061 scorebook 6.00

32398 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0091 scorebook 12.00

32398 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0251 scorebook 6.00 48.00
139289 10/16/20 63572 YOUSCIENCE, LLC 32395 C F  11-281-3450-216-425-4000 Career Skll Site Lic 5,450.00 5,450.00
139291 10/16/20 68677 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 32394C  F  11-111-5110-108-423-6011 DIGITAL MAGAZINES 2,061.40

32381C  F 11-111-5110-113-423-6011 SCHOLASTIC NEWS 1,830.59

32393 C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 JR SCHOLASTIC 280.17 4,172.16
139292 10/16/20 68779 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 31717P G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 67.56

31714 P G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 138.18

31698 P G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Classroom Supplys 55.29

32251C G 11-241-5910-109-000-0000 Office Supplys 638.78 899.81
139293 10/16/20 69930 SHERWIN WILLIAMS * 31868P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PAINT 147 .44 147.44
139294 10/16/20 72846 STRATEGIC INTERVENTION 32383C G 11-111-5110-017-000-0000 MATH POSTERS 3,795.39 3,795.39
139295 10/16/20 73655 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 31765P  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 DISINFECTING WIPES 432.00

31765P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 THERMOSTAT COVERS 107.62

31765P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 FIRE ALRM PULL GUARD 562.80 1,102.42
139296 10/16/20 77187 TRINITY INC * 32126 P G 11-271-3310-017-000-0000 Sept 29 to WCCCD 161.80
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32145 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0070 Sept 21 Fordson 183.56
32145 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0090 Sept 19 to Carleton 309.76
32145 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0090 Sept 29 Melvindale 206.51
32145 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0250 Sept 30 to APHS 206.50 1,068.13
139297 10/16/20 84226 ERIC R. SABREE G 10-111-0000-000-000-0000 CURRENT PROP TAX (521.61)
G 10-111-0001-000-000-0000 DELINQ TAX (2,526.15)
G 11-259-7610-017-000-0000 TAX REFUND 12,255.76
D 30-111-1996-001-000-0000 DELINQ TAXPY (2,959.19)
D 30-119-1996-000-000-0000 INTEREST DELINQ TAX (440.38)
D 31-259-7610-000-000-0000 TAX REFUND 1,046.59
B 40-111-0001-000-000-2006 DELINQUENT TAX/SF (736.40)
B 40-119-0000-000-000-2006 INTEREST DELINQ TAX (116.56)
B 41-259-7610-000-000-2012 TAX REFUND 232.70 6,234.76
139298 10/16/20  MSC14  Kent Scott 32357C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0040 Kent Scott 105.00 105.00
139299 10/23/20 10731 GRAPHIC GEAR INC. 32444C G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 MAINT T-SHIRTS 660.00
32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-021-0000 LP RAILS CAN DO VRTL 1,432.00
32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 HERCULES FITTED HAT 379.08
32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 LP CAN DO VIRTUAL 138.00
32146 P S 62-431-0000-216-082-0000 TANGERINE-CHEER BOW 432.09 3,041.17
139300 10/23/20 11700 ADN ADMINISTRATORS. INC. 31715P G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 Nov Admin Fees 3,331.25 3,331.25
139301 10/23/20 12273 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL 32082C G 11-111-5210-106-000-0000 Lit Ftprnt 1-2,Lttrs 385.00
32241 C G 11-111-5210-106-000-0000 Mgntc Lttrs Trays 165.00 550.00
139302 10/23/20 12315 FOLLETT HIGHER EDUCATION 32029C G 11-113-3451-216-000-0000 Txtbk Subscriptions 10,795.82 10,795.82
139303 10/23/20 12383 BYRUM FISK COMMUNICATIONS 31803 P G 11-231-3170-017-002-0000 8/21-9/20 Srvcs 4,000.00 4,000.00
139304 10/23/20 12516 MCLEAN & EAKIN BOOKSELLERS 31974P  F  11-111-5110-017-799-7990 Virtual Rdng&Writing 15,430.82 15,430.82
139305 10/23/20 12519 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO. 32004 P G 11-283-3151-017-000-0000 Oct Consult Fee 3,333.33 3,333.33
139306 10/23/20 12530 NYS CHILD SUPPORT G 12-451-0016-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 401.73 401.73
139307 10/23/20 12537 UNITED STATES TREASURY G 12-451-0018-000-000-0000 Court Ordered 74.45 74.45
139308 10/23/20 12539 PAUL M. INGBER G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 14.30 14.30
139309 10/23/20 12540 ROBERTO LLANES JR. G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/16 Carlson FB 45.00 45.00
139310 10/23/20 12632 PAC-VAN INC. 32447C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 9/9-10/6 Bin Rental 100.00
32448C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 10/8-11/4 Bin Rental 360.00 460.00
139311 10/23/20 12636 MAGNUM TOOLS COM, LLC 32411C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Sneeze Guards 1,498.00 1,498.00
139312 10/23/20 12649 BUTLER LAW GROUP, P.C. 31971P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 Aug Srvcs 1,245.50
31971 P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 July Srves 185.50 1,431.00
139313 10/23/20 12667 READING RECOVERY COUNCIL OF  32391P G 11-221-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 Membership/TC 75.00
32391 P G 11-221-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 Membership/LJ 75.00
32391 C G 11-221-7410-017-000-0000 20-21 Membership/JD 75.00 225.00
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139314 10/23/20 12675 KEVIN KOWALCZYK G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/16 Carlson FB 45.00 45,00
139315 10/23/20 12682 MICHIGAN SCHOOL COUNSELOR 32412C G 11-212-7410-217-000-0000 20-21 MBRSHP/KC,KD 130.00 130.00
139316 10/23/20 12684 NATHAN KENNETH JACOBS G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/16 Carlson FB 45.00 45,00
139317 10/23/20 12685 THE PIZZUTO GROUP, INC. 32377C  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 N95 Face Masks 2,449.20 2,449.20
139318 10/23/20 12686 CITY OF TRENTON 32472 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0110 OUTDOOR POOL RENTAL 800.00 800.00
139319 10/23/20 12689 EDCLUB, INC. 32431C X 21-122-5110-111-194-2020 Stdnt Lic (25) 99.75 99.75
139320 10/23/20 12693 NATIONAL CENTER FOR YOUTH 32457C G 11-283-3220-017-000-0001 MI SCA CONF/KC,KD 230.00 230.00
139323 10/23/20 13298 AMAZON* 32336 F 11-111-5110-017-799-7990 Book REF (16.99)

32365P G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Soccerballs 46.13

32365P G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Bsktblls, Dodgeballs 107.06

32365C G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Cones 97.38

32404C  F 11-111-5110-113-423-6011 Gd Rdng Post-Its 163.94

32402C  F 11-111-5110-113-423-6011 Calming Seating 980.00

32392C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Index cards 16.47

32355C  F 11-122-5110-106-799-7990 3 Drwr Storage Carts 60.46

32200P  F 11-125-5110-109-423-6011 Office Chair 74.98

32290P  F 11-125-5110-109-423-6011 Office Chair 89.99

32290C F 11-125-5110-109-423-6011 Office Chairs 809.91

32318P G 11-213-5990-017-015-2020 Mechanical Pencils 23.08

32318 G 11-213-5990-017-015-2020 Pencils REF (23.08)

32416 C G 11-214-5990-017-021-2020 iPad Cases 79.16

32418 C F  11-221-5110-104-423-6011 Online Books 523.80

32410P G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 HDMI ADAPTERS 195.80

32400 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 ACCESS PORTS 294.00

32388P X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Hdphns,Putty,Bndrs 213.30

32388 C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Stylus Pens 3.99

32347C X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Pncl Bxs,Storage Bxs 84.97

32347P X 21-122-5995-111-918-2020 Laminate,Ppr,Mrkrs 81.06

32384 P X 21-122-6410-025-818-2020 MONITORS 6,041.88

32384 C X 21-122-6410-025-818-2020 HP CHROMEBOOKS 1,985.71

32384C X 21-122-6410-101-818-2020 HP CHROMEBOOKS 1,323.14

32384P X 21-122-6410-101-818-2020 MONITORS 208.98

32424C S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 Decorations 14.99 13,480.11
139324 10/23/20 16528 ASSET GENIE, INC. 32368C  F  11-111-5990-104-423-6011 CHROMEBOOK PARTS 499.54

32368 C  F  11-111-5990-108-423-6011 CHROMEBOOK PARTS 999.54

32368 C  F 11-225-5990-113-423-6011 CHROMEBOOK PARTS 589.54

32368 C  F  11-261-5990-109-423-6011 CHROMEBOOK PARTS 1,029.54

32368 C  F 11-261-5990-112-423-6011 CHROMEBOOK PARTS 281.54 3,399.70
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139325 10/23/20 16630 AT&T G 11-261-3410-017-000-0000 9/11-10/10 Phones 3,144.58 3,144.58
139326 10/23/20 17773 BYRON BEATIE 32425C G 11-293-7910-600-621-0251 20-21 Assigning Fee 25.00 25.00
139327 10/23/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Crowley 72.25

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Carr 276.48

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Keppen 207.36

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Lafayette 172.80

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 HS 1,094.40

31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 MS 115.00

31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Raupp 138.24 2,076.53
139328 10/23/20 18940 BOILERS CONTROLS & 31752P G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 Nv20-Ap21 Wir Trtmnt 900.00 900.00
139329 10/23/20 25360 COASTAL PRODUCE 32413P  C 21-297-5610-108-525-8561 Keppen 666.00

32413P  C 21-297-5610-109-525-8561 Lafayette 666.00

32413P  C 21-297-5610-112-525-8561 Paun 666.00

32413P  C 21-297-5610-113-525-8561 Raupp 666.00 2,664.00
139330 10/23/20 25548 COLMAN-WOLF SUPPLY CO. 31757P  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 SANITIZER 1,140.63

31757P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0000 TRASH BAGS 80.61

31757P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0000 TRASH BAGS 1,198.14 2,419.38
139331 10/23/20 29345 GARY DESIMONE G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 10/16 Carlson FB 45.00 45.00
139332 10/23/20 30663 D & L GARDEN CTR. 31900P  F 11-261-5990-102-552-3400 WEED TRIMMER CAP 8.99 8.99
139333 10/23/20 31374 DOWNRIVER OFFICE 32406 C  F 11-111-5110-104-266-6380 Cafe Procedure Dcls 220.00 220.00
139336 10/23/20 31589 DTE ENERGY #3 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 9/5-10/7 #979 FINAL 4.03

#2 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 719-8/6 Gas #857 (5.57)

#2 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 7/9-8/6 Gas #852 3.93

#2 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 8/7-9/4 Gas #857 5.84

#2 G 11-261-5510-102-000-0000 9/5-10/7 #857 FINAL 8.38

#2 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3401 9/5-10/7 #857 FINAL 78.91

#2 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3401 8/7-9/4 Gas #857 54.97

#3 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3401 9/5-10/7 #979 FINAL 37.96

#2 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3401 7/9-8/6 Gas #852 36.97

#2 F  11-261-5510-102-552-3401 7/9-8/6 Gas #857 (52.40)

#2 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 712-7/31 #941 Adj (48.86)

#2 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 7/2-7/31 Gas #941 37.48

#2 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 8/1-8/31 Gas #856 39.76

#2 G 11-261-5510-104-000-0000 9/1-9/30 #856 FINAL 42.61

#3 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 5/30-6/29 #855 Adj (45.44)

#3 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 7/31-8/28 #855 Adj (92.11)

#3 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 5/30-6/29 Gas #298 37.48

#3 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 6/30-7/30 Gas #298 38.04
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#3 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 7/31-8/28 Gas #3855 37.48

#3 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 8/29-9/29 #855 FINAL 50.01

#3 G 11-261-5510-112-000-0000 9/1-9/30 #853 FINAL 59.68

#3 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 Sept Distr Stadium 228.93

#3 G 11-261-5520-216-000-0000 Sept BB Field 19.69 577.77
139337 10/23/20 36000 FEDEX (CORP)* 32446 C G 11-257-3430-017-000-0000 9/18 Bridges AV 30.66 30.66
139338 10/23/20 36025 FIBER LINK, INC. 32445C G 11-284-4910-017-000-0000 SEPT MISS DIG TIX 824.50 824.50
139340 10/23/20 40685 GRAINGER* 31755P  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 HEPA CARBON FILTERS 284.20

31755P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 BATTERIES 31.74

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 LOOSE KEY SPPLY STOPS 35.22

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 FLUSH VALVES 25.57

31755P G 11-261-5990-112-000-0001 TOILET HNDLE RPR KIT 6.78

31755P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PLEATED AIR FILTERS 89.28

31755P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PLEATED AIR FILTERS 347.28

31755P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 PLEATED AIR FILTERS 78.60

31755P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 BALLASTS 34.32

31755P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0001 BALLASTS 34.32

31755P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 TABLE LEG COVERS 65.75

31755P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 PLEATED AIR FILTERS 156.24

31755P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 FLUSH VALVES 10.65

31755P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 FLUSH VALVES 22.38 1,222.33
139341 10/23/20 45954 INTEGRATED DESIGN 31875 P J  41-456-3190-101-096-2019 Sept Fee 19177.1900 10,753.82

31875 P J  41-456-3190-108-096-2019 Sept Fee 19177.1900 13,314.27

31875 P J  41-456-3190-113-096-2019 Sept Fee 19177.1900 6,145.04

31875 P J  41-456-3190-217-096-2019 Sept Fee 19177.1900 20,995.55 51,208.68
139342 10/23/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 31872 P F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Disinfectant 159.90 159.90
139343 10/23/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 31754 P G 11-261-5990-102-000-0000 Foamy Soap 105.58

31754P G 11-261-5990-113-000-0000 DISINFECTING WIPES 310.00

31754P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0000 DOLLIES TRASH CNTNRS 273.04 688.62
139344 10/23/20 51862 LOWES CORP* 32459 C X 21-122-5110-111-194-2020 Classroom Supplys 581.20 581.20
139345 10/23/20 53585 MEMSPA * G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 Mbrshp (10) 2,000.00 2,000.00
139346 10/23/20 54467 STATE OF MICHIGAN 32469C  F  11-261-7410-102-552-3401 BOILER LICENSE FEES 250.00 250.00
139347 10/23/20 59350 NEFF COMPANY * 32094C G 11-113-7910-216-000-0001 Scholar Lttrs, Insrts 866.25 866.25
139348 10/23/20 60050 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS  31874P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Drug Screen 54.50

31874P G 11-283-4910-017-000-0000 Drug Screen 54.50 109.00
139349 10/23/20 63570 PRECISION DATA 31937C  F  11-111-5990-106-423-6011 HEADPHONES 1,537.80

31937C  F  11-125-5990-112-423-6011 HEADPHONES 699.00 2,236.80
139350 10/23/20 63585 LEGAL SHIELD G 12-451-0039-000-000-0000 Legal Shield 28.90 28.90
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139352 10/23/20 66973 MARK RODRIGUEZ 32454 C C 22-103-0000-000-525-0000 20-21 HS/MS START UP 400.00 400.00
139353 10/23/20 68677 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 32471C X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 SUPERSCIENCE MGZNS 175.56 175.56
139354 10/23/20 72830 STEWART PRINTING CO * 32443C G 11-241-3610-216-000-0000 SUB SCHEDULE CARDS 125.00 125.00
139355 10/23/20 72846 STRATEGIC INTERVENTION 31866 P G 11-111-3610-017-000-0000 Math Jrnl 3&4 Gr 1-5 762.38
31866 P G 11-111-3610-101-000-0001 Math Jrnl 3&4 Gr 1-5 991.10
31866 P G 11-111-3610-104-000-0001 Math Jrnl 3&4 Gr 1-5 995.83
31866 P G 11-111-3610-106-000-0001 Math Jrnl 3&4 Gr 1-5 670.19
31866 P G 11-111-3610-108-000-0001 Math Jrnl 3&4 Gr 1-5 1,113.43
31866 P G 11-111-3610-109-000-0001 Math Jrnl 3&4 Gr 1-5 1,590.95
31866 P G 11-111-3610-112-000-0001 Math Jrnl 3&4 Gr 1-5 1,152.44
31866 P G 11-111-3610-113-000-0001 Math Jrnl 3&4 Gr 1-5 939.68 8,216.00
139356 10/23/20 73655 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 31765P  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 HAND SANIITZER 574.08
31765P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 FIRE ALRM PULL GUARD 225.12 799.20
139357 10/23/20 77187 TRINITY INC * 32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0005 Sept 25 to Roosevelt 183.56
32306 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0034 10/14 Southgate 413.00
32306 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0091 10/12 Southgate 183.56
32145P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0250 Sept 24 to AP 229.40
32306 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0251 10/16 Southgate 183.56
32306 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0251 10/13 Wyandotte 183.56
32306 P G 11-293-4290-600-621-0251 10/1 AP CANCEL FEE 100.00 1,476.64
139358 10/23/20 78813 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN - S 62-431-0000-112-004-0000 Scholarship Recipient 500.00
S 62-431-0000-112-004-0000 CHECK # 139358 VOIDED (500.00) 0.00
139359 10/23/20 99200 VARIABLE ANNUITY LIFE G 12-451-0010-000-000-0000 Variable 676.01 676.01
139360 10/23/20 99230 GLP & ASSOCIATES G 12-451-0034-000-000-0000 GLP 46,878.14 46,878.14
139361 10/23/20 99236 THE EQUITABLE/UNIT G 12-451-0027-000-000-0000 AXA 2,622.00 2,622.00
139362 10/23/20 99462 MICHIGAN GUARANTY AGENCY G 12-451-0011-000-000-0000 Garnishment 407.70 407.70
139363 10/23/20 MSC14  JM EDUCATIONAL GROUP 32421C  F 11-371-3120-017-724-7661 JM EDUCATIONAL GROUP 500.00 500.00
139364 10/23/20 MSC25  TANESHA KELLEY 32470 C  C 22-471-0000-000-525-0000 TANESHA KELLEY 20.06 20.06
139365 10/30/20 10698 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 31716 P G 11-232-5990-017-000-0000 Water 15.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 HOOVER WATER (5) 25.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LPHS WATER (8) 40.00
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LPHS WATER (10) 50.00
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 CROWLEY WATER (2) 10.00
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 PAUN WATER (3) 15.00
31855P  F 11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LPMS WATER (5) 25.00
31855P  F  11-261-4910-017-799-7990 LPMS WATER (9) 45.00
31740P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 WATER 69.30 294.30
139366 10/30/20 11726 ADVANCED STORES COMPANY, 31727P G 11-261-5730-017-001-0000 Tx Adj 8589934330143 (12.27)
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31727 P G 11-261-5990-217-000-0001 Tx Adj 8589012636704 (6.26)

31727 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 Tx Adj 8589012045270 (7.57)

31727 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 OIL & SPARKPLUGS 306.72 280.62
139367 10/30/20 12273 PIONEER VALLEY EDUCATIONAL 32385C  F 11-111-3450-017-799-7990 Lit Frprnts Dgtl Rdr 10,140.00 10,140.00
139368 10/30/20 12277 CLARK HILL PLC 31914 P G 11-231-3170-017-000-0000 Sept Srves Sp Ed Gen 325.00 325.00
139370 10/30/20 12381 GA CAYMAN HOLDCO LLC 31763P G 11-261-4120-017-000-0001 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 416.85

31763P G 11-261-4120-101-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-104-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 166.95

31763P G 11-261-4120-106-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 296.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-108-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-109-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 300.30

31763P G 11-261-4120-111-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 225.75

31763P G 11-261-4120-112-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 166.95

31763P G 11-261-4120-113-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 300.30

31763P G 11-261-4120-216-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 416.85

31763P G 11-261-4120-217-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 416.85

31763P G 11-266-4220-102-000-0000 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 16.03

31763P  F  11-266-4220-102-552-3401 NOV SECURITY SERVICE 150.92 3,326.00
139371 10/30/20 12383 BYRUM FISK COMMUNICATIONS 31803P G 11-231-3170-017-002-0000 7/21-8/20 Srvcs 4,000.00 4,000.00
139372 10/30/20 12424 SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT & 32522C G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 SPPRT MCHN,BRSHS,BGS 511.08 511.08
139373 10/30/20 12536 REBOOTING 32462C  F 11-111-3450-108-423-6011 20-21 Subscription 700.00 700.00
139374 10/30/20 12541 STEVEN CHARLES SANDERS G 11-293-3130-600-621-0120 9/24 Wyan JV FB 30.00 30.00
139375 10/30/20 12581 FLAT ROCK HIGH SCHOOL 32524C G 11-293-7910-600-621-0005 12/18 INVITATIONAL 150.00

32524 C G 11-293-7910-600-621-0005 CHECK # 139375 VOIDED (150.00) 0.00
139376 10/30/20 12615 FSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC 31898 P G 11-261-4111-109-000-0000 11/1-10/31 Fire Alarm 960.00

31898P G 11-261-4111-113-000-0000 11/1-10/31 Fire Alarm 690.00

31898P G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 11/1-10/31 Fire Alarm 1,560.00 3,210.00
139377 10/30/20 12618 MICHIGAN POLY SUPPLIES, INC. 32071P  C 21-297-5640-000-525-8582 Paper Bags 189.00 189.00
139378 10/30/20 12622 PARTNR HAUS 32520 P A 41-456-6460-104-000-0000 Office Furniture DEP 9,787.00 9,787.00
139379 10/30/20 12632 PAC-VAN INC. 32517C G 11-261-4111-111-000-0000 10/7-11/3 Bin Rental 100.00 100.00
139380 10/30/20 12638 LEIGH'S GLASS CO., INC. 32518 C G 11-261-4111-113-000-0000 SAFETY GLASS 290.00

31804C G 11-261-4111-217-000-0000 Field Entr Transom 2,588.55 2,878.55
139382 10/30/20 12647 POLAR LEASING COMPANY, LLC. 31952P  C 21-297-4910-000-525-8582 10/21-11/20 Rental 1,975.00 1,975.00
139383 10/30/20 12648 NATIONAL GLAZING SOLUTIONS, 31964 C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 FIr Sgns-Scl Dstncng 480.00 480.00
139384 10/30/20 12692 EMMAX INVESTMENTS, INC 32490C G 11-261-5990-216-000-0002 POOL PARTS 229.98 229.98
139385 10/30/20 12798 ALL COVERED A DIVISION OF 32209C  F  11-111-5990-109-423-6011 PROMETHEAN BOARD 1,196.00

31940C  F  11-111-5990-109-423-6011 PROMETHEAN BOARD 1,196.00 2,392.00
139391 10/30/20 13298 AMAZON* 32430P G 11-111-5110-101-000-0000 Tchr Supplys 86.91
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32419 P G 11-111-5110-109-000-0000 Adjustable Shelves 33.17
32419P G 11-111-5110-109-000-0000 Shelving Unit 54.99
32440 C G 11-111-5110-109-000-0000 Storage Boxes 33.89
32361 C G 11-111-5110-109-000-0000 Mgntc Whiteboard 41.89
32419 P G 11-111-5110-109-000-0000 Adjustable Shelves 33.17
32419P G 11-111-5110-109-000-0000 Shelving Unit 54.99
32484 C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Books 38.75
32486 C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Tchr Supplys 206.71
32356 C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Poster maker ink 315.00
32370C G 11-112-5110-217-000-0000 Laminate, Labels 126.84
32439P G 11-113-5110-216-002-0000 Push Pull Balances 110.10
32439C G 11-113-5110-216-002-0000 Digital Scales 47.76
32478C G 11-122-5110-108-140-2020 Sharpies, Pens 84.21
32369C G 11-127-5110-216-421-3440 Power Strip 21.59
32451C G 11-213-5990-017-015-2020 Mechanical Pencils 23.04
32407C G 11-241-5110-216-000-0000 Sleep Sound Machine 31.44
32460C  F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 blue/orange dots 38.74
32474P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 Thermostat Guards 132.20
32474C G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 Mounting Plates Cvrs 340.29
32420P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 DISPENSER KEYS 130.75
32366 C G 11-284-5990-017-000-0001 STORAGE BINS 148.08
32327 C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Wtr Dspnsr Faucets 9.68
32123 X 21-122-5110-101-818-2020 Monitor Plan 43.98
32477C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Pool Noodles 55.99
32386 C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Chldprf Door Lvr Lcks 65.97
32473C X 21-122-5110-106-918-2020 Laminate 65.97
32354 C X 21-122-5110-111-194-2020 Weighted Blanket 62.99
32480 P X 21-122-5110-111-194-2020 Pens, Folders 41.73
32464 C X  21-122-5110-111-918-2020 Rain Gauge,Veg Seeds 64.00
32441C X 21-122-5110-216-194-2020 Calculator 3.99
32289C X 21-122-5110-216-194-2020 Fidget Toys 2.54
32360C X 21-122-5110-216-194-2020 Timers 27.60
32289C X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Fidget Toys 10.16
32442P X 21-122-5110-216-918-2020 Classroom Supplys 140.11
32280C X 21-122-5110-217-918-2020 Fidget Toys 18.29
32311C X 21-213-5990-017-918-2020 All Purpose Cleaner 46.72
32329C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Little Bear Books 269.85
32213 X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 iPad Kybrd Case RET (64.99)
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32123 X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Monitor Plan 43.98

32332C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 Keyboard Stickers 18.00

32401 C X 21-218-5110-025-818-2020 USB Headset 26.99

32496 P X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Crayola Markers 4.76

32438C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 LAPTOP SCREEN 84.68

32449C X 21-226-5110-025-918-2020 Office chair 179.98

32467 P C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Bic Wite-Out 6.53

32467P  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Weekly Planner 10.99

32467C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Lbls, Exntsn Cords 128.87

32233C  C 21-297-5990-000-525-8582 Desk Calendars 59.85

32487C S 62-431-0000-104-007-0000 Recess Equipment 206.95

32452C S 62-431-0000-104-007-0000 Laundry Baskets 126.94

32374C S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 Construction Paper 10.99

32460P S 62-431-0000-108-000-0000 Pill Cutter 3.98

32331 C S 62-431-0000-216-021-0000 MASKS H'COMING COURT 65.96

32480P S 62-431-0000-216-075-0000 Copy Paper 8.49 3,987.03
139392 10/30/20 13855 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY 31759P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 18 KEYS 72.00

31759 P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0001 26 Cyl, 24 Cores 960.00

31759P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 3 KEYS 12.00

31759 P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 KEYS 12.00

31759P G 11-261-5990-109-000-0001 Key 10.00

31759 P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 10 KEYS 30.00

31759 P G 11-261-5990-218-000-0000 KEYS 18.00 1,114.00
139393 10/30/20 15310 AQUA MIST INC * 32489C G 11-261-4111-216-000-0000 WINTERIZE SPRINKLERS 208.00 208.00
139394 10/30/20 17773 BYRON BEATIE 32526 C G 11-293-3190-600-621-0250 20-21 ASSIGNOR FEE 50.00 50.00
139395 10/30/20 18249 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Paun 207.36

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Crowley 43.35

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Keppen 236.16

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Hoover 86.40

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Raupp 207.36

31990 P C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Carr 207.36

31990 P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 Lafayette 207.36

31990P  C 21-297-5610-000-525-8582 HS 2,920.32 4,115.67
139396 10/30/20 18940 BOILERS CONTROLS & 31752P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 BOILER PARTS 233.10 233.10
139397 10/30/20 20717 BSN SPORTS 32237P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 TRAINER SHIRT 35.00

32507C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0034 Helmet Recond 675.00

32458C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0110 GIRLS SCCR WARMUPS 600.27 1,310.27
139398 10/30/20 20880 BUDGET TIRE INC * 31823P G 11-261-5990-216-000-0001 Tires for Mower 60.00 60.00
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139399 10/30/20 20925 BUSEN'S APPLIANCE INC 32456 C G 11-226-5990-102-000-0001 2 Elctrc Dryers 1,678.98 1,678.98
139400 10/30/20 25360 COASTAL PRODUCE 32413 P C 21-297-5610-104-525-8561 Foote 296.45
32413 P C 21-297-5610-104-525-8561 Foote 461.15
32413 P C 21-297-5610-108-525-8561 Keppen 427.95
32413 P C 21-297-5610-108-525-8561 Keppen 461.15
32413 P C 21-297-5610-109-525-8561 Lafayette 461.15
32413 P C 21-297-5610-109-525-8561 Lafayette 427.95
32413P  C 21-297-5610-112-525-8561 Paun 461.15
32413P  C 21-297-5610-112-525-8561 Paun 296.45
32413P  C 21-297-5610-113-525-8561 Raupp 461.15
32413P  C 21-297-5610-113-525-8561 Raupp 296.45 4,051.00
139401 10/30/20 28578 DATA IMAGE, LLC 31938C  F  11-111-5990-101-423-6011 Prictrs,Mnt, Install 4,670.00
31938C  F  11-111-5990-106-423-6011 Prictrs,Mnt,Install 2,802.00
31938C  F  11-111-5990-112-423-6011 Prictr,Mnt,Install 934.00
31938C  F 11-225-5990-113-423-6011 Prictrs,Mnt,Install 1,868.00
31895C X 21-122-6411-102-918-2020 PROMETHEAN, INSTALL 1,486.00
32043C X 21-122-6411-111-918-2020 Prictrs,Mnt,Install 2,972.00 14,732.00
139402 10/30/20 29664 DETROIT EDISON/DTE #3 G 11-261-5520-102-000-0000 8/27-9/4 Distr 540 47.65
#3 G 11-261-5520-102-000-0000 9/5-10/7 Distr 540 331.31
#3 F  11-261-5520-102-552-3401 9/5-10/7 Distr 540 35.18
#3 F  11-261-5520-102-552-3401 8/27-9/4 Distr 540 5.06
#4 G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 9/4-9/10 Distr 564 21.56
#4 G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 9/11-10/9 Distr 564 480.45
#4 G 11-261-5520-112-000-0000 Switch Fee 5.00 926.21
139403 10/30/20 31374 DOWNRIVER OFFICE 32488C  F 11-111-5110-104-266-6380 Stdnt Bhvr Yrd Signs 325.00 325.00
139405 10/30/20 31589 DTE ENERGY G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 11/22-12/13 Gas 897 24.06
G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 12/14-1/14 Gas 897 37.48
G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 1/15-2/12 Gas 897 319.07
G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 2/13-3/27 Gas 897 1,225.94
G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 3/28-4/29 Gas 897 183.31
G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 4/30-5/19 Gas 897 117.71
G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 5/30-6/29 Gas 897 93.83
G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 6/30-7/30 Gas 897 84.72
#3 G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 8/29-9/29 Gas 897 146.18
G 11-261-5510-106-000-0000 9/16-10/14 Gas 293 774.87
#3 G 11-261-5510-111-000-0000 8/29-9/29 Gas 855 79.54
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 5/15-6/15 Distr 730 346.15
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 4/15-5/14 Distr 730 371.76
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G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 2/13-3/13 Distr 730 628.29
G 11-261-5520-106-000-0000 3/14-4/14 Distr 730 486.22 4,919.13
139406 10/30/20 44970 IDN HARDWARE SALES 32221C G 11-226-5990-102-000-0001 AIPHONE SUBMETER 1,485.00
32091 C G 11-266-3190-017-000-0000 Crwly/Mxtr AIPHONE 5,267.00 6,752.00
139407 10/30/20 46641 J & G POLY SALES CORP 31872P  F 11-261-5990-017-799-7990 SPRAY BTTLS/TRGGRS 42224
32509C  F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 DISINFECTING WIPES 1,557.60 1,979.84
139409 10/30/20 51050 LINCOLN PARK WATER #4 G 11-261-3830-017-000-0000 9/20-10/20 48.51
#4 G 11-261-3830-101-000-0000 9/21-10/21 48.51
#3 G 11-261-3830-102-000-0000 9/21-10/21 15.15
#3 F  11-261-3830-102-552-3400 9/21-10/21 142.68
#4 G 11-261-3830-104-000-0000 9/21-10/21 94.05
#4 G 11-261-3830-106-000-0000 9/21-10/21 Estimate 376.47
#4 G 11-261-3830-108-000-0000 9/20-10/21 66.73
#4 G 11-261-3830-109-000-0000 9/21-10/21 112.27
#4 G 11-261-3830-111-000-0000 9/20-10/21 1,023.27
#4 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 9/21-10/21 294.47
#4 G 11-261-3830-112-000-0000 9/20-10/20 2.53
#4 G 11-261-3830-113-000-0000 9/21-10/21 66.73
#4 G 11-261-3830-216-000-0000 9/20-10/20 1,230.71
#4 G 11-261-3830-217-000-0000 9/20-10/20 221.59
#4 G 11-261-3830-218-000-0000 9/20-10/20 19.07 3,762.74
139410 10/30/20 51860 LOWER HURON SUPPLY CO* 32433 C F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Sanitzer/Dispensers 4,533.10
31754 P G 11-261-5990-106-000-0000 DEODORIZER, MOPS 132.19 4,665.29
139411 10/30/20 51862 LOWES CORP* 32502 C G 11-261-5990-017-001-0000 Ice Melt 2,429.93
32459 X 21-122-5110-111-194-2020 Clssrm Spplys Adj (11.62)
32437 P S 62-431-0000-216-040-0000 Hardwood, Hardware 191.83
32463 P S 62-431-0000-216-076-0000 Rope, Eye Screws 26.95 2,637.09
139412 10/30/20 54207 MASSP * G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 M. Kaminski 200.00
G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 A. Kapala 200.00
G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 D. Mercer 200.00
G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 D. McKenzie 200.00
G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 L. Kraft 200.00
G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 R. Masters 200.00
G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 T. Randall 200.00
G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 B. Brehmer 200.00
G 11-283-7410-017-000-0001 20-21 R. Castle 200.00 1,800.00
139413 10/30/20 54529 MI DEPT. OF EDUCATION 31723P X 21-122-5210-216-818-2020 Large Print Books 92.25 92.25
139414 10/30/20 56489 MONROE SPORTS* 32508C S 62-431-0000-217-040-0000 SOCCER SHIRTS 176.00 176.00
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139415 10/30/20 59910 NORTHLINE WHOLESALE 32292P S 62-431-0000-216-033-0000 H'Coming Queen,Cheer 100.57

32292 P S 62-431-0000-216-033-0000 V SWIM,PARENTS SWIM 64.80

32292P S 62-431-0000-216-033-0000 VB SENIOR NIGHT 41.27 206.64
139416 10/30/20 60120 OFFICE DEPOT, INC. 32363 C G 11-226-5910-017-000-0000 Hanging Folders 29.33

32135C F  11-261-5990-017-799-7990 Disinfecting Wipes 99.80 129.13
139417 10/30/20 60518 OWENS FENCE, INC. 32510C G 11-261-4111-104-000-0000 REPLACE FENCING 475.00 475.00
139418 10/30/20 61110 PARK ATHLETIC SUPPLY 32511C G 11-261-5991-017-000-0000 SOCCER NET CLIPS 125.00

32527C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0030 ROYAL MOUTHGUARDS 70.00

32525C G 11-293-5990-600-621-0030 CLEAT CLEANER 45.00 240.00
139419 10/30/20 61166 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY 31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Elastic Bandages 37.58

31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Hand Sanitizer 16.10

31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Antibotic Qintment 9.90

31827P G 11-293-5990-600-621-0000 Masks 32.12 95.70
139420 10/30/20 62325 PIONEER RANDUSTRIAL 32512C G 11-261-5991-017-000-0000 FIELD PAINT 1,500.00 1,500.00
139422 10/30/20 65816 REPUBLIC WASTE SERVICES* 31764P G 11-261-3840-017-000-0000 NOV WASTE/TRASH 67.12

31764P G 11-261-3840-101-000-0000 NOV WASTE/TRASH 123.26

31764P G 11-261-3840-102-000-0000 NOV WASTE/TRASH 5.15

31764P  F 11-261-3840-102-552-3401 NOV WASTE/TRASH 48.54

31764P G 11-261-3840-104-000-0000 NOV WASTE/TRASH 123.26

31764P G 11-261-3840-106-000-0000 NOV WASTE/TRASH 123.26

31764P G 11-261-3840-108-000-0000 NOV WASTE/TRASH 123.26

31764 P G 11-261-3840-109-000-0000 NOV WASTE/TRASH 123.26

31764P G 11-261-3840-111-000-0000 NOV WASTE/TRASH 123.26
